
Committee of the Whole Agenda

Township High School District 214 Board of Education
Thursday, September 12, 2024, 7:00 PM

Forest View Educational Center
2121 South Goebbert Road

Arlington Heights, IL 60005 

1. Call to Order (at 6:00 pm for Closed Session)

1.1. Roll Call

2. Closed Session

2.1. Motion to go into closed session for the purpose of discussing: 

• Student Discipline

• The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal 
of specific employees, specific individuals who serve as independent contractors in 
an educational setting, or legal counsel for the public body. 

2.2. Motion to adjourn closed session 

3. Reconvene in Open Session (at 7:00 pm)

3.1. Roll Call

4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Approval of the Agenda

6. Approval of the Minutes

7. Public Comments
Members of the public, especially residents of District 214, are welcome to contribute during 
public comments. To do so, you must sign up before the start of the  meeting.

8. Discussion Items

8.1. Activities and Operations

8.1.1. Rolling Meadows ADA Ramp for Home Stadium Bleachers

8.1.2. International Trips

8.2. Business Services

8.2.1. Financial Statements

8.2.2. Potential Sale of Property at 2123 Arlington Heights Road

8.3. Student Services



8.3.1. LearnWell Contract

8.4. Teaching and Learning

8.4.1. 2025-2026 Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook

9. Roll Call Action Items

9.1. Approval of Accounts Payable

9.2. Approval of Personnel Transaction Reports

9.3. Student Discipline Case 24-25 01

9.4. Student Discipline Case 24-25 02

10. Adjournment



BUSINESS MEETING MINUTES

Township High School District 214 Board of Education
Thursday, August 22, 2024 at 7:00 PM

Forest View Educational Center
2121 South Goebbert Road

Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Present: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker
Absent: Bill Dussling

1. Call to Order

1.1. President Kreutzer called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Public Hearing: Budget 2024-2025
The hearing started at 7:01 pm.
Associate Superintendent Tim Keeley reviewed the final District 214 2024-2025 Budget
including the budget cycle.
There were no public comments.
The hearing ended at 7:14 pm.

4. Approval of the Agenda
Motion by Andrea Rauch with second by Frank Fiarito
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

5. Approval of the Minutes
Motion by Frank Fiarito with second by Millie Palmer
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch
Abstain: Lenny Walker

6. Board Recognition

6.1. Community Partner Recognition: Prospect Heights Natural Resources Commission
The Prospect Heights Natural Resources Commission was recognized for providing
internships for students interested in pursuing careers in Environmental Science.

7. Public Comments
There were no public comments.

8. Superintendent Report

Superintendent Scott Rowe highlighted the start of the school year. He reviewed the goals and
areas of emphasis for 2024-2025. These areas of focus include the strategic plan, school



improvement planning (academic growth, post-secondary, climate and culture, and secondary
scheduling institute, academic alignment, PE/Wellness review, the health of our organizational
systems, and the expansion of work on equitable practices.

9. Discussion Items

9.1. Strategic Plan Update

Deliver Ed representative Cory Gordon reviewed the initial round of feedback collected
from over 2000 constituents in five languages. Strengths included: dedicated, talented
teachers and staff; diverse course offerings; extracurricular activities; resources available;
community and family engagement. Opportunities for growth included: equity in resource
allocation and extracurriculars; level of rigor and engagement; quality of the facilities;
behavior, discipline and attendance; and mental health, well-being and safety. Long term
vision and short term priorities were also discussed. Top priority is improving academics.
The review suggests that D214 should focus on key themes as it moves ahead: engage every
student every day in a meaningful way; build a culture of excellence and inclusion;
supporting staff; moderning systems. The next phase is vision casting.

Board discussion followed.

9.2. Summer Projects and Back to School

Associate Superintendent Chris Uhle asked Aneta Mistak and Mike Browning to review the
projects completed at our facilities this summer by our contractors and our own CMA team.

10. Board Member Updates

Millie Palmer wanted to welcome teachers and students back to school.

Lenny Walker reported the North Park School art show will feature D214 artwork for sale;
specialized schools is hosting a resource fair; community education classes begin soon and
registration has started.

Alva Kreutzer reported she attended the opening day presentation with Dr. Daggett; a silent
auction will be held at the foundation event at Top Golf; the North Cook IASB division meeting
will be September 30.

Mark Hineman reported he attended the Ed Red Meeting with legislators.

Frank Fiarito reported on news from NSSEO–they are starting the strategic plan process with
HYA; he attended the Hersey PTC meeting; and welcomed the Wheeling girls flag football
coach.

11. Consent Items

Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Frank Fiarito

Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

Business of the Board

11.1.1. Approval of Changes to Board Policies

11.1.2. Approval of 2025-2026 School Calendars

Operations



11.1.3. Approval of Snow Removal and Ice Control Contract Renewal

11.1.4. Approval of Buffalo Grove East Fields Project Contract

12. Roll Call Action Items

Business of the Board

12.1.1. Approval to Dispose of Closed Session Audio Recordings Pursuant to the Open
Meetings Act

Motion by Lenny Walker with second by Millie Palmer
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

Business Services

12.1.2. Approval of Accounts Payable
Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Frank Fiarito
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

12.1.3. Approval of the 2024-2025 Budget
Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Andrea Rauch
Board discussion followed.
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

Community Engagement and Outreach

12.1.4. Approval of Freedom of Information Act Report
Motion by Frank Fiarito with second by Lenny Walker
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

13. Closed Session

13.1. Motion to go into closed session for the purpose of discussing:

● The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal
of specific employees, specific individuals who serve as independent contractors in
an educational setting, or legal counsel for the public body

● Student Discipline

● Litigation
Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Andrea Rauch
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

The Board went into closed session at 8:59 pm

13.2. Motion to adjourn closed session
Motion by Millie Palmer with second by Mark Hineman
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

The Board reconvened in open session at 9:24 pm

14. Roll Call Action Item

Human Resources

14.1.1. Approval of Personnel Transaction Reports



Motion by Frank Fiarito with second by Mark Hineman
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

14.1.2. Approval of Job Description
Motion by Andrea Rauch with second by Mark Hineman
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

14.1.3. Approval of Leave of Absence
Motion by Frank Fiarito with second by Andrea Rauch
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

15. Adjournment
Motion by Frank Fiarito with second by Millie Palmer
Aye: Frank Fiarito, Mark Hineman, Alva Kreutzer, Millie Palmer, Andrea Rauch, Lenny Walker

The Board meeting adjourned at 9:25 pm

________________________ __________________________
Alva Kreutzer, President Lenny Walker, Vice President

























Date: September 12, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Chris Uhle, Associate Superintendent

Subject: RMHS - ADA Accessible Ramp on Home Bleachers - TIPS Cooperative Contract

Summary

Rolling Meadows High School is the last site without ADA access to the home bleachers. The administrative team
proposes installing an ADA ramp to make the stadium home bleachers accessible to everyone. The cost of the ramp,
including concrete work and installation, is $284,782.00.

Administrative Considerations

The administration is recommending approval to move forward with the ADA accessible ramp and installation. The full
project scope and installation will be provided by Southern Bleacher Company Inc., a member of the TIPS purchasing
cooperative.

● TIPS contract: Southern Bleachers Company Inc. #23080101

Recommended Actions

It is recommended that the Board of Education authorize the administration to issue the purchase order to Southern
Bleachers Company Inc. under the TIPS purchasing cooperative contract #23080101 in the amount of $284,782.00.



Date: September 12, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Chris Uhle, Associate Superintendent

Subject: D214 Educational Tours for the 2024-2025 Academic Year

Summary

District 214 High Schools’ have proposed a series of international trips for the 2024-2025 academic year. These trips are
designed to provide students with immersive cultural experiences, enhance their global awareness, and support the
district’s commitment to fostering well-rounded, globally minded individuals. The educational benefits of these trips
include, but are not limited to, cultural immersion, language acquisition, personal growth and independence, academic
enrichment, global citizenship and career and college readiness. The proposed trips are as follows:

1. BGHS trip to London, Paris and Madrid
2. EGHS trip to Italy
3. JHHS trip to Costa Rica
4. JHHS trip to Salzburg, Vienna, Prague
5. PHS exchange to Barcelona, Spain
6. PHS exchange to Sevres, Paris, France
7. PHS trip to Greece
8. RMHS trip to Costa Rica
9. RMHS trip to Italy
10. WHS trip to Italy

Detailed itineraries have been provided for each trip. The cost of each trip will be the responsibility of the participating
students and their families.

Administrative Considerations

The proposed international trips offer a wealth of educational benefits that align with the school’s mission to cultivate
globally aware and academically accomplished students. We recommend that the board approve these trips, allowing our
students to embark on these transformative educational experiences.

Recommended Actions

It is respectfully recommended that the Board of Education approve the proposed international trips for the 2024-2024
academic year.







































































     TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 214 
     2121 S. GOEBBERT ROAD 
     ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL  60005 

Student Activities Fund Summary 
June 2024

“An Equal Employment and Equal Education Opportunity Agency” 

Tim Keeley
Associate Superintendent for Business Services



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

9163 Forest Brew                                    3,663.70                 743.43                          748.43                     6,078.47                     8,866.15                                876.02 
9172 Family Assistance                                                    -                              -                            828.39                                     -                         (331.51)                                331.51 
9250 Robotics                                    6,381.99                            -                                       -                                       -                              35.00                            6,346.99 
9268 Student Council                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,712.00                            95.90                            1,616.10 
9354 Child Care                                  13,122.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,122.73 
9356 Diagnostic Testing                                  11,651.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,651.00 
9380 Life                                      (480.71)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (480.71)
9390 Service Learning                                        405.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  405.91 
9413 Honors Orchestra                                    1,184.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,184.63 
9451 Adult Ed Refunds                                              4.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.00 
9454 Arts Unlimited                                        432.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  432.79 
9463 Care Crew                                        319.86                            -                            916.66                     4,103.94                     4,007.66                                416.14 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                      (400.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (400.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                        124.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  124.27 
9470 Comm Ed SA                               284,395.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         284,395.06 
9471 Community Educ. Travel                                                    -                              -                                       -                                       -                            504.50                              (504.50)
9472 Comm Ed Travel II                               230,938.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         230,938.60 
9476 Clearing Acct                                    6,050.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,050.11 
9490 Vanguard School Store                                    2,952.27                            -                                       -                       1,313.34                                     -                              4,265.61 
9493 Food Services                                    1,119.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,119.00 
9496 Genl Fund TAFV                                    4,811.75                            -                                       -                       1,313.34                                     -                              6,125.09 
9497 Genl Vanguard                                        905.13                            -                                       -                            740.56                                     -                              1,645.69 
9503 Interest Income                                  32,494.46                 447.96                                     -                       4,396.34                          186.96                         36,703.84 
9521 Northwest Personnel Admin                                    7,091.92                            -                                       -                     12,600.00                     9,479.07                         10,212.85 
9525 Orchesis District                                    4,628.69                            -                                       -                       2,115.00                          109.00                            6,634.69 
9527 Other Interest Inc                                  26,396.51                 558.73                                     -                       7,271.22                                     -                           33,667.73 
9539 Prof Devel                               (20,993.29)                            -                                       -                     35,257.82                          200.50                         14,064.03 
9541 PTO Vanguard                                    1,903.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,903.68 

Township High School District 214
District - Student Activities Financials

June 2024



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

District - Student Activities Financials
June 2024

9547 Retirement                                        229.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  229.57 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                  21,680.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           21,680.00 
9554 School Store                                           50.00                 314.75                          299.28                     4,206.73                     2,513.60                            1,743.13 
9556 Senior Celebration                                  23,679.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           23,679.88 
9558 Serve Our Seniors                                    1,433.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,433.83 
9559 Showcase                                    4,920.71                            -                       2,568.03                   26,885.75                          697.51                         31,108.95 
9561 Social Fund                                  18,804.46                            -                       1,707.00                                     -                       5,587.90                         13,216.56 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        468.94                            -                                       -                            (78.75)                                     -                                  390.19 
9573 Parking                                    3,260.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,260.88 
9580 Talent Devel Prog                                    3,143.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,143.57 
9593 CE Credit Card                               165,774.07          43,837.82                155,485.57                907,959.73                947,952.46                       125,781.34 

Grand Totals                               862,549.97          45,902.69                162,553.36            1,015,875.49                979,904.70                       898,520.76 



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

9101 South Asian Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                            167.38                          107.26                                   60.12 
9104 Art                                    3,751.87                 794.20                                     -                       2,001.89                     1,660.16                            4,093.60 
9105 Asian                                        308.60                    60.00                                     -                            450.00                          375.26                                383.34 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                        350.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  350.47 
9107 Audio Visual                                    1,332.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,332.17 
9108 Associated Student Body                                  37,768.97                 360.49                     2,626.38                   82,571.48                111,239.98                            9,100.47 
9111 Band Jazz                                    1,793.11             2,010.60                                     -                       2,785.60                     1,675.00                            2,903.71 
9112 Best Friends Club                                    1,655.02                            -                                       -                            684.00                          207.94                            2,131.08 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                       5,306.35                     5,306.35                                            -   
9122 Chess                                        317.82                            -                                       -                            273.11                          261.13                                329.80 
9125 Choral Music                                    7,744.37                            -                                       -                     40,265.11                   41,519.68                            6,489.80 
9127 Conservative Club                                        529.30                            -                                       -                                       -                            529.30                                            -   
9143 Class of 2023                                              5.00                            -                              75.68                          260.00                            75.68                                189.32 
9147 Eastern European Club                                                    -                      54.78                                     -                            692.63                            30.87                                661.76 
9150 E-Sports Club                                        113.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  113.27 
9158 Debate                                        869.97                            -                                       -                                       -                            227.27                                642.70 
9159 DECA                                  (2,106.95)                            -                                       -                     16,886.45                   14,851.21                                 (71.71)
9164 Drill Team                                        891.05                            -                                       -                       3,736.00                     1,627.97                            2,999.08 
9168 Environmental                                        456.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  456.80 
9171 Ebony Club                                        273.15                            -                              79.96                     1,076.33                     1,189.84                                159.64 
9174 FCCLA                                        649.49                            -                                       -                            962.35                          721.20                                890.64 
9178 French                                    6,956.32             4,525.00                     2,210.00                     7,682.00                     8,033.34                            6,604.98 
9180 Educators Rising                                        532.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  532.93 
9185 Graphic Club                                    2,002.80                            -                                       -                       1,043.00                     1,961.35                            1,084.45 
9186 GSA                                        114.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  114.50 
9192 Independent Res Club                                        535.59                            -                                       -                                       -                            535.59                                            -   
9195 Instrumental Mus                                  (4,832.76)                            -                            990.00                   28,957.83                   26,363.51                          (2,238.44)
9197 International                                      (910.49)                            -                                       -                            350.00                            27.73                              (588.22)

Township High School District 214
Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials

June 2024



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials
June 2024

9198 Italian                                        564.74                            -                                       -                            740.00                          269.86                            1,034.88 
9200 Independent Lrng Prog                                    2,070.38                    87.72                          224.32                     3,405.74                     3,542.61                            1,933.51 
9204 Life Of A Knight                                        538.48                            -                                       -                                       -                            538.48                                            -   
9207 Knights Way                                            (3.30)                            -                                       -                            300.00                          790.32                              (493.62)
9211 Latino                                        838.26                            -                                       -                       1,327.24                     1,390.65                                774.85 
9212 Lead The Way                                  16,277.78                            -                            289.97                          585.00                     4,782.21                         12,080.57 
9216 Marine Biology Club                                    1,092.91                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,092.91                                            -   
9217 Math                                    1,190.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,190.52 
9223 National Honors                                           41.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     41.64 
9229 Oper Snowball                                    1,480.00                            -                                       -                       4,388.38                     5,093.80                                774.58 
9230 Orchesis                                  (1,919.38)             4,513.11                          422.50                   26,061.33                   23,876.61                                265.34 
9231 Orchestra                                    1,826.89             1,755.00                          670.50                   15,554.38                   12,539.68                            4,841.59 
9241 Jewish Students Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                            535.82                            84.57                                451.25 
9242 Psychology                                        266.96                            -                                       -                       1,492.00                     1,500.54                                258.42 
9247 Knights United                                        451.20                            -                                       -                            884.25                          512.92                                822.53 
9250 Robotics                                                    -                              -                                       -                            100.00                          130.19                                 (30.19)
9251 Student Recognition                                    6,564.01                            -                                       -                                       -                            208.25                            6,355.76 
9252 Ace Program                                        213.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  213.00 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        631.20                            -                                       -                            172.75                          338.53                                465.42 
9258 Service                                    2,364.09                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,073.96                            1,290.13 
9262 Spanish                                    8,943.26             7,800.00                     1,003.78                   41,130.00                   41,885.48                            8,187.78 
9264 Speech                                  12,008.78             3,350.00                     7,980.90                   24,192.56                   23,469.35                         12,731.99 
9266 Spanish Exchange                                                    -                 (650.00)                                     -                         (650.00)                                     -                                (650.00)
9300 Bandminton                                    2,421.08                            -                       1,237.55                     3,194.59                     2,253.58                            3,362.09 
9301 Baseball                                    6,451.67                 125.00                          560.85                   80,532.31                   75,887.96                         11,096.02 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    2,335.98                            -                       3,569.38                   20,255.60                   20,914.28                            1,677.30 
9303 Basketball Girls                                  (6,817.46)                            -                       7,776.21                   20,974.00                   23,197.05                          (9,040.51)
9304 Bowling                                        764.30                            -                                       -                       3,881.57                     3,951.62                                694.25 
9306 Cheerleading                                  (6,592.74)                 120.00                          760.00                   39,123.11                   37,838.33                          (5,307.96)
9307 Cross Country Boys                                                    -               1,386.19                     1,086.00                     8,304.23                     5,151.23                            3,153.00 
9310 Football                                  13,188.12          34,469.71                     9,741.83                   89,695.45                   65,738.83                         37,144.74 



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials
June 2024

9312 Golf Boys                                  (1,668.25)                 900.00                          459.89                     5,710.00                     5,404.28                          (1,362.53)
9313 Golf Girls                                        945.39                            -                       1,713.57                     4,769.00                     7,255.22                          (1,540.83)
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                        300.86                            -                                       -                                       -                            300.86                                            -   
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                        536.82                            -                                       -                       2,746.00                     2,612.40                                670.42 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        813.21                            -                                       -                              50.00                          292.58                                570.63 
9318 Soccer Boys                                        870.90                            -                                       -                     13,991.60                   10,605.94                            4,256.56 
9319 Soccer Girls                                    1,760.87                            -                       1,568.09                   10,688.52                     6,834.61                            5,614.78 
9320 Softball                                            (2.04)                            -                       1,057.55                   23,578.55                   17,151.26                            6,425.25 
9321 Swimming Boys                                        102.02                            -                                       -                       1,657.00                     1,742.75                                   16.27 
9322 Swimming Girls                                        574.93                            -                                       -                       1,566.50                     1,582.92                                558.51 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        131.00                            -                                       -                       3,252.18                     2,491.80                                891.38 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,328.47                            -                                       -                       2,158.00                     2,129.05                            1,357.42 
9327 Track Boys                                    7,441.93                            -                       6,370.33                   39,375.68                   46,102.30                                715.31 
9328 Track Girls                                  20,276.65                 320.00                     2,725.26                   54,208.50                   58,862.74                         15,622.41 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    4,372.08                            -                            312.48                          885.00                     3,660.97                            1,596.11 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                  10,077.70                            -                       4,759.26                   25,250.53                   28,277.71                            7,050.52 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                      (169.00)                            -                                       -                            450.00                          410.00                              (129.00)
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                    2,078.44                            -                                       -                       3,128.00                     4,370.69                                835.75 
9337 Wrestling                                    5,630.79                            -                                       -                     10,005.40                   10,896.10                            4,740.09 
9339 Competitive Dance                                    1,000.95                 545.00                     1,118.65                     7,796.74                     8,486.18                                311.51 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    1,261.76                            -                                       -                     16,219.29                   11,837.86                            5,643.19 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                        480.83                 (20.00)                                     -                     12,174.83                     8,851.26                            3,804.40 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,572.02                 602.60                            40.33                     2,707.49                     2,716.39                            1,563.12 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                    3,559.19                    25.00                            29.24                   11,847.00                   12,189.27                            3,216.92 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    2,429.19                            -                                       -                       2,306.00                     3,216.43                            1,518.76 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                    1,152.93                            -                                       -                       3,925.91                     3,835.36                            1,243.48 
9375 Digital Art Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                            150.00                                     -                                  150.00 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,300.40                     1,300.40                                            -   
9382 Italian Exchange                                  13,120.22                            -                                       -                     24,000.00                   33,030.38                            4,089.84 
9383 Italian Entrepreneur                                    9,269.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,269.45 
9385 Photography                                    5,454.45                            -                                       -                       2,930.00                          453.62                            7,930.83 



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials
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9386 Physical Education                                    5,976.59                    39.70                          502.88                     2,176.33                     6,605.75                            1,547.17 
9399 Zoo Club                                    1,554.41                            -                                       -                       6,956.91                     4,219.00                            4,292.32 
9403 Booster Club Apparel Sales                                    1,304.91                            -                                       -                       1,403.99                                     -                              2,708.90 
9408 Drama Production                                  54,047.70                            -                       4,981.08                   90,110.33                   75,675.70                         68,482.33 
9460 Clearing Account II                                        341.95                            -                            262.55                     1,681.33                     1,797.29                                225.99 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                  11,789.55                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,157.42                         10,632.13 
9469 College Board                                           30.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     30.00 
9474 Concessions                                    2,743.78                            -                              36.00                   20,030.09                   20,187.60                            2,586.27 
9498 Harvard Model Congress                                    3,484.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,484.88 
9503 Interest Income                                    4,909.29                 777.05                                     -                       7,926.53                          807.49                         12,028.33 
9506 Library Fines                                    6,894.54                    85.98                          103.34                     1,341.04                     1,048.24                            7,187.34 
9507 Literary Magazine                                    2,140.92                            -                            118.82                                     -                            546.82                            1,594.10 
9514 Memorial Garden                                    1,292.27                            -                                       -                                       -                            325.00                                967.27 
9537 Principal's Acct                                        976.37                            -                                       -                       2,262.82                     1,938.35                            1,300.84 
9538 Prom                                  21,149.17                    77.00                          545.79                   80,352.00                   88,922.42                         12,578.75 
9547 Retirement                                    1,019.40                 587.39                                     -                            736.12                          333.90                            1,421.62 
9551 School Newspaper                                  15,479.98             7,646.61                          478.90                   39,291.67                   30,349.72                         24,421.93 
9554 School Store                                        110.87                            -                                       -                              49.98                                     -                                  160.85 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                            778.71                          730.72                                   47.99 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                                    -               4,187.25                     4,187.25                   50,248.99                   49,497.46                                751.53 
9568 Student General Fund                                  16,446.42                 255.31                          867.50                   17,354.92                   13,063.89                         20,737.45 
9569 Student Services                                  11,883.44                            -                                       -                       1,383.34                          170.02                         13,096.76 
9573 Parking                                  13,066.81                    70.00                          407.30                   95,260.61                   88,486.45                         19,840.97 
9575 Summer Reading                                        343.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  343.18 
9576 Summer School                                                    -                              -                                       -                            502.51                          502.51                                            -   
9579 Sunshine                                  (1,600.88)                            -                                       -                       4,749.20                     1,874.76                            1,273.56 
9583 Act                                  19,863.17                            -                                       -                       7,134.00                     7,791.65                         19,205.52 
9584 AP Testing                                    8,289.89                 138.00                146,679.13                163,546.00                160,400.82                         11,435.07 
9592 Virtual High Schl                                        420.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  420.00 
9597 Yearbooks                                                    -                              -                                       -                                       -                       1,140.88                          (1,140.88)
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9598 College & Career Center                                                    -                              -                                       -                            250.00                          250.00                                            -   
9609 Boys Athletics                                        109.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  109.21 
9613 Boys Dist                                        597.97                            -                                       -                                       -                            264.69                                333.28 
9617 Boys School Meet                                  26,458.49                 950.00                     4,881.14                   48,518.18                   40,460.18                         34,516.49 
9618 Boys State Sectional                                  13,981.57                            -                            891.96                   21,405.00                   19,911.16                         15,475.41 
9633 Girls Athletics                                        390.20                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  390.20 
9636 Girls Conf Meets                                        368.58                            -                              86.95                                     -                            331.96                                   36.62 
9637 Girls Dist                                        558.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  558.97 
9643 Girls School Meets                                  14,316.06                 950.00                     4,102.37                   37,409.00                   24,692.24                         27,032.82 
9644 Girls State Sectional                                      (575.16)                            -                                       -                            276.00                          361.50                              (660.66)
9655 IHSA Events                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,815.00                          688.88                            1,126.12 

Grand Totals                               481,163.00          78,898.69                230,593.42            1,576,110.54            1,518,017.22                       539,256.32 
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9100 African American                                    2,504.14                            -                                       -                            523.50                          820.68                            2,206.96 
9103 AVID                                    4,220.78                            -                            399.12                   18,654.40                   25,320.02                          (2,444.84)
9106 Athletic Trainer                                           27.80                            -                                       -                            345.00                                     -                                  372.80 
9109 Boxing                                           65.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     65.00 
9122 Chess                                        300.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  300.00 
9125 Choral Music                                    8,446.20                            -                                       -                       2,312.00                     6,038.79                            4,719.41 
9137 Class of 2017                                                    -                              -                                       -                            400.00                                     -                                  400.00 
9142 Class of 2022                                    2,782.46                            -                                       -                                       -                       2,782.46                                            -   
9143 Class of 2023                                  (9,338.14)                            -                     12,331.93                     6,585.00                   33,179.75                       (35,932.89)
9144 Class of 2024                               (11,301.12)                            -                       2,903.34                   30,802.37                   20,497.35                              (996.10)
9145 Class of 2025                                           11.80                    90.82                                     -                            790.82                     1,000.00                              (197.38)
9146 Class of 2016                                        349.03                            -                                       -                            700.00                                     -                              1,049.03 
9154 Dr. M. Medina Perez Fund                                    5,039.39                            -                                       -                       1,011.50                     2,881.00                            3,169.89 
9158 Debate                                        413.18                            -                                       -                       5,362.00                     4,031.25                            1,743.93 
9159 DECA                                        209.23                            -                                       -                       1,440.00                     1,440.00                                209.23 
9168 Environmental                                        212.67                            -                                       -                       2,226.22                          102.95                            2,335.94 
9169 ESL                                  12,113.03                            -                       2,000.00                                     -                       2,000.00                         10,113.03 
9173 Fashion                                        200.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  200.00 
9174 FCCLA                                    1,097.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,097.90 
9177 Foreign Exchange                                        238.76                            -                                       -                                       -                            238.76                                            -   
9178 French                                        362.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  362.21 
9179 Fusion                                    1,458.78                            -                                       -                            555.00                                     -                              2,013.78 
9180 Educators Rising                                           70.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.13 
9186 GSA                                        166.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  166.50 
9191 Homecoming                                    3,913.58                            -                                       -                       9,185.00                     8,533.90                            4,564.68 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                      (195.80)                            -                                       -                                       -                            924.55                          (1,120.35)
9196 Interact                                    3,280.62                            -                                       -                            952.00                                     -                              4,232.62 
9198 Italian                                        393.20                            -                                       -                            150.65                          299.64                                244.21 

Township High School District 214
Wheeling High School - Student Activities Financials

June 2024
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9203 Jr. Leaders                                        250.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  250.87 
9205 Mock Trail                                        538.79                            -                                       -                       7,651.88                     6,590.90                            1,599.77 
9209 Dance Club                                              0.99                            -                                       -                       2,827.75                          782.09                            2,046.65 
9211 Latino                                    1,474.36                            -                       2,500.00                     8,034.76                     8,995.43                                513.69 
9212 Lead The Way                                  20,472.79                            -                            743.94                   12,200.00                   15,372.23                         17,300.56 
9214 Learning Center                                              0.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.64 
9215 Machining Prog                                    5,010.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,010.68 
9217 Math                                         (77.80)                            -                                       -                       1,475.00                     1,428.29                                 (31.09)
9218 Medical Careers                                        165.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  165.00 
9219 Mentoring Prog                                              5.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.01 
9220 Multicultural                                    1,082.10                            -                                       -                                       -                              20.93                            1,061.17 
9221 Musical                                    7,907.39                            -                            501.70                     8,874.75                   11,732.11                            5,050.03 
9223 National Honors                                    1,102.21                            -                                       -                            922.48                          961.00                            1,063.69 
9226 NJROTC                                  30,571.14             2,285.00                     5,884.44                   77,940.34                   45,423.67                         63,087.81 
9227 NJROTC Grant                                                    -                              -                                       -                       7,582.00                     6,057.54                            1,524.46 
9228 Model United Nations                                    2,850.05                            -                                       -                     14,040.00                   15,088.51                            1,801.54 
9229 Oper Snowball                                  10,916.98                            -                                       -                       8,000.00                     3,025.00                         15,891.98 
9230 Orchesis                                    2,889.15                            -                            167.26                     8,974.53                     8,795.36                            3,068.32 
9231 Orchestra                                        250.00                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,285.50                          (1,035.50)
9236 Peer Counseling                                              3.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        3.22 
9237 Physical Science                                    6,429.03                 115.00                     2,688.19                     2,615.00                     2,812.99                            6,231.04 
9239 Polish Club                                    1,421.07                            -                                       -                       1,172.00                          897.93                            1,695.14 
9240 Pom Pon                                        808.15                            -                                       -                       3,738.09                     3,631.27                                914.97 
9242 Psychology                                        487.27                            -                                       -                            556.55                          556.50                                487.32 
9244 Political Action Club                                        189.35                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  189.35 
9254 Save                                           58.27                    15.85                                     -                            610.35                            64.32                                604.30 
9257 Science Olympiad                                    1,148.04                            -                                       -                       1,530.00                     2,576.58                                101.46 
9264 Speech                                    2,494.94                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,948.77                                546.17 
9265 Sports Marketing                                      (239.93)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (239.93)
9268 Student Council                                  (1,250.57)                            -                                       -                       1,669.00                     1,250.90                              (832.47)
9278 Next Generation Of Eng                                    3,943.26                            -                            150.75                     3,719.99                     4,293.47                            3,369.78 
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9282 WCAT                                    1,785.78                            -                                       -                       4,782.06                     5,379.15                            1,188.69 
9300 Bandminton                                        231.90                            -                                       -                       1,558.40                          455.57                            1,334.73 
9301 Baseball                                  (1,769.16)                            -                                       -                     19,324.31                   32,154.17                       (14,599.02)
9302 Basketball Boys                                    4,063.43                            -                                       -                     10,203.02                   12,646.25                            1,620.20 
9303 Basketball Girls                                    4,418.46                            -                                       -                       4,444.04                     5,650.17                            3,212.33 
9304 Bowling                                        882.05                            -                                       -                       1,708.00                     2,095.99                                494.06 
9306 Cheerleading                                    1,573.20                            -                                       -                       3,504.00                     3,199.68                            1,877.52 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    1,845.28                            -                                       -                       1,141.50                     1,664.54                            1,322.24 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                        219.87                            -                                       -                       1,196.36                     1,541.89                              (125.66)
9309 Cheer (Winter)                                    4,420.52                            -                                       -                       8,298.80                   14,287.09                          (1,567.77)
9310 Football                                    7,676.73                            -                                       -                       9,404.22                     7,866.35                            9,214.60 
9312 Golf Boys                                        863.44                            -                                       -                       1,476.00                     3,243.32                              (903.88)
9313 Golf Girls                                        897.01                            -                                       -                            250.00                            83.39                            1,063.62 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                      (631.13)                            -                                       -                            200.00                            77.00                              (508.13)
9318 Soccer Boys                                    3,672.34                            -                            112.96                     4,708.00                     3,799.96                            4,580.38 
9319 Soccer Girls                                        841.34                            -                                       -                       4,726.26                     6,072.04                              (504.44)
9320 Softball                                         (81.41)                            -                              46.99                     2,577.40                     1,272.62                            1,223.37 
9321 Swimming Boys                                              9.94                            -                                       -                                       -                            419.00                              (409.06)
9322 Swimming Girls                                        564.33                            -                                       -                            826.00                          824.00                                566.33 
9323 IADA                                    8,865.34                            -                       2,000.00                     2,000.00                   12,000.00                          (1,134.66)
9325 Tennis Boys                                    2,032.37                            -                            195.87                          201.00                          943.99                            1,289.38 
9326 Tennis Girls                                           49.58                            -                                       -                            306.51                          591.10                              (235.01)
9327 Track Boys                                    3,397.55                            -                       1,161.19                     8,395.03                     7,650.57                            4,142.01 
9328 Track Girls                                    1,079.38                            -                            508.69                     2,347.71                     2,475.40                                951.69 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    2,307.90                            -                            916.78                     1,475.00                     1,462.81                            2,320.09 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                  12,262.16                            -                                       -                       8,426.30                     5,190.21                         15,498.25 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    1,081.76                            -                                       -                                       -                              66.86                            1,014.90 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        135.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  135.64 
9337 Wrestling                                    3,259.08                            -                            507.25                   15,705.52                   10,418.66                            8,545.94 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                        660.83                            -                            479.70                     3,345.93                     3,107.26                                899.50 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                        148.08                            -                            528.02                     1,457.80                     1,200.11                                405.77 
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9350 Auto Shop                                  (3,745.33)                            -                                       -                       1,442.24                          733.10                          (3,036.19)
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                    1,315.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,315.28 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                        193.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  193.24 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                      (390.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                            747.52                          (1,137.52)
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                           75.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     75.90 
9366 Field Trip Life Studies                                              0.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.80 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                        472.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  472.82 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,693.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,693.93 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                         (94.70)                            -                                       -                            631.00                          610.46                                 (74.16)
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    2,193.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,193.61 
9385 Photography                                      (544.66)                            -                                       -                            360.00                          360.00                              (544.66)
9387 Pre School                                  29,333.19                            -                            796.72                135,050.00                     3,739.95                       160,643.24 
9394 Woods                                    1,205.66                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,200.00                                      5.66 
9395 Writing Center                                           53.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     53.69 
9408 Drama Production                                        820.28                            -                            430.48                     1,346.25                     1,625.87                                540.66 
9418 Positive Incentives                                        701.59                            -                                       -                            100.00                                     -                                  801.59 
9425 Theatre Tech                                    1,242.34                            -                                       -                                       -                            968.15                                274.19 
9426 Theatre Maintenance                                  (1,290.82)                            -                                       -                            434.87                                     -                                (855.95)
9456 Athletics                                           86.96                            -                                       -                       9,019.36                     5,638.86                            3,467.46 
9461 Calculators                                        333.83                            -                                       -                            140.00                          310.09                                163.74 
9462 Cap & Gown                                  (3,713.90)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,713.90)
9464 CD Sales                                              8.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        8.89 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9468 Cats Coffee                                    4,812.01                            -                                       -                              14.94                            59.94                            4,767.01 
9474 Concessions                                      (213.08)                            -                                       -                     17,496.03                   17,301.06                                 (18.11)
9475 Custodial                                        389.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  389.74 
9481 English Division                                            (3.85)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     (3.85)
9502 ID Pictures                                        201.98                            -                                       -                            166.99                                     -                                  368.97 
9503 Interest Income                                    5,262.68                 461.26                     3,500.00                     5,168.85                     7,776.75                            2,654.78 
9504 IR                                        394.30                            -                                       -                            400.00                                     -                                  794.30 
9506 Library Fines                                    3,430.73                            -                                       -                            719.81                          478.03                            3,672.51 



Description
 July 1, 2023

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

Wheeling High School - Student Activities Financials
June 2024

9507 Literary Magazine                                    1,384.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,384.23 
9532 PE Uniforms                                      (328.50)                            -                                       -                              52.53                                     -                                (275.97)
9536 Prep Courses                                        267.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.82 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    2,084.15          23,496.25                          237.85                   67,832.00                   40,027.05                         29,889.10 
9550 Credit Card                                           40.00                            -                                       -                     43,024.95                   43,064.95                                            -   
9551 School Newspaper                                    3,850.64                            -                                       -                            740.00                          532.36                            4,058.28 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                           50.00                            -                                       -                            518.19                          568.19                                            -   
9564 Staff Social Fund                                        759.37                            -                                       -                            666.00                          153.39                            1,271.98 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        106.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  106.71 
9568 Student General Fund                                      (163.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                            772.00                              (935.50)
9569 Student Services                                    1,077.81                            -                                       -                       1,830.34                          807.27                            2,100.88 
9573 Parking                                    1,056.84                            -                                       -                     12,960.50                   13,634.53                                382.81 
9574 Smr Concessions                                        390.89                            -                                       -                            431.76                                     -                                  822.65 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     20.00 
9583 Act                                        491.39                            -                                       -                            360.00                          397.75                                453.64 
9584 AP Testing                                    5,361.39                            -                     43,915.41                   38,732.00                   44,209.41                              (116.02)
9587 Traffic Fund                                                    -                              -                                       -                            760.00                                     -                                  760.00 
9597 Yearbooks                                    2,006.85                            -                                       -                              50.00                            90.00                            1,966.85 
9615 Boys Hardwood Classic                                  17,867.53             1,305.16                   18,000.00                   24,416.77                   33,702.69                            8,581.61 
9627 Clearing Acct                                        772.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  772.10 
9670 Summer Camp                                      (252.26)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (252.26)
9672 Tournaments                                  15,455.92                            -                                       -                     49,982.10                   57,692.51                            7,745.51 

Grand Totals                               289,233.86          27,769.34                103,608.58                794,966.58                678,723.42                       405,477.02 
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9100 African American                                        599.58                            -                              42.12                     1,920.98                     1,325.27                            1,195.29 
9102 Anime                                           29.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     29.68 
9104 Art                                        454.61                            -                                       -                            500.00                            61.23                                893.38 
9105 Asian                                        470.63                            -                            600.00                     2,185.14                     1,645.81                            1,009.96 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                        465.68                            -                            543.06                     1,861.52                     2,783.28                              (456.08)
9112 Best Friends Club                                        302.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                 9.15                                293.02 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                      (190.43)                            -                                       -                       4,577.45                     7,021.98                          (2,634.96)
9116 Breakers                                           85.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     85.00 
9122 Chess                                              1.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        1.49 
9128 Girls Who Code                                        373.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  373.55 
9143 Class of 2023                                    3,762.55                            -                                       -                            817.20                     4,579.75                                            -   
9144 Class of 2024                                    1,648.29                            -                            337.07                   10,196.46                   10,514.17                            1,330.58 
9145 Class of 2025                                    2,026.60                            -                                       -                     42,230.00                   38,565.74                            5,690.86 
9146 Class of 2016                                                    -                              -                                       -                       4,144.40                     7,483.38                          (3,338.98)
9150 E-Sports Club                                        747.34                            -                                       -                                       -                            225.44                                521.90 
9152 Color Guard                                        859.00                            -                                       -                                       -                            385.04                                473.96 
9153 Attendance                                    2,013.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,013.75 
9155 Cricket                                           66.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     66.85 
9158 Debate                                    1,156.96                            -                                       -                       7,002.92                     8,013.41                                146.47 
9159 DECA                                    1,080.15                            -                                       -                     15,376.70                   12,908.51                            3,548.34 
9166 ELL Service Learning College Fund                                    1,242.54                            -                                       -                            700.00                     1,942.54                                            -   
9168 Environmental                                        286.16                            -                                       -                            100.00                                     -                                  386.16 
9176 Film Production                                        536.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  536.79 
9178 French                                    2,032.65                            -                                       -                            212.00                          289.11                            1,955.54 
9180 Educators Rising                                           19.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     19.11 
9181 French NHS                                        257.80                            -                                       -                            252.00                          420.00                                   89.80 
9186 GSA                                    1,040.05                            -                                       -                            500.00                          219.11                            1,320.94 
9189 Health Awareness                                    3,208.98                            -                                       -                       1,115.00                          917.75                            3,406.23 

Township High School District 214
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9190 HOSA                                    1,917.06                            -                                       -                       2,770.00                     2,009.88                            2,677.18 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                        413.00                            -                            690.00                     1,000.00                          690.00                                723.00 
9197 International                                        368.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  368.17 
9198 Italian                                           84.00                            -                                       -                              98.92                            58.15                                124.77 
9199 Festival of Cultures                                    1,000.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,000.00 
9201 Italian Honor Society                                        258.28                            -                              19.00                          200.00                          302.00                                156.28 
9202 Japanese Program                                    1,682.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,682.82 
9205 Mock Trail                                        489.44                            -                                       -                       1,598.50                     1,560.00                                527.94 
9209 Dance Club                                           22.97                            -                                       -                            650.00                          368.25                                304.72 
9211 Latino                                        186.00                            -                                       -                            921.00                          786.96                                320.04 
9213 Leadership Council                                    2,698.46                            -                       1,060.00                     5,195.00                     5,893.65                            1,999.81 
9217 Math                                      (806.62)                            -                                       -                       1,702.76                          531.63                                364.51 
9221 Musical                               (23,339.77)                            -                                       -                       4,960.69                     4,681.59                       (23,060.67)
9223 National Honors                                         (88.75)                            -                                       -                            500.00                          393.69                                   17.56 
9230 Orchesis                                    6,924.36                 204.00                          384.74                   17,619.84                   22,606.69                            1,937.51 
9231 Orchestra                                           97.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     97.66 
9232 Microloan Investment Club                                           40.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     40.91 
9233 EG Podcast                                        500.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  500.00 
9236 Peer Counseling                                    2,326.07                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,326.07 
9239 Polish Club                                        256.35                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  256.35 
9240 Pom Pon                                        429.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  429.87 
9245 Red Cross Club                                        298.41                            -                                       -                            271.28                                     -                                  569.69 
9246 Muslim Student Association                                                    -                              -                                       -                            105.60                            75.16                                   30.44 
9248 Science Club                                    1,134.08                            -                            120.33                                     -                            358.55                                775.53 
9250 Robotics                                    3,042.69                            -                                       -                       1,000.00                     2,348.78                            1,693.91 
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                           17.46                            -                                       -                            186.20                          257.97                                 (54.31)
9257 Science Olympiad                                              5.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.00 
9259 Skate Board                                        272.05                            -                                       -                                       -                            281.10                                   (9.05)
9261 Shakespeare Club                                      (342.00)                            -                                       -                            365.00                          199.50                              (176.50)
9262 Spanish                                    1,769.43                            -                                       -                                       -                              66.14                            1,703.29 
9263 Spanish Honor Society                                        720.31                            -                            425.00                          310.00                          530.98                                499.33 
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9264 Speech                                    3,075.17                 225.00                                     -                       5,123.00                     4,469.29                            3,728.88 
9268 Student Council                                  (1,705.32)                            -                                       -                     32,224.09                   31,434.93                              (916.16)
9269 Student Funds                                      (842.89)                            -                                       -                       1,500.00                     1,565.48                              (908.37)
9274 Tech Ed                                    1,214.90                            -                                       -                       9,298.17                     9,244.78                            1,268.29 
9277 The Stampede                                    9,853.32                            -                              52.90                     5,000.00                          434.50                         14,418.82 
9279 Variety Show                                    7,866.38                            -                            189.99                     1,394.00                          730.50                            8,529.88 
9280 Smash Club                                        178.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  178.60 
9281 Veteran's Day Celebration                                           12.56                            -                                       -                            500.00                          800.14                              (287.58)
9283 Ultimate Frisbee                                        100.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  100.00 
9284 Writing Club                                        433.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  433.67 
9290 Youth Advisory Council                                  10,948.94                            -                            269.88                                     -                       7,367.03                            3,581.91 
9300 Bandminton                                        932.69                            -                                       -                            180.00                     1,174.91                                 (62.22)
9301 Baseball                                    5,887.22                            -                            111.95                     9,681.00                     6,450.84                            9,117.38 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    5,595.02                            -                            348.97                     5,814.00                     6,775.59                            4,633.43 
9303 Basketball Girls                                        312.43                            -                            499.77                     4,384.00                     2,976.94                            1,719.49 
9304 Bowling                                      (148.41)                            -                                       -                       1,474.10                          506.48                                819.21 
9305 Cheer Competition                                           45.80                            -                                       -                            291.36                          337.16                                            -   
9306 Cheerleading                                    2,911.27             7,370.06                     3,343.52                   49,676.27                   51,304.04                            1,283.50 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                      (580.05)                            -                                       -                       2,603.60                     3,566.30                          (1,542.75)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                    3,333.82                            -                                       -                       1,960.00                          300.76                            4,993.06 
9310 Football                                    1,055.50                            -                                       -                     12,805.93                   13,192.97                                668.46 
9311 Golf                                    1,936.95                 367.84                     1,465.61                     4,621.52                     5,843.41                                715.06 
9313 Golf Girls                                        131.77                            -                            367.84                          459.00                          820.84                              (230.07)
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                    1,674.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,674.80 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    1,134.37                            -                                       -                                       -                            125.84                            1,008.53 
9316 Bass Fishing                                      (538.19)                            -                                       -                              42.00                          104.59                              (600.78)
9317 Athletic Fund                                    7,666.49                 125.00                     2,908.00                   37,795.92                   53,020.64                          (7,558.23)
9318 Soccer Boys                                    3,323.27                            -                                       -                            967.20                     7,619.50                          (3,329.03)
9319 Soccer Girls                                    3,564.58                            -                            409.08                                     -                       2,617.46                                947.12 
9320 Softball                                    4,508.52                            -                                       -                       3,797.51                     2,218.58                            6,087.45 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    3,208.90                            -                            639.00                     3,789.80                     4,238.99                            2,759.71 
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9322 Swimming Girls                                    1,430.78                            -                                       -                       2,718.00                     2,405.29                            1,743.49 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        300.24                            -                                       -                       1,501.00                     1,602.69                                198.55 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    2,064.89                            -                                       -                       1,038.50                     2,526.73                                576.66 
9327 Track Boys                                        600.76                            -                                       -                       4,778.00                          136.35                            5,242.41 
9328 Track Girls                                    8,597.99                            -                              59.96                     3,278.40                     4,600.76                            7,275.63 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    1,174.44                            -                            264.00                     3,031.60                     3,605.28                                600.76 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    5,481.87                            -                                       -                       1,982.91                     4,367.91                            3,096.87 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    4,530.58                            -                                       -                            936.10                     1,705.24                            3,761.44 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        471.25                            -                                       -                       3,093.00                     2,771.48                                792.77 
9337 Wrestling                                    2,620.93                            -                                       -                       7,819.27                   10,402.87                                   37.33 
9339 Competitive Dance                                    1,272.64                            -                                       -                       3,680.00                     2,617.32                            2,335.32 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                        207.19                            -                                       -                       2,236.80                     2,472.90                                 (28.91)
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    2,553.73                            -                            227.17                     1,276.30                     2,847.03                                983.00 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,484.57                 183.57                     1,510.84                   17,031.09                   16,816.95                            1,698.71 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                  (1,102.89)                            -                                       -                                       -                            578.36                          (1,681.25)
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                      (480.00)                            -                                       -                            481.00                       (142.00)                                143.00 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                    1,205.32                            -                                       -                                       -                            446.00                                759.32 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                    1,781.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,781.75 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,765.52                            -                                       -                            380.00                                     -                              2,145.52 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                        336.77                            -                            618.24                     1,000.00                          618.24                                718.53 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    1,589.36                            -                            572.86                          708.62                     1,649.70                                648.28 
9385 Photography                                  14,285.56                            -                            305.96                                     -                       2,512.22                         11,773.34 
9387 Pre School                                  37,278.83                 300.00                          139.04                   84,334.70                     7,357.13                       114,256.40 
9389 RISE                                           33.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     33.21 
9394 Woods                                    3,208.46                            -                                       -                       1,000.00                          296.89                            3,911.57 
9405 Choral Exp                                           20.91                            -                                       -                            250.00                                     -                                  270.91 
9408 Drama Production                                  (2,759.73)                            -                                       -                       3,729.40                     3,359.82                          (2,390.15)
9410 EGHS Caffeine                                        906.07                            -                                       -                       3,345.95                     2,663.50                            1,588.52 
9411 Magazine                                    2,396.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,396.80 
9414 EG Creates                                        109.50                            -                                       -                       1,773.21                     1,521.60                                361.11 
9419 Peer Network                                    1,324.06                            -                                       -                                       -                            286.15                            1,037.91 
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9420 School Garden                                        340.66                            -                                       -                                       -                              20.00                                320.66 
9425 Theatre Tech                                        885.41                            -                                       -                       1,539.69                     1,834.13                                590.97 
9450 Hypno                                                    -                              -                                       -                            500.00                                     -                                  500.00 
9456 Athletics                                        820.37                            -                                       -                       8,575.50                     9,385.77                                   10.10 
9462 Cap & Gown                                      (191.75)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (191.75)
9463 Care Crew                                        725.74                            -                                       -                       1,259.93                     1,368.84                                616.83 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                    1,169.31                            -                                       -                       9,436.65                   10,042.65                                563.31 
9474 Concessions                                    1,505.54                            -                                       -                     11,995.61                   10,696.43                            2,804.72 
9501 IDOT Grant                                        228.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  228.85 
9502 ID Pictures                                      (165.30)                    24.00                          168.35                     4,868.50                     3,228.36                            1,474.84 
9503 Interest Income                                    5,544.26                 409.25                                     -                       4,907.08                          390.00                         10,061.34 
9506 Library Fines                                    4,652.48                    38.00                          146.56                     1,587.56                     2,854.08                            3,385.96 
9511 Math                                    1,181.42                            -                                       -                              60.00                     1,029.00                                212.42 
9513 Media                                    1,095.74                            -                                       -                                       -                            332.49                                763.25 
9517 Music Endowment                                    1,000.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,000.00 
9526 Outreach                                           13.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     13.90 
9528 Paperback Store                                        508.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  508.86 
9532 PE Uniforms                                        769.01                            -                            364.86                          372.00                          952.79                                188.22 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    4,148.67             1,305.93                          643.27                     6,295.09                     7,587.91                            2,855.85 
9547 Retirement                                        549.50                            -                       1,739.44                     2,680.00                     3,739.44                              (509.94)
9550 Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                              37.00                            37.00                                            -   
9551 School Newspaper                                        856.12                            -                                       -                            231.00                          323.00                                764.12 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                    2,056.94                            -                                       -                       2,212.15                     2,823.55                            1,445.54 
9553 Japanese Exchange Prog                                  12,128.60                 500.00                                     -                     25,060.90                   29,463.27                            7,726.23 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                            692.68                          692.68                                            -   
9562 Special Proj                                  (4,620.69)                            -                              44.97                                     -                         (641.86)                          (3,978.83)
9563 Science                                        105.00                            -                                       -                            200.00                          200.00                                105.00 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                              0.99                            -                                       -                       7,956.00                     7,956.03                                      0.96 
9568 Student General Fund                                    1,876.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,876.08 
9569 Student Services                                    8,107.90                    10.00                                     -                       1,743.34                                     -                              9,851.24 
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9573 Parking                                  (1,207.30)                            -                                       -                     20,170.00                   20,103.45                          (1,140.75)
9578 Swimming Boosters                                           37.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     37.31 
9583 Act                                  28,503.89                            -                                       -                       1,780.00                     1,503.06                         28,780.83 
9584 AP Testing                                  32,402.06                            -                            166.94                   62,418.00                   65,795.04                         29,025.02 
9590 TDP                                              1.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        1.00 
9655 IHSA Events                                    3,287.57                            -                                       -                                       -                            100.00                            3,187.57 
9670 Summer Camp                                              5.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.10 

Grand Totals                               305,061.92          11,062.65                   21,800.29                656,511.56                624,397.35                       337,176.13 
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9100 African American                               (32,538.33)                            -                                       -                            200.00                            88.11                       (32,426.44)
9106 Athletic Trainer                                      (609.04)                            -                                       -                            497.00                                     -                                (112.04)
9111 Band Jazz                                  (1,368.22)             2,871.00                     1,410.00                   11,697.64                   16,826.13                          (6,496.71)
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                    5,374.87                            -                                       -                       5,315.36                     4,853.80                            5,836.43 
9122 Chess                                      (104.32)                            -                                       -                            240.00                          100.00                                   35.68 
9125 Choral Music                                        155.87                            -                                       -                       2,500.00                     2,500.00                                155.87 
9126 Chinese Club                                    1,349.06                            -                            369.74                     2,011.23                     2,620.16                                740.13 
9137 Class of 2017                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,442.00                               6.24                            1,435.76 
9140 Class of 2020                                  26,747.00                            -                                       -                                       -                     26,747.00                                            -   
9142 Class of 2022                                    3,012.02                            -                                       -                                       -                       3,012.02                                            -   
9143 Class of 2023                               (28,072.12)                            -                                       -                     28,347.24                          275.12                                      0.00 
9144 Class of 2024                                  47,773.06                            -                       1,230.58                          650.00                   42,788.48                            5,634.58 
9145 Class of 2025                                        116.88                    (4.75)                                     -                     57,883.03                   45,774.67                         12,225.24 
9146 Class of 2016                                    1,075.15                            -                       2,000.00                     1,796.36                     5,300.00                          (2,428.49)
9151 CLS                                  13,116.64                 209.47                          273.20                     9,092.31                   11,196.67                         11,012.28 
9158 Debate                                           60.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     60.48 
9159 DECA                                    9,639.41                            -                                       -                     16,200.00                   22,280.97                            3,558.44 
9164 Drill Team                                        740.20                            -                                       -                                 5.00                                     -                                  745.20 
9168 Environmental                                        854.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  854.10 
9170 MSL                                    7,131.06                            -                            470.16                   15,000.00                     7,876.93                         14,254.13 
9172 Family Assistance                                  16,479.51                            -                                       -                            115.00                     2,130.83                         14,463.68 
9175 Feminism                                        726.04                            -                                       -                            428.94                          682.51                                472.47 
9176 Film Production                                           48.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     48.21 
9178 French                                           53.12                            -                                       -                       2,060.00                     1,971.44                                141.68 
9182 FCCLA                                        244.63                            -                                       -                            840.00                          817.00                                267.63 
9184 Greek                                        511.56                            -                                       -                              52.00                                     -                                  563.56 
9186 GSA                                        160.73                            -                                       -                            240.00                            36.00                                364.73 
9189 Health Awareness                                    1,186.27                            -                            300.00                     1,355.00                     1,778.44                                762.83 

Township High School District 214
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9197 International                                    7,057.72                            -                                       -                                       -                       7,057.72                                            -   
9205 Mock Trail                                    1,295.53                            -                                       -                       1,972.00                     2,707.64                                559.89 
9210 Indo Pak                                        239.01                            -                                       -                            200.00                                     -                                  439.01 
9211 Latino                                           87.63                            -                                       -                            820.25                          534.99                                372.89 
9217 Math                                    1,034.53                            -                                       -                       1,283.38                     2,252.03                                   65.88 
9219 Mentoring Prog                                        286.85                            -                                       -                                       -                            168.11                                118.74 
9222 NAD                                        304.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  304.53 
9223 National Honors                                  16,439.16                    10.00                          250.00                     2,350.00                     8,965.22                            9,823.94 
9224 Voces                                                    -                              -                                       -                            500.00                          522.17                                 (22.17)
9225 NFLHS                                        934.65                            -                                       -                            540.00                          493.20                                981.45 
9228 Model United Nations                                    2,328.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,328.59 
9230 Orchesis                                  10,801.92                            -                                       -                     25,600.48                   34,308.93                            2,093.47 
9231 Orchestra                                        431.86                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,440.00                          (1,008.14)
9239 Polish Club                                        500.42                            -                                       -                            705.50                                     -                              1,205.92 
9240 Pom Pon                                        268.17             3,976.50                     1,807.00                   15,538.18                   11,562.66                            4,243.69 
9242 Psychology                                           56.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     56.50 
9243 Culture Week                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,363.99                          188.41                            1,175.58 
9250 Robotics                                        473.97                            -                                       -                            385.00                          789.55                                   69.42 
9253 SADD                                      (130.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (130.00)
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                      (646.84)                            -                                       -                            900.00                     1,081.73                              (828.57)
9257 Science Olympiad                                            (7.41)                            -                                       -                       2,555.65                     1,489.67                            1,058.57 
9258 Service                                  15,412.12                            -                       3,778.60                     7,135.52                   11,505.17                         11,042.47 
9260 Ski                                              8.55                            -                                       -                     14,712.43                   13,614.91                            1,106.07 
9262 Spanish                                        718.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  718.48 
9264 Speech                                        421.23                            -                                       -                       1,437.00                     2,095.17                              (236.94)
9268 Student Council                                  19,509.58                 129.00                                     -                     77,528.79                   18,486.96                         78,551.41 
9270 Soldier's Journey Home                                    1,197.81                            -                                       -                       2,392.00                     3,506.78                                   83.03 
9278 Next Generation Of Eng                                        771.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  771.94 
9279 Variety Show                                        367.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  367.61 
9300 Bandminton                                        363.34                            -                       1,379.81                     1,590.03                     1,749.28                                204.09 
9301 Baseball                                        326.09                            -                                       -                     34,053.50                   33,615.32                                764.27 
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9302 Basketball Boys                               (16,298.22)                            -                       1,157.12                   45,732.05                   31,653.12                          (2,219.29)
9303 Basketball Girls                                        765.14                            -                                       -                       4,838.40                     3,498.25                            2,105.29 
9304 Bowling                                        733.68                            -                                       -                            495.00                     1,099.93                                128.75 
9306 Cheerleading                                    2,291.24             6,040.00                   20,579.37                   79,874.99                   79,852.46                            2,313.77 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                  (2,126.92)                            -                                       -                       4,833.20                     4,191.73                          (1,485.45)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                    5,969.17                            -                                       -                     12,767.90                   13,154.35                            5,582.72 
9310 Football                                  11,677.51                            -                                       -                     37,578.23                   32,646.41                         16,609.33 
9312 Golf Boys                                    1,197.61                            -                                       -                       1,847.48                     3,383.71                              (338.62)
9313 Golf Girls                                    1,618.34                            -                                       -                              40.00                          366.90                            1,291.44 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                           40.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     40.29 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    3,221.28                            -                                       -                       2,427.41                     2,905.38                            2,743.31 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        804.51                            -                            127.64                          150.00                          153.27                                801.24 
9318 Soccer Boys                                    3,775.05                            -                                       -                     18,691.00                   12,876.62                            9,589.43 
9319 Soccer Girls                                  14,454.77                            -                            655.18                   16,650.00                   16,550.28                         14,554.49 
9320 Softball                                    4,562.47                            -                            334.78                          680.00                     3,426.10                            1,816.37 
9321 Swimming Boys                                        760.70                            -                                       -                       5,462.14                     1,036.22                            5,186.62 
9322 Swimming Girls                                    2,941.86                            -                                       -                       1,432.76                     3,907.43                                467.19 
9324 Special Olympics                                    1,587.41                            -                                       -                       1,005.00                          769.61                            1,822.80 
9325 Tennis Boys                                    3,874.25                            -                            850.00                     1,970.00                     3,294.16                            2,550.09 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,849.26                            -                                       -                            757.48                     1,736.49                                870.25 
9327 Track Boys                                    1,382.72                 100.00                     1,187.35                     1,701.15                     1,285.33                            1,798.54 
9328 Track Girls                                      (571.86)                            -                       2,604.85                   12,615.50                   12,983.30                              (939.66)
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    2,060.36                            -                                       -                       8,975.40                     1,257.38                            9,778.38 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    4,381.34                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,650.16                            2,731.18 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    2,809.11                            -                                       -                            126.00                                     -                              2,935.11 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                    2,302.36                            -                            920.29                     4,774.52                     4,618.64                            2,458.24 
9337 Wrestling                                  (9,070.89)                            -                                       -                     19,868.18                     9,657.80                            1,139.49 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    9,139.86                            -                                       -                     12,155.63                     6,339.96                         14,955.53 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                  16,484.33                            -                                       -                     23,483.04                   32,206.17                            7,761.20 
9350 Auto Shop                                  11,236.92                            -                       2,228.00                     4,834.39                   11,400.83                            4,670.48 
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                      (570.26)                            -                                       -                            570.26                                     -                                              -   
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9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                    1,690.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,690.34 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                        127.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  127.55 
9366 Field Trip Life Studies                                           61.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     61.22 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,672.87                            -                                       -                       1,744.60                     1,758.35                            1,659.12 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                      (255.48)                            -                                       -                              84.35                                     -                                (171.13)
9376 Graphic Arts                                        453.42                            -                                       -                              50.00                          199.00                                304.42 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                        793.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  793.34 
9384 PE Leaders                                    6,009.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,009.34 
9387 Pre School                                    3,330.42                            -                                       -                       1,735.00                     1,315.08                            3,750.34 
9388 Big Game                                    3,588.19                            -                                       -                       1,672.78                     2,831.52                            2,429.45 
9389 RISE                                        555.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  555.84 
9408 Drama Production                                  (5,687.45)                            -                       3,869.56                   39,649.75                   36,056.03                          (2,093.73)
9412 8th Grade Shadow Day                                        418.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  418.29 
9420 School Garden                                        521.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  521.67 
9453 Alumni Fund                                    1,361.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,361.62 
9459 Bldg Enrichment                                    2,285.29                            -                                       -                                       -                              70.20                            2,215.09 
9462 Cap & Gown                                         (98.21)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (98.21)
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                    7,008.30                 100.00                            32.98                     4,452.85                     4,720.61                            6,740.54 
9473 Computer Rep-Supp                                           15.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     15.78 
9474 Concessions                                  14,417.26                            -                                       -                     18,857.10                   27,179.36                            6,095.00 
9503 Interest Income                                  18,979.86                 579.40                                     -                       7,251.02                   17,345.09                            8,885.79 
9506 Library Fines                                    2,150.14                    25.00                                     -                       1,041.59                            80.00                            3,111.73 
9507 Literary Magazine                                        101.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  101.50 
9529 PE Activity Fund                                           45.86                            -                                       -                              75.00                                     -                                  120.86 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,220.32                            -                                       -                            120.00                                     -                              1,340.32 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    1,032.52                 500.12                                     -                       3,610.96                     3,477.76                            1,165.72 
9547 Retirement                                        467.74                            -                                       -                                       -                            505.20                                 (37.46)
9550 Credit Card                                  36,965.40                            -                                       -                            489.22                          439.22                         37,015.40 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                    2,252.01                            -                                       -                            561.97                          754.93                            2,059.05 
9559 Showcase                                        853.27                            -                                       -                            225.00                            61.46                            1,016.81 
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9564 Staff Social Fund 2,638.13 - 480.57 - 831.31 1,806.82 
9568 Student General Fund 31,603.20                 587.78 - 33,181.29 51,395.30 13,389.19 
9569 Student Services 8,491.02 -                                       -               1,517.27 3,352.80 6,655.49 
9573 Parking 20,141.53 - 309.95 58,859.00 75,824.76 3,175.77 
9576 Summer School (100.00) -                                     -   -                                       -   (100.00)
9583 Act 18,774.05 -                                     -          5,370.00 4,477.45 19,666.60 
9584 AP Testing 19,196.75 - 148,000.10                153,991.00               146,533.10 26,654.65 
9590 TDP 1,110.00 -                                       -   -                                       -   1,110.00 
9595 Veterans Memorial 209.34 -                                       -   -                                       -   209.34 
9609 Boys Athletics 12,812.97                 875.00 2,641.65                   44,567.80               39,927.38 17,453.39 
9633 Girls Athletics 2,395.23 -                                       -                       2,380.01 3,149.73 1,625.51 
9639 Girls Invite 4,943.90          16,136.20 809.66                   57,784.14               33,375.45 29,352.59 
9655 IHSA Events (50.00) -                                       -   -                       -   (50.00)
9667 Invites 75.00 -                                       -   -                                       -   75.00 
9670 Summer Camp (4,802.60) -                                       -                              60.00 - (4,742.60)

Grand Totals 455,777.51          32,134.72                200,058.14            1,117,200.62            1,111,361.22 461,616.91 
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9100 African American                                        338.87                            -                            181.99                     1,093.52                     1,126.74                                305.65 
9103 AVID                                    2,564.71                            -                       1,000.00                       (519.60)                     1,548.79                                496.32 
9104 Art                                        410.60                            -                                       -                            408.00                          551.05                                267.55 
9105 Asian                                    1,049.82                            -                                       -                            778.17                     1,045.59                                782.40 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                           15.90                            -                                       -                            491.77                          481.97                                   25.70 
9113 Baseball                                    9,011.73                            -                            842.98                     4,870.50                   10,868.23                            3,014.00 
9120 Book Club                                                    -                              -                                       -                            756.00                            22.99                                733.01 
9122 Chess                                           56.54                            -                                       -                            143.25                          199.79                                            -   
9125 Choral Music                                        601.29                 276.81                                     -                       3,732.81                     3,791.96                                542.14 
9131 English NHS                                         (79.01)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (79.01)
9137 Class of 2017                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,319.16                     5,488.69                          (4,169.53)
9138 Class of 2018                                                    -                              -                                       -                            212.90                                     -                                  212.90 
9140 Class of 2020                                              0.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                 0.02                                            -   
9141 Class of 2021                                        212.88                            -                                       -                                       -                            212.88                                            -   
9143 Class of 2023                                    5,956.62                            -                                       -                                       -                       5,956.62                                            -   
9144 Class of 2024                                    7,950.38                            -                                       -                       1,600.26                     7,036.83                            2,513.81 
9145 Class of 2025                                  (2,393.40)                            -                                       -                     44,637.58                   26,092.17                         16,152.01 
9146 Class of 2016                                    3,703.33                            -                                       -                       1,702.50                     5,000.00                                405.83 
9151 CLS                                      (863.31)                            -                                       -                       2,579.96                          290.31                            1,426.34 
9155 Cricket                                           16.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     16.98 
9158 Debate                                  19,856.79                            -                                       -                                       -                       2,089.09                         17,767.70 
9159 DECA                                    1,647.88                            -                                       -                       5,223.00                     6,658.89                                211.99 
9162 Drama                                  (1,049.00)                            -                                       -                       1,349.00                          300.00                                            -   
9168 Environmental                                        728.03                            -                                       -                                       -                            728.03                                            -   
9169 ESL                                    1,159.27                            -                                       -                                       -                            145.12                            1,014.15 
9174 FCCLA                                        154.45                            -                                       -                            612.40                          191.40                                575.45 
9175 Feminism                                        385.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  385.37 
9176 Film Production                                                    -                              -                                       -                            330.00                          154.64                                175.36 

Township High School District 214
Rolling Meadows High School - Student Activities Financials

June 2024
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9178 French                                    1,737.61                            -                              11.94                     3,422.50                     3,490.11                            1,670.00 
9180 Educators Rising                                    1,304.13                            -                                       -                            200.00                          247.23                            1,256.90 
9185 Graphic Club                                    3,756.34             1,120.61                          202.62                   19,078.07                   15,290.72                            7,543.69 
9186 GSA                                    1,218.31                            -                                       -                            150.00                          286.87                            1,081.44 
9188 Future Farmers Of America                                    7,539.26             2,017.00                     3,711.71                     9,222.41                   15,612.14                            1,149.53 
9189 Health Awareness                                        249.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  249.99 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                      (646.69)             1,500.00                          595.00                   20,240.24                   18,244.21                            1,349.34 
9198 Italian                                    1,334.08                            -                            153.54                     2,652.17                     3,006.19                                980.06 
9205 Mock Trail                                         (90.38)                 761.48                                     -                            961.48                     1,487.62                              (616.52)
9206 Manufacturing                                    6,861.78                            -                            266.88                     8,280.00                     1,532.99                         13,608.79 
9208 Meadow Lane Closet                                    1,488.83                            -                                       -                            185.00                            31.00                            1,642.83 
9211 Latino                                    1,002.96                            -                                       -                                       -                            264.06                                738.90 
9217 Math                                        431.40                            -                                       -                            598.02                          452.48                                576.94 
9220 Multicultural                                        227.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  227.00 
9221 Musical                                  13,203.01                            -                                       -                     11,893.75                   12,497.06                         12,599.70 
9223 National Honors                                        197.34                            -                                       -                       3,015.00                          190.09                            3,022.25 
9228 Model United Nations                                  (3,726.25)                            -                                       -                       1,811.00                          736.00                          (2,651.25)
9230 Orchesis                                  12,187.82                 (25.00)                     1,835.00                   36,320.80                   32,182.06                         16,326.56 
9231 Orchestra                                    2,065.66                            -                            145.00                          591.00                     1,386.24                            1,270.42 
9235 Mustang Pals                                        745.61                            -                                       -                                       -                            195.62                                549.99 
9239 Polish Club                                            (9.50)                            -                                       -                            378.15                          143.88                                224.77 
9240 Pom Pon                                    3,682.63                            -                     11,744.90                   28,239.94                   42,021.46                       (10,098.89)
9253 SADD                                    2,817.04                            -                                       -                                       -                       2,817.04                                            -   
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                        402.41                            -                                       -                            410.00                          297.48                                514.93 
9257 Science Olympiad                                    1,195.04                            -                                       -                                       -                       1,195.04                                            -   
9258 Service                                    2,054.39                            -                       1,000.00                     1,615.12                     2,481.51                            1,188.00 
9260 Ski                                    2,315.98                            -                                       -                     10,557.33                   11,040.33                            1,832.98 
9262 Spanish                                    2,454.49                            -                                       -                       4,677.15                     4,090.84                            3,040.80 
9264 Speech                                  (3,153.28)                            -                            432.00                     2,056.00                     3,432.50                          (4,529.78)
9267 Student Activities                                  (1,386.60)                            -                       1,950.14                     5,778.66                     4,731.66                              (339.60)
9268 Student Council                                  29,246.82                            -                            168.42                   23,055.95                   33,500.46                         18,802.31 
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9277 The Stampede                                    1,461.35                            -                       1,641.23                          435.00                     2,613.37                              (717.02)
9300 Bandminton                                    1,826.29                            -                            131.35                          909.03                          155.35                            2,579.97 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    2,342.48                            -                                       -                     16,750.30                   19,358.21                              (265.43)
9303 Basketball Girls                                    4,802.63                            -                            894.79                   14,415.30                   13,752.38                            5,465.55 
9304 Bowling                                    3,223.27                            -                                       -                            939.20                     2,795.75                            1,366.72 
9306 Cheerleading                                  25,877.20                            -                                       -                     38,190.61                   32,964.37                         31,103.44 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    1,639.50                            -                                       -                              40.00                          553.13                            1,126.37 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                        335.46                            -                                       -                              34.00                                     -                                  369.46 
9310 Football                                    6,946.76                            -                     10,659.50                   45,299.09                106,907.27                       (54,661.42)
9312 Golf Boys                                    6,954.90                            -                                       -                       3,183.40                     2,572.94                            7,565.36 
9313 Golf Girls                                    2,667.46                            -                                       -                            450.00                     1,212.89                            1,904.57 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                         (28.36)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (28.36)
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                      (285.11)                            -                                       -                            427.53                          376.84                              (234.42)
9316 Bass Fishing                                    7,783.20                            -                                       -                       4,043.80                     3,224.31                            8,602.69 
9318 Soccer Boys                                    2,007.49                            -                       1,791.84                   10,664.78                   11,939.09                                733.18 
9319 Soccer Girls                                    7,361.31                 520.00                          262.71                     7,488.50                     7,420.91                            7,428.90 
9320 Softball                                    1,251.93                            -                       1,125.61                   10,294.13                     7,913.86                            3,632.20 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    6,324.50                            -                            877.73                     2,510.31                     6,717.26                            2,117.55 
9322 Swimming Girls                                    5,056.13                            -                       1,249.93                     1,315.00                     6,409.32                                 (38.19)
9325 Tennis Boys                                    2,935.28                            -                            337.71                     1,230.80                     2,130.91                            2,035.17 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    3,197.31                            -                                       -                       6,931.93                     2,584.78                            7,544.46 
9327 Track Boys                                    8,809.98                            -                            765.62                     1,632.34                     6,811.73                            3,630.59 
9328 Track Girls                                    2,823.83                            -                            823.73                     3,930.43                     5,693.62                            1,060.64 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    2,425.72                            -                                       -                            120.00                     2,372.17                                173.55 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    9,295.89                            -                            630.00                          346.72                     4,425.56                            5,217.05 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                         (77.00)                            -                                       -                       1,000.00                          951.84                                 (28.84)
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                      (740.30)                            -                                       -                       3,690.30                     1,068.36                            1,881.64 
9337 Wrestling                                    1,555.46                            -                                       -                       5,452.13                     1,758.07                            5,249.52 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    4,969.47                            -                            733.98                     5,237.16                     1,221.35                            8,985.28 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    1,161.83                 (30.00)                          356.89                                     -                       1,094.40                                   67.43 
9350 Auto Shop                                        123.71                 576.00                                     -                       6,484.75                     5,684.60                                923.86 
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9352 Brewhaha                                    7,017.59                       8.46                                     -                       1,861.24                     4,035.00                            4,843.83 
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                        827.52                            -                                       -                                       -                            827.52                                            -   
9361 Field Trip Btls                                        430.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  430.70 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        594.12                            -                                       -                            200.00                          412.00                                382.12 
9367 Field Trip Math-Science                                    2,524.32                            -                                       -                       1,327.50                     1,321.15                            2,530.67 
9372 Field Trip SS                                      (642.97)                 100.00                                     -                            339.00                          285.00                              (588.97)
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    6,053.78                 300.00                     1,570.92                     2,824.00                     6,309.56                            2,568.22 
9384 PE Leaders                                        411.12                            -                                       -                                       -                            260.49                                150.63 
9385 Photography                                        228.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  228.18 
9387 Pre School                                         (40.98)                            -                              75.58                     1,822.00                     1,654.70                                126.32 
9394 Woods                                        530.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  530.00 
9408 Drama Production                                    5,669.16                 620.00                                     -                     17,305.76                   13,413.81                            9,561.11 
9429 Variety Show                                  10,160.69                            -                                       -                       9,583.00                     7,962.96                         11,780.73 
9450 Hypno                                    1,419.63                            -                                       -                       1,517.00                          343.10                            2,593.53 
9452 CWT Work Program                                           51.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     51.64 
9455 Asmt Center                                  10,207.06                            -                                       -                              16.19                     4,352.16                            5,871.09 
9456 Athletics                                  (2,312.15)                            -                                       -                     49,785.04                   40,666.74                            6,806.15 
9462 Cap & Gown                                  16,622.36                            -                              88.00                                     -                            888.00                         15,734.36 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                        449.50                            -                                       -                                       -                            449.50                                            -   
9474 Concessions                                    1,240.25             1,455.22                          733.98                   27,106.53                   26,466.21                            1,880.57 
9477 Deans                                           83.33                    85.00                                     -                       1,246.00                            86.57                            1,242.76 
9485 Fee Waiver                                    2,418.07                            -                                       -                                       -                            721.44                            1,696.63 
9491 Fine Arts                                        148.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  148.66 
9503 Interest Income                                  31,763.35                 466.13                          486.22                     6,118.28                   15,270.32                         22,611.31 
9506 Library Fines                                    8,492.40                 155.42                                     -                       1,266.76                                     -                              9,759.16 
9509 Madrigal Dinner                                  (5,480.11)                 210.00                                     -                     18,142.50                   12,913.82                              (251.43)
9531 PE Rental Fund                                    5,698.24                            -                                       -                       1,265.00                     6,670.81                                292.43 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,566.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,566.38 
9533 Positive Behavior Intervention                                        353.83                            -                                       -                       7,723.52                     2,726.30                            5,351.05 
9537 Principal's Acct                                        848.57                 683.74                          411.20                     8,911.59                     5,339.92                            4,420.24 
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9550 Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                     26,081.48                   26,081.48                                            -   
9551 School Newspaper                                      (151.17)                            -                                       -                            300.00                          148.83                                            -   
9554 School Store                                    5,127.89                 445.61                                     -                     17,823.39                   16,006.88                            6,944.40 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                                    -                              -                                       -                       1,215.92                     1,215.92                                            -   
9564 Staff Social Fund                                    1,876.12                            -                              50.00                          758.00                          620.00                            2,014.12 
9569 Student Services                                    5,869.05                    20.00                                     -                       1,603.34                          689.36                            6,783.03 
9573 Parking                                  46,009.49          28,775.00                                     -                     75,255.00                   61,341.70                         59,922.79 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                              20.00                                            -   
9583 Act                                        918.05                            -                                       -                       3,472.00                          831.45                            3,558.60 
9584 AP Testing                                        258.38                 146.00                          128.81                100,673.00                103,743.30                          (2,811.92)
9597 Yearbooks                                        479.71                            -                                       -                                       -                            479.71                                            -   
9655 IHSA Events                                  14,454.43                            -                       2,121.36                   34,811.46                   53,201.67                          (3,935.78)
9670 Summer Camp                                      (660.00)                            -                                       -                            660.00                                     -                                              -   
9672 Tournaments                                    4,032.03                 500.00                                     -                  132,396.62                129,593.34                            6,835.31 

Grand Totals                               449,741.76          40,687.48                   52,190.81            1,013,568.58            1,102,902.05                       360,408.29 
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9104 Art 4,197.07 -                                       -                            626.99 386.92 4,437.14 
9110 Aquarium Club 692.27 - 24.42 - 101.90 590.37 
9111 Band Jazz 1,545.36 -                                     -           5,364.18 5,720.05 1,189.49 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club 1,777.63             1,647.68 2,621.87                   41,722.87 46,122.37 (2,621.87)
9119 Student Care Club 907.98                 200.00 - 200.00 - 1,107.98 
9121 Bison Grounds Coffee Cart 5,796.72 - 25.76  4,042.00 5,070.26 4,768.46 
9122 Chess (129.36) -                                     -                 495.00 489.45 (123.81)
9125 Choral Music 221.96 -                                     -   -                                       -   221.96 
9137 Class of 2017 500.00 - 162.22   1,583.87 2,801.22 (717.35)
9138 Class of 2018 -                              -   -                                      -   2,000.00 (2,000.00)
9143 Class of 2023 (1,224.77) -                                       -   -   203.00 (1,427.77)
9144 Class of 2024 10,847.54 - 1,398.63 4,814.73                   14,871.43 790.84 
9145 Class of 2025 2,634.41 -                                     -         51,151.87                   53,038.01 748.27 
9146 Class of 2016 1,543.93 -                                     -           4,438.00 4,863.55 1,118.38 
9149 Elevate 1,664.01 -                                     -   -                                       -   1,664.01 
9158 Debate 5.96 -                                     -   -                                       -   5.96 
9159 DECA 6,022.02 -                                     -           3,468.00 3,578.00 5,912.02 
9165 Dance Club 961.37 -                                     -   -                                       -   961.37 
9168 Environmental 1,431.82 -                                     -   -                                       -   1,431.82 
9171 Ebony Club (2,535.83)             3,664.09 - 3,664.09 888.38 239.88 
9175 Feminism 46.90 -                                       -   -                                       -   46.90 
9178 French 553.23 -                                       -                       1,481.58 2,030.22 4.59 
9180 Educators Rising 190.76 -                                       -   -                                       -   190.76 
9183 German 6,225.64 - 96.43  2,962.00 2,712.37 6,475.27 
9184 Greek 418.72 -                                     -   -                                       -   418.72 
9186 GSA 518.38                 300.00 - 300.00 193.02 625.36 
9187 Games Club 858.16 -                                       -   -                                       -   858.16 
9188 Future Farmers Of America 190.61                 250.00 - 1,335.00 751.95 773.66 
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9189 Health Awareness                                    1,113.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,113.97 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                    1,124.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,124.17 
9196 Interact                                        512.68                            -                                       -                            169.64                                     -                                  682.32 
9211 Latino                                    1,731.79                 250.00                                     -                            431.00                     1,021.47                            1,141.32 
9217 Math                                    2,162.60                            -                                       -                            430.00                          847.31                            1,745.29 
9220 Multicultural                                    1,443.54                            -                                       -                            500.00                                     -                              1,943.54 
9223 National Honors                                        213.67                            -                                       -                            130.00                            60.85                                282.82 
9228 Model United Nations                                    5,576.04                 250.00                                     -                       7,204.00                     7,577.71                            5,202.33 
9230 Orchesis                                    2,358.53                            -                                       -                     32,153.91                   24,530.92                            9,981.52 
9231 Orchestra                                    1,658.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,658.00 
9236 Peer Counseling                                      (136.60)                 442.60                                     -                            442.60                          306.00                                            -   
9240 Pom Pon                                    2,160.40             2,410.00                     2,720.00                   19,464.83                   16,489.66                            5,135.57 
9245 Red Cross Club                                        834.11                            -                                       -                            343.00                          810.00                                367.11 
9253 SADD                                        428.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  428.62 
9256 School Store                                    1,004.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,004.69 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        769.46                 150.00                                     -                            238.28                          684.20                                323.54 
9263 Spanish Honor Society                                    1,690.57                            -                                       -                            775.00                     1,807.55                                658.02 
9264 Speech                                        219.83                            -                                       -                            425.00                     1,376.07                              (731.24)
9268 Student Council                                    4,938.65                    20.00                          112.26                   11,117.71                   11,332.79                            4,723.57 
9285 UNICEF Club                                            (4.50)                            -                                       -                              75.26                                     -                                     70.76 
9305 Cheer Competition                                  53,088.79                            -                     56,748.69                101,264.44                148,703.17                            5,650.06 
9306 Cheerleading                               (32,276.93)          59,001.01                   20,068.11                183,683.29                153,189.99                          (1,783.63)
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    3,530.58                            -                                       -                       8,719.50                     6,261.12                            5,988.96 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                        226.52                            -                                       -                                       -                            192.35                                   34.17 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                        861.76                            -                            861.76                                     -                            861.76                                            -   
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    1,276.26                            -                                       -                       2,377.40                          798.35                            2,855.31 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        790.65                            -                                       -                            535.00                          385.00                                940.65 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        644.08                            -                            569.99                     1,275.00                     1,271.86                                647.22 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,555.21                            -                                       -                            375.00                          615.15                            1,315.06 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                      (128.57)                    55.00                          (48.28)                     3,288.75                     3,105.18                                   55.00 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                         (29.15)                            -                         (255.74)                                     -                            (29.15)                                            -   
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9339 Competitive Dance                                                    -               2,720.00                                     -                       2,720.00                                     -                              2,720.00 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                        691.03                            -                       1,098.90                          120.00                     2,647.90                          (1,836.87)
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    6,267.96                            -                            162.00                     5,473.20                     9,240.53                            2,500.63 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,635.57                            -                                       -                            366.00                            74.00                            1,927.57 
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                    1,225.63                            -                                       -                                       -                              10.86                            1,214.77 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                           51.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     51.19 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        151.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  151.74 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                           42.61                            -                                       -                                       -                              42.61                                            -   
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                        100.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  100.14 
9370 Field Trip Science                                      (966.99)                            -                            300.00                          200.00                          500.00                          (1,266.99)
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                        243.01                            -                                       -                            930.00                     1,000.04                                172.97 
9373 Field Trip Stdt Serv                                      (159.98)                            -                                       -                                       -                              47.00                              (206.98)
9374 Field Trip Smr Schl                                        629.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  629.91 
9376 Graphic Arts                                    6,725.52                            -                              22.93                     3,001.00                     2,367.60                            7,358.92 
9378 IHSA-Scholastic                                        301.53                            -                       1,381.14                     5,605.05                     4,776.83                            1,129.75 
9379 Industrial Tech                                    3,853.82                            -                                       -                            760.00                     1,568.60                            3,045.22 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    2,199.22                            -                            400.00                                     -                            580.57                            1,618.65 
9385 Photography                                    5,729.31                            -                                       -                       1,487.00                          942.70                            6,273.61 
9387 Pre School                               113,446.48                 400.00                          369.67                106,575.00                     6,008.11                       214,013.37 
9401 Arts Unlimited                                              4.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.87 
9404 Art Gallery                                        908.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  908.46 
9407 Drama                                    4,080.74                            -                                       -                       8,089.15                     8,097.25                            4,072.64 
9408 Drama Production                                    3,120.24                            -                            515.75                     3,409.51                     2,943.79                            3,585.96 
9409 Drama Prod 2                                        599.34                            -                            753.97                     5,476.00                     5,890.19                                185.15 
9415 Leadership Works                                                    -               2,108.72                                     -                       2,108.72                     2,108.72                                            -   
9417 Musical                                        493.68                 400.00                            25.00                     8,445.00                   10,017.13                          (1,078.45)
9421 Student & Staff                                  14,296.15                            -                              98.67                                     -                       1,396.44                         12,899.71 
9422 Student Fest                                                    -               2,143.25                                     -                       6,690.25                     6,690.25                                            -   
9423 Student General Fund                                        122.00                            -                                       -                       4,884.42                     2,756.02                            2,250.40 
9430 Vienna Exchange                                              9.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        9.87 
9455 Asmt Center                                    2,708.06                            -                                       -                                       -                            152.79                            2,555.27 
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9462 Cap & Gown                                           50.00                            -                                       -                            550.13                                     -                                  600.13 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9473 Computer Rep-Supp                                           61.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     61.62 
9474 Concessions                                         (30.00)             4,960.82                                     -                     25,266.89                   25,236.89                                            -   
9492 Fitness Center                                        539.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  539.79 
9502 ID Pictures                                        491.99                    25.00                                     -                            860.00                                     -                              1,351.99 
9503 Interest Income                                    2,959.57                 619.29                     6,115.39                     7,476.87                     8,929.58                            1,506.86 
9506 Library Fines                                    2,301.87                    61.98                                     -                       1,650.70                     1,146.22                            2,806.35 
9511 Math                                    1,954.45                            -                            120.00                          362.00                          242.00                            2,074.45 
9513 Media                                    8,385.19                            -                                       -                       5,609.00                     2,763.97                         11,230.22 
9526 Outreach                                                    -                   250.00                                     -                            500.00                          562.53                                 (62.53)
9530 PE Locks                                    1,432.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,432.05 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,468.63                            -                                       -                            219.00                          575.00                            1,112.63 
9537 Principal's Acct                                      (154.23)             2,222.13                            34.16                     5,936.21                     5,457.43                                324.55 
9545 Registration & Fees                                           18.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     18.00 
9547 Retirement                                                    -                              -                       1,342.11                     3,630.00                     3,516.85                                113.15 
9550 Credit Card                                        744.73                            -                                       -                     26,473.00                   27,217.73                                            -   
9551 School Newspaper                                           70.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.27 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                           65.23                            -                       1,650.00                     3,778.86                     1,650.00                            2,194.09 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                        591.99                            -                                       -                     29,468.67                   30,060.66                                            -   
9564 Staff Social Fund                                           54.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     54.49 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                              3.97                            -                                       -                       4,052.00                     5,859.03                          (1,803.06)
9572 Student Support                                    1,663.99                            -                                       -                       2,380.00                          874.11                            3,169.88 
9573 Parking                                  11,280.93                            -                       9,067.51                   59,612.00                   45,579.85                         25,313.08 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     20.00 
9583 Act                                  15,958.32                            -                                       -                       3,211.00                     2,294.96                         16,874.36 
9584 AP Testing                                    6,978.89                 414.00                     2,241.06                125,824.00                122,455.16                         10,347.73 
9588 Transcripts                                    1,977.54                            -                                       -                       1,343.34                          143.00                            3,177.88 
9600 Athletic                                  (2,715.87)             5,569.22                          617.99                   27,222.51                   37,452.90                       (12,946.26)
9603 Badminton                                      (785.84)                 450.00                          503.56                     6,975.00                     5,273.83                                915.33 
9604 Baseball-Caps                                    7,141.24                 376.00                                     -                     74,171.83                   84,092.60                          (2,779.53)
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9611 Boys Bkb Invite                                    2,615.84                            -                       1,344.00                   13,541.20                   12,242.40                            3,914.64 
9614 Boys Golf Invite                                      (108.21)                            -                       2,850.00                     8,220.00                   10,461.48                          (2,349.69)
9619 Boys Soccer Trn                                    3,783.56                            -                                       -                                       -                            119.20                            3,664.36 
9620 Boys Swim Invite                                  12,155.80                            -                              48.28                   10,056.00                   11,694.60                         10,517.20 
9621 Boys Tennis Trn                                      (503.21)                            -                         (503.21)                                     -                         (503.21)                                            -   
9622 Boys Track Invite                                    7,866.01                            -                            641.41                     9,670.74                     7,496.28                         10,040.47 
9623 Boys VB Invite                                    1,566.67                            -                            219.76                     3,843.00                     4,683.18                                726.49 
9626 Wrstlng Rex Lewis                                  11,325.59                            -                                       -                     22,537.32                   23,502.26                         10,360.65 
9627 Clearing Acct                                        267.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.41 
9628 Clothing                                    1,362.32                            -                                       -                                       -                            302.84                            1,059.48 
9630 Football                                    3,538.76                            -                            208.00                   25,785.70                   29,800.53                              (476.07)
9634 Basketball Trn Girls                                    5,631.84                            -                            639.99                   13,600.52                   14,391.70                            4,840.66 
9635 Girls Bowling                                    3,244.58                            -                                       -                       4,075.00                     1,693.01                            5,626.57 
9638 Girls Golf Invite                                  (1,765.52)                            -                                       -                       1,485.00                     1,735.00                          (2,015.52)
9645 Girls Soccer Invite                                    1,003.29                            -                            955.79                     5,169.80                     1,352.29                            4,820.80 
9646 Girls Softball Invite                                    3,256.18                            -                                       -                       1,415.00                     2,452.59                            2,218.59 
9647 Girls Swimming                                        580.39                            -                            255.74                     8,514.29                     8,217.09                                877.59 
9648 Girls Tennis                                              6.83                            -                                 6.83                                     -                                 6.83                                            -   
9649 Girls Track                                    5,870.94                            -                       2,997.77                     9,852.72                   11,017.78                            4,705.88 
9650 Girls Volleyball                                    3,338.49                            -                            260.48                   10,599.75                     9,399.22                            4,539.02 
9651 IHSA Badminton                                  (2,492.59)                            -                     (2,942.84)                                     -                     (2,024.59)                              (468.00)
9652 Boys IHSA Bkb                                           91.70                            -                              83.20                                     -                              91.70                                            -   
9653 IHSA Girls Bkb                                        292.15                            -                            765.22                     2,323.00                     2,615.15                                            -   
9654 IHSA Bat & Ball                                           88.50                            -                              88.50                                     -                              88.50                                            -   
9656 IHSA Football                                    2,287.49                            -                       2,320.11                          842.62                     3,130.11                                            -   
9657 IHSA Girls Track                                        342.08                            -                            342.08                                     -                            342.08                                            -   
9658 IHSA Gymnastics                                        172.79                            -                            172.79                                     -                            172.79                                            -   
9659 IHSA Cheer                                    4,488.45                            -                       4,488.45                                     -                       4,488.45                                            -   
9661 IHSA Boys Soccer                                    1,921.57                            -                       1,921.57                                     -                       1,921.57                                            -   
9662 IHSA Girls Soccer                                           85.97                            -                            871.97                     2,055.00                     2,140.97                                            -   
9663 IHSA Softball                                        184.74                            -                            184.74                                     -                            184.74                                            -   
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9664 IHSA St Hosted Comp                                    6,565.83             6,990.48                                     -                     20,040.32                     9,244.00                         17,362.15 
9666 IHSA Volleyball                                           18.81                            -                         (421.73)                     1,640.00                     1,658.81                                            -   
9670 Summer Camp                                    3,280.46                            -                       3,280.46                                     -                       3,280.46                                            -   

Grand Totals                               416,607.34          98,351.27                133,005.29            1,261,249.08            1,186,665.45                       491,190.97 
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Treasurer's Report



Pooled Pooled Investment
Cash Balances % of Fund Balances

District #21 $10,909,569.81 2.53% $9,017,396.86
District #23 $14,298,924.62 3.31% $10,723,646.29
District #25 $103,895,241.12 24.06% $77,917,455.08
District #26 $48,406,336.26 11.21% $36,302,899.83
District #214 $232,740,740.83 53.89% $174,546,649.34
District #805 $21,655,298.61 5.01% $16,240,645.27

Totals $431,906,111.25 100.00% $324,748,692.68

Average Daily Balances Percent of Funds Available
District #23 11,619,911.65$              3.16%
District #25 91,969,117.76$              25.03%
District #26 45,230,941.62$              12.31%
District #214 202,280,783.40$            55.06%
District #805 16,275,461.60$              4.43%

Totals 367,376,216.03$            100.00%

Previous Balance Month Year to Date
District #23 $362,974.21 $41,526.51 $404,500.72
District #25 $4,640,638.81 $411,241.95 $5,051,880.76
District #26 $1,207,521.11 $161,643.50 $1,369,164.61
District #214 $6,428,143.61 $767,239.08 $7,195,382.69
District #805 $501,388.46 $58,164.22 $559,552.68

Totals 13,140,666.20$              1,439,815.26$  14,580,481.46$                        
 

Previous Balance Month Year to Date
District #21 $508,483.44 $9,541.27 $518,024.71
District #23 $359,096.88 $54,431.47 $413,528.35
District #25 $4,622,781.26 $489,427.44 $5,112,208.69
District #26 $1,200,001.53 $201,401.89 $1,401,403.41
District #214 $6,395,643.22 $971,722.05 $7,367,365.27
District #805 $497,915.42 $77,867.87 $575,783.30

   
Totals $13,583,921.75 $1,804,391.99 $15,388,313.74

Interest Income Earned

Interest Income Received on a Cash Basis

Wheeling Township Treasury

June 2024
Investment Pool by District



FUND NAME BEGINNING RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS ENDING

10 EDUCATION 129,981,157.50$   8,688,961.64$      40,250,318.61$         98,419,800.53$     
12 INSURANCE RESERVE 2,280,692.20         15,465.81             -                             2,296,158.01         
20 BUILDING 47,968,333.30       (13,746,626.64)     4,284,586.86             29,937,119.80       
30 BOND 1,931,084.12         30,710.73             -                             1,961,794.85         
40 TRANSPORTATION 9,882,826.98         1,389,244.92        3,998,233.26             7,273,838.64         
50 RETIREMENT 12,350,991.91       98,534.84             796,297.86                11,653,228.89       
60 SITE & CONSTR 7,183,061.22         14,046,359.89      4,348,860.81             16,880,560.30       
70 WORK CASH 24,256,027.31       164,992.40           -                             24,421,019.71       
80 TORT -                         -                        -                             -                         
90 LIFE SAFETY -                         -                        -                             -                         
  
 235,834,174.54$   10,687,643.59$    53,678,297.40$         192,843,520.73$   

Wheeling Township Treasury
Statement of Fund Receipts, Disbursements, and Balances

June 2024
Township High School District 214



Treasury's Investment Holdings



PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

SEGREGATED INVESTMENTS
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.131% 7,807.98 7,807.98 0.00 7,807.98
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.228% 8,330,271.71 8,330,271.71 0.00 8,330,271.71
PMA (DIST 25) US TREASURY N/B #9128286Z8 SEC 10/7/2022 6/30/2024 4.211% 4,974,913.59 4,974,913.59 0.00 5,186,000.00
SEGREGATED INVESTMENT TOTALS 13,312,993.28 13,312,993.28 0.00 13,524,079.69
POOLED INVESTMENTS
PMA ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.131% 12,264,830.92 12,264,830.92 0.00 12,264,830.92
PMA ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.228% 67,617.76 67,617.76 0.00 67,617.76
PMA ISDLAF (LTD SERIES) MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.090% 31,984,000.00 31,984,000.00 0.00 34,053,365.82
PFM IIIT CLASS MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.320% 7,647,482.87 7,647,482.87 0.00 7,647,482.87
5TH/3RD FEDERATED GOVT OBL INST MMA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.170% 17,959,932.93 17,959,932.93 0.00 17,959,932.93
IL FUNDS ILLINOIS FUNDS LGIP 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.433% 5,252,399.63 5,252,399.63 0.00 5,252,399.63
PMA NEXBANK SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 145,708.94 145,708.94 0.00 145,708.94
PMA NEXBANK SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 26,009,642.27 26,009,642.27 0.00 26,009,642.27
PMA NEXBANK SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 39,091,625.39 39,091,625.39 0.00 39,091,625.39
PMA NEXBANK, SSB SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 96,947.50 96,947.50 0.00 96,947.50
PMA BANK 7 SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.250% 27,011,422.67 25,069,249.72 1,892,172.95 27,011,422.67
PMA BANK OF CHINA (ICS) SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.320% 100,837.47 100,837.47 0.00 100,837.47
PMA BANK OF CHINA SDA 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 5.320% 1,701.68 1,701.68 0.00 1,701.68
PMA SMA - MONEY MARKET MMA 5/1/2024 5/31/2024 5.230% 2,270,989.88 2,270,989.88 0.00 2,270,989.88
PMA SMA - GOVERNMENTS SEC 5/1/2024 4/30/2029 Various 15,136,411.13 15,136,411.13 0.00 15,136,411.13
PMA SMA - MORTGAGE BACKED SECURITIES FDIC 5/1/2024 9/25/2029 Various 7,580,023.92 7,580,023.92 0.00 7,580,023.92
PMA PACIFIC WESTERN BANK FDIC 1/9/2023 7/2/2024 4.760% 1,160,000.00 1,160,000.00 0.00 1,242,320.48
PMA T BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 1/9/2023 7/2/2024 4.828% 1,160,000.00 1,160,000.00 0.00 1,243,448.18
PMA WI TREASURY SEC., 912797KP1 SEC 3/19/2024 7/16/2024 5.270% 12,599,519.96 12,599,519.96 0.00 12,816,000.00
5TH/3RD SYNCHRONY BANK FDIC 7/31/2020 7/25/2024 0.600% 519,911.56 422,064.20 97,847.36 518,269.00
PMA TREASURY BILL, 912797GK7 SEC 3/11/2024 8/8/2024 5.210% 10,199,241.30 10,199,241.30 0.00 10,417,000.00
PMA US TREASURY N/B 91282CCT6 SEC 9/17/2021 8/15/2024 0.430% 4,093,433.59 3,273,109.50 820,324.09 4,093,433.59
PMA TREASURY BILL, 912797KD8 SEC 3/11/2024 8/29/2024 5.200% 34,099,251.08 34,099,251.08 0.00 34,930,000.00
5TH/3RD TOYOTA FINL SVGS BANK FDIC 9/23/2021 9/3/2024 0.600% 999,844.07 799,475.32 200,368.75 1,000,159.16
PMA BANK 7 FDIC 2/29/2024 9/3/2024 5.188% 1,217,500.00 1,217,500.00 0.00 1,249,860.68
PMA BANK OF HOUSTON FDIC 2/29/2024 9/3/2024 5.186% 1,217,550.00 1,217,550.00 0.00 1,249,898.24
PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 3/18/2024 9/20/2024 5.258% 4,300,000.00 4,300,000.00 0.00 4,415,215.02
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 9128282Y5 SEC 3/1/2024 9/30/2024 5.120% 19,820,386.52 19,820,386.52 0.00 20,163,000.00
5TH/3RD BMW BANK NA FDIC 9/24/2021 9/24/2024 0.650% 1,470,000.00 1,175,412.00 294,588.00 1,470,205.80
PMA TRUXTON TRUST COMPANY FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.106% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,869.94
PMA THIRD COST BANK SSB FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.104% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,857.05
PMA BOM BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.114% 1,207,100.00 1,207,100.00 0.00 1,249,888.53
PMA AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.118% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,857.19
PMA FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY INC FDIC 3/1/2024 11/12/2024 5.109% 1,206,650.00 1,206,650.00 0.00 1,249,883.68
PMA MINNSTAR BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 3/1/2024 11/14/2024 5.111% 1,206,800.00 1,206,800.00 0.00 1,249,891.17
PMA TEXAS HERITAGE NATIONAL BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 2/28/2025 5.031% 1,190,000.00 1,190,000.00 0.00 1,249,868.30
PMA MILLENNIAL BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 2/28/2025 5.051% 1,189,750.00 1,189,750.00 0.00 1,249,850.54
PMA US TREASURY N/B #48163 SEC 3/24/2021 3/31/2025 0.500% 5,985,000.00 4,703,013.00 1,281,987.00 5,944,319.96
5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY BK NA SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81

Wheeling Township Treasury
Current Treasury Holdings

June 2024



PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BK NATL SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81
5TH/3RD STATE BANK OF INDIA (CHICAGO) FDIC 7/31/2020 6/26/2025 0.700% 1,487,692.74 1,207,708.97 279,983.77 1,489,859.70
5TH/3RD BANK BARODA NEW YORK FDIC 7/31/2020 7/22/2025 0.650% 980,000.00 795,564.00 184,436.00 991,191.60
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAJ0 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2025 0.250% 4,919,040.61 3,933,264.87 985,775.74 4,896,100.00
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAZ4 SEC 9/20/2021 11/30/2025 0.375% 3,947,670.16 3,156,557.06 791,113.10 3,922,360.00
PMA US TREASURY N/B #48164 SEC 3/24/2021 5/15/2026 0.800% 5,966,663.98 4,688,604.56 1,278,059.42 5,914,298.78
PMA US TREASURY N/B SEC 9/17/2021 8/31/2026 0.850% 10,994,486.25 8,791,191.21 2,203,295.04 10,994,486.25
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CCW9 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2026 0.750% 1,992,108.73 1,592,890.14 399,218.59 1,977,660.00
5TH/3RD SYNCHRONY BANK FDIC 9/24/2021 9/24/2026 0.950% 1,000,000.00 799,600.00 200,400.00 997,960.00

POOLED INVESTMENT TOTALS 334,822,625.51 323,863,055.70 10,909,569.81 339,318,369.24



Financial Report



Fund Department Beginning Balance Receipts Expenditures Encumbrances Balance 

10 Education 89,293,078.02 255,260,359.10     248,181,498.21          - 96,371,938.91 
12 Insurance Reserve 2,206,485.14 89,672.87              - - 2,296,158.01 
20 Operations & Maintenance 37,459,001.87 42,121,400.97       50,100,207.21            - 29,480,195.63 
30 Debt Service 2,052,655.88 3,536,788.97         3,627,650.00              - 1,961,794.85 
40 Transportation 11,132,783.24 15,670,267.96       19,529,107.33            - 7,273,943.87 
50 Municipal Retirement 8,536,061.65 472,879.79            400,043.54 - 8,608,897.90 
51 FICA/Medicare 2,782,485.15 5,256,521.93         5,246,242.60              - 2,792,764.48 
60 Capital Projects 16,926,087.26 28,965,632.02       29,011,158.98            - 16,880,560.30 
70 Working Cash 21,837,835.18 4,217,423.53         1,634,239.00              - 24,421,019.71 

District Totals 192,226,473.39 355,590,947.14     357,730,146.87          - 190,087,273.66 

Township High School District 214

Fund Balance Summary
June 2024



Fund Department Budget Period to Date Year to Date 
Anticipated 

Budget Balance Received

10 Education 249,187,464.00   8,438,365.50       255,260,359.10   (6,072,895.10)       102.44%
12 Insurance Reserve 23,891.00            15,465.81            89,672.87            (65,781.87)            N/A
20 Operations & Maintenance 40,068,901.00     501,711.23          42,121,400.97     (2,052,499.97)       105.12%
30 Debt Service 2,018,177.00       30,710.73            3,536,788.97       (1,518,611.97)       175.25%
40 Transportation 13,971,244.00     1,309,906.31       15,670,267.96     (1,699,023.96)       112.16%
50 Municipal Retirement 84,296.00            44,280.05            472,879.79          (388,583.79)          560.98%
51 FICA/Medicare 5,065,032.00       54,254.79            5,256,521.93       (191,489.93)          103.78%
60 Capital Projects 16,255,838.00     14,037,634.82     28,965,632.02     (12,709,794.02)     178.19%
70 Working Cash 4,961,256.00       164,992.40          4,217,423.53       743,832.47           85.01%

331,636,099.00   24,597,321.64     355,590,947.14   (23,954,848.14)     107.22%

Township High School District 214

Revenue Fund Summary
June 2024



Fund Department Budget Period to Date Year to Date Encumbrances

Unencumbered
Balance Percent

Utilized

10 Education 242,090,665.00  42,673,285.15     248,181,498.21    - (6,090,833.21) 102.5%
12 Insurance Reserve - - - - - N/A
20 Operations & Maintenance 39,128,994.00    18,532,304.90     50,100,207.21      - (10,971,213.21) 128.0%
30 Debt Service 3,627,850.00      - 3,627,650.00 - 200.00 100.0%
40 Transportation 20,179,165.00    3,918,894.65       19,529,107.33      - 650,057.67 96.8%
50 Municipal Retirement 685,259.00         45,012.20            400,043.54           - 285,215.46 58.4%
51 FICA/Medicare 4,837,006.00      751,398.84          5,246,242.60        - (409,236.60) 108.5%
60 Capital Projects 28,146,491.00    4,340,135.74       29,011,158.98      - (864,667.98) 103.1%
70 Working Cash 1,634,239.00      - 1,634,239.00 - - N/A 

340,329,669.00  70,261,031.48     357,730,146.87    - (17,400,477.87) 105.1%

Township High School District 214

Expenditure Fund Summary
June 2024



Revenues by Program



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 
0100 Technology 523,157.00          - 841,173.99 (318,016.99) 160.79%
0109 Registration Fee - 1,046,960.66 1,048,955.66 (1,048,955.66) N/A

0117
Northwest Educational Council 
For Student Success 200,000.00          - 305,682.84 (105,682.84) 152.84%

0120 Drivers Education 276,500.00          14,223.95 183,717.17 92,782.83 66.44%
0200 Lip Leps - District 95,000.00            - 131,906.00 (36,906.00) 138.85%
0215 Immigrant 27,440.00            - 53,600.00 (26,160.00) 195.34%
0220 Gifted Program 5,000.00              (1,570.00) 9,895.00 (4,895.00) 197.90%
0230 Well Rounded Education - - 3,871.00 (3,871.00) N/A
0237 ARP IDEA 30,327.00            - 428,590.00 (398,263.00) 1413.23%
0239 Idea Flow-Through 2,200,000.00       - 3,134,096.00 (934,096.00) 142.46%
0240 District Special Education 5,006,333.00       1,022,768.12              4,468,042.77 538,290.23 89.25%
0241 Dept Of Rehab Services (DRS) 180,000.00          - 384,200.00 (204,200.00) 213.44%
0242 Workforce 200,000.00          23,026.18 363,063.94 (163,063.94) 181.53%
0280 The Academy At Forest View 1,500.00              - - 1,500.00 0.00%
0309 Young Adult Program - - 230.18 (230.18) N/A
0338 Three Circles Ag Grant 25,000.00            8,236.00 22,292.00 2,708.00 89.17%
0339 Ag Education Incentive 1,500.00              - 3,232.00 (1,732.00) 215.47%
0340 CTE 10,000.00            2,000.94 66,239.78 (56,239.78) 662.40%
0341 Pac Building Program 300,000.00          485,323.19 485,323.19             (185,323.19) 161.77%
0342 CTEI Grant 250,000.00          - 397,256.04 (147,256.04) 158.90%
0345 Career Development - 500.00 10,500.00 (10,500.00) N/A
0346 Perkins Grant 280,617.00          - 257,807.81 22,809.19 91.87%
0349 Apprenticeship Program 150,000.00          9,409.68 190,061.90 (40,061.90) 126.71%
0408 Educational Materials & Media 4,000.00              250.26 2,476.06 1,523.94 61.90%
0411 Athletics - Boys 88,000.00            - 98,793.62 (10,793.62) 112.27%
0412 Athletics - Girls 11,000.00            15,000.00 21,294.99 (10,294.99) 193.59%
0423 Marketing Outreach 152,300.00          - - 152,300.00 0.00%
0429 Music Program 253,350.00          41,289.45 241,098.16             12,251.84 95.16%

Township High School District 214

Revenue Summary by Department
June 2024



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 

Revenue Summary by Department
June 2024

0430 CET Travel 360,100.00          62,129.09 436,018.58             (75,918.58) 121.08%
0431 Continuing Education 279,420.00          15,746.84 211,840.47             67,579.53 75.81%
0432 Cultural Performing Arts 57,000.00            69.63 16,803.86 40,196.14 29.48%
0433 Adult Education 95,100.00            - 14,889.51 80,210.49 15.66%
0434 SOS AVLl Read To Learn 100,000.00          - 100,000.00 - 100.00%
0436 YAEP 300,000.00          49,688.10 236,211.16 63,788.84 78.74%
0438 ICCB State Basic 375,000.00          - 374,947.00 53.00 99.99%
0439 ICCB State Performance 270,000.00          - 301,780.00 (31,780.00) 111.77%
0441 SOS Family Literacy 50,000.00            - 50,000.00 - 100.00%
0442 ISBE Early Childhood 400,000.00          33,975.00 343,076.00 56,924.00 85.77%
0443 ICIRR Citizenship 80,000.00            - 52,336.41 27,663.59 65.42%
0446 ICCB Federal Basic 380,000.00          56,454.46 391,356.47 (11,356.47) 102.99%
0447 ICCB Workforce Bridge 20,000.00            - - 20,000.00 0.00%
0448 Iccb Federal Civics 70,000.00            12,426.00 82,487.96 (12,487.96) 117.84%
0450 NJROTC 50,000.00            - 97,393.13 (47,393.13) 194.79%
0471 Regular Summer School 250,500.00          36,822.00 254,708.50 (4,208.50) 101.68%
0481 Senior/Graduation Fees 57,000.00            31,800.00 89,005.00 (32,005.00) 156.15%
0482 Yearbook Fees 131,500.00          119,800.00 263,865.00 (132,365.00) 200.66%
0490 Summer Athletic Program 580,000.00          136,358.38 983,703.97 (403,703.97) 169.60%
0503 Food And Nutrition Services 3,723,600.00       (1,832.20) 3,270,969.67          452,630.33 87.84%
0506 College Night/Career Expo - - 4,500.00 (4,500.00) #DIV/0!
0569 Medicaid Reimbursement 460,000.00          121,859.09 409,399.09             50,600.91 89.00%
0583 Academic Prep 116,000.00          - 13,773.14 102,226.86 11.87%
0590 Regular Transportation 1,586,170.00       568,077.09 2,249,604.18 (663,434.18) 141.83%
0612 Printing Services - - 5,450.58 (5,450.58) N/A
0630 Professional Learning 150,000.00          (1,710.00) 332,244.00             (182,244.00) 221.50%
0635 CTEP 1,000.00              - 975.00 25.00 97.50%
0640 Assessment Program - 47,511.47 56,960.02 (56,960.02) N/A
0664 School Library Grant 8,500.00              - 10,490.70 (1,990.70) 123.42%
0668 Advanced Manufacturing Lab - - 76,819.65 (76,819.65) N/A
0671 Motorola Grant 30,000.00            - 30,000.00 - 100.00%
0680 NCLB Title II - A 259,150.00          - 17,830.00 241,320.00 6.88%
0701 Research & Development - - 3,500.00 (3,500.00) N/A
0744 EIU Dual Credit 200,000.00          (1,375.00) 217,967.44 (17,967.44) 108.98%



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 

Revenue Summary by Department
June 2024

0745 Harper Dual Credit 50,000.00            674.00 48,994.00 1,006.00 97.99%
0747 Arizona State 10,000.00            375.00 11,575.00 (1,575.00) 115.75%
0748 Lewis Dual Credit 5,000.00              (50.00) 4,240.00 760.00 84.80%
0749 NIU Dual Credit 18,000.00            600.00 41,700.00 (23,700.00) 231.67%
0820 Community Rentals 750,000.00          50,813.79 777,727.73             (27,727.73) 103.70%
0871 O&M Grants - - 50,000.00 (50,000.00) #DIV/0!
0893 Capital Projects/Parking Fees 150,000.00          95.00 161,279.67             (11,279.67) 107.52%
0900 State Grants 10,100,000.00     922,110.53 10,143,130.53        (43,130.53) 100.43%
0901 Investment Income 1,600,000.00       1,471,096.86              7,378,844.01          (5,778,844.01)            461.18%
0902 Miscellaneous Income 1,670,000.00       64,098.66 2,730,912.80          (1,060,912.80)            163.53%
0903 Tax Revenue 276,088,095.00   790,323.76 276,199,912.03      (111,817.03) 100.04%
0904 SS Tax Revenue 4,846,309.00       14,445.58 4,879,019.86          (32,710.86) 100.67%
0909 Transfers 7,634,239.00       14,000,000.00            21,634,239.00        (14,000,000.00) 283.38%
0942 ESSA Title I 1,201,454.00       - 229,587.00 971,867.00 19.11%
0944 Teacher Leader Grant 300,000.00          43,023.00 314,825.00 (14,825.00) 104.94%
0947 Esser II 223,235.00          - 497,990.00 (274,755.00) 223.08%
0948 ESSER III 5,978,703.00       3,219,535.00              5,948,324.00 30,379.00 99.49%
0971 Medical & Life Insurance 225,000.00          29,707.08 349,084.92             (124,084.92) 155.15%
0980 Staff Services 75,000.00            - - 75,000.00 0.00%
0992 Education Foundation - 7,035.00 7,035.00 (7,035.00) #DIV/0!
0993 Parent Teacher Organization - 28,220.00 28,220.00 (28,220.00) #DIV/0!

District Totals 331,636,099.00   24,597,321.64            355,590,947.14      (23,954,848.14) 107.22%



Expenditures by Department



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
0100 Technology 10,245,880.00     - 2,900,268.67 11,856,335.25         (1,610,455.25)      115.72%
0101 Tech Infrastructure 395,000.00          - - 126,116.09 268,883.91 31.93%
0102 Administrative Communications 66,792.00            - 7,133.10 74,671.77 (7,879.77)             111.80%
0104 Student Ipads 328,000.00          - (87.20) (4,967.72) 332,967.72 -1.51%
0105 Network Services 2,450,975.00       - 390,486.98 3,619,672.50           (1,168,697.50)      147.68%
0109 Registration Fee 110,000.00          - - 126,528.85 (16,528.85)           115.03%
0110 Art 2,229,432.00       - 442,079.44 2,176,533.51           52,898.49 97.63%
0115 Art Gallery 400.00 - 194.70                         342.72 57.28 85.68%

0117
Northwest Educational Council For 
Student Success 310,837.00          - 24,066.86 308,207.07 2,629.93 99.15%

0120 Drivers Education 1,266,527.00       - 317,046.55 1,302,003.20           (35,476.20)           102.80%
0125 Tech Supplies 70,000.00            - 11,516.12 60,013.22 9,986.78 85.73%
0130 English 12,266,796.00     - 2,500,438.58 12,212,261.49         54,534.51 99.56%
0140 World Language 7,060,832.00       - 1,441,782.20 7,029,534.63           31,297.37 99.56%
0150 Math 13,072,497.00     - 2,671,063.00 13,041,963.15         30,533.85 99.77%
0160 Music 1,581,516.00       - 313,015.96 1,526,615.91           54,900.09 96.53%
0161 Marching Band 78,540.00            - 8,655.30 101,656.70 (23,116.70)           129.43%
0162 Orchestra 794,241.00          - 157,540.69 778,419.15 15,821.85 98.01%
0164 Choral 33,950.00            - 5,488.92 31,962.39 1,987.61 94.15%
0170 Physical Education 8,047,772.00       - 1,612,748.31 7,942,188.44           105,583.56 98.69%
0175 Pool 464,968.00          - 90,985.23 338,597.17 126,370.83 72.82%
0180 Science 11,907,470.00     - 2,434,545.76 11,890,668.22         16,801.78 99.86%
0182 Nano Science 5,100.00 - 66.74                           5,036.94 63.06 98.76%
0185 Agriculture 8,000.00 - 5,919.79 7,767.92 232.08 97.10%
0190 Social Science 11,733,570.00     - 2,298,153.94 11,339,304.42         394,265.58 96.64%
0195 Resource Assistant 494,125.00          - 106,582.49 548,940.73 (54,815.73)           111.09%
0200 Lip Leps - District 166,172.00          - 24,704.84 134,984.89 31,187.11 81.23%
0201 ELL Title III 6,200.00 - - - 6,200.00 0.00%
0210 ELL 9,875,063.00       - 1,924,778.20 9,819,538.51           55,524.49 99.44%
0215 Immigrant 27,440.00            - 38,465.65 67,942.60 (40,502.60)           247.60%
0217 Newcomer Cnter (ELL) 1,090,259.00       - 272,230.70 1,385,457.45           (295,198.45)         127.08%
0220 Gifted Program 178,853.00          - 45,526.04 199,764.82 (20,911.82)           111.69%

Township High School District 214

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
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0230 Well Rounded Education - - 6,215.54 37,322.86 (37,322.86)           N/A 
0237 ARP IDEA 168,488.00 - 63.90 108,455.72 60,032.28 64.37%
0238 Due Process 15,000.00            - - 926.00 14,074.00 6.17%
0239 Idea Flow-Through 4,175,340.00       - 647,525.83 4,595,483.90           (420,143.90)         110.06%
0240 District Special Education - - - 528.00 -528.00 N/A 
0241 Dept Of Rehab Services (DRS) 379,687.00 - 101,893.42 462,769.37 (83,082.37)           121.88%
0242 Workforce 236,634.00 - 29,591.18 340,041.54 (103,407.54)         143.70%
0243 Homebound 55,000.00 - 41,006.86 248,030.31 (193,030.31)         450.96%
0244 NSSEO 5,346,382.00       - 94,214.35 4,936,062.69           410,319.31          92.33%
0246 Safe Schools Tuition 4,950,000.00       - 1,245,620.07 7,590,582.52           (2,640,582.52)      153.35%
0247 Special Ed Transportation 7,598,000.00       - 1,604,225.04 7,264,654.71           333,345.29 95.61%
0248 Assistive Technology 29,925.00            - 296.99                         8,682.28 21,242.72            29.01%
0249 Special Education 201,935.00          - 71,435.96 267,891.80 (65,956.80)           132.66%
0250 CLSP 4,224,341.00       - 867,283.28 3,987,625.36           236,715.64 94.40%
0251 CLSP - Summer School 21,788.00            - 72,541.88 78,152.22 (56,364.22)           358.69%
0252 Directions Fair 2,500.00 - - 674.65 1,825.35 26.99%
0255 RTI Program 598,883.00          - 135,904.87 702,574.98 (103,691.98)         117.31%
0260 Special Education Coordinator 11,289,292.00     - 2,309,145.15 11,375,518.44         (86,226.44)           100.76%
0280 The Academy At Forest View 3,566,204.00       - 634,355.58 3,466,114.08           100,089.92 97.19%
0282 Upward Bound - Summer School 3,706.00 - 650.20 3,183.78 522.22 85.91%
0303 Comm Res - Service Learning 4,200.00 - 450.00 4,170.00 30.00 99.29%
0309 Young Adult Program 84,480.00            - 33,079.22 343,032.35 (258,552.35)         406.05%
0310 Business Education 2,729,799.00       - 546,851.49 2,708,404.93           21,394.07 99.22%
0320 Cooperative Education 2,400.00 - 1,104.49 1,965.23 434.77 81.88%
0330 Comm Res - Service Learning 85,590.00            - 19,802.07 97,221.76 (11,631.76)           113.59%
0338 Three Circles Ag Grant 25,000.00            - 18,369.38 36,656.87 (11,656.87)           146.63%
0339 Ag Education Incentive 1,500.00 - 27.57                           3,235.50 (1,735.50)             215.70%
0340 CTE 4,354,864.00       - 1,106,221.06 4,765,277.18           (410,413.18)         109.42%
0341 Pac Building Program 349,923.00          - 89,231.78 634,359.31 (284,436.31)         181.29%
0342 CTEI Grant 524,359.00          - 108,373.45 713,472.88 (189,113.88)         136.07%
0345 Career Development 491,465.00          - 117,589.69 874,347.36 (382,882.36)         177.91%
0346 Perkins Grant 280,617.00          - 8,867.30 279,666.51 950.49 99.66%
0349 Apprenticeship Program 151,100.00          - 87,738.37 217,797.22 (66,697.22)           144.14%
0350 Life Studies 2,047,815.00       - 405,296.06 1,992,312.64           55,502.36 97.29%
0351 Child Care/Pre School 280,322.00          - 60,418.71 289,743.87 (9,421.87)             103.36%
0360 Technology Education 3,231,959.00       - 638,819.80 3,123,999.39           107,959.61 96.66%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024

0408 Educational Materials & Media 1,264,791.00       - 46,542.70 1,144,776.58           120,014.42 90.51%
0410 Athletics - Trainers 546,615.00 - 43,617.65 533,149.47 13,465.53            97.54%
0411 Athletics - Boys 4,569,783.00       - 771,713.93 5,024,213.64           (454,430.64)         109.94%
0412 Athletics - Girls 4,281,896.00       - 621,973.94 4,446,467.32           (164,571.32)         103.84%
0420 Community Educ Administration 416,662.00 - 25,881.02 315,365.46 101,296.54 75.69%
0423 Marketing Outreach 156,328.00 - 4,510.28 106,698.58 49,629.42 68.25%
0429 Music Program 253,350.00 - 18,822.83 275,512.05 (22,162.05)           108.75%
0430 CET Travel 360,100.00 - 59,451.56 497,810.63 (137,710.63)         138.24%
0431 Continuing Education 284,236.00 - 21,426.59 216,867.54 67,368.46            76.30%
0432 Cultural Performing Arts 57,000.00 - 2,292.19 21,971.82 35,028.18            38.55%
0433 Adult Education 210,000.00 - (38,787.02) 29,766.18 180,233.82 14.17%
0434 SOS AVLl Read To Learn 100,000.00 - 5,029.53 99,516.65 483.35 99.52%
0436 YAEP 303,148.00 - 19,535.28 214,289.27 88,858.73            70.69%
0437 Customized Services 60,000.00 - - - 60,000.00            0.00%
0438 ICCB State Basic 375,000.00 - 70,825.28 346,331.40 28,668.60            92.36%
0439 ICCB State Performance 270,000.00 - 28,039.53 271,121.15 (1,121.15)             100.42%
0440 Prenatal/Parenting Instruction 51,000.00 - 10,288.96 51,199.82 (199.82) 100.39%
0441 SOS Family Literacy 50,000.00 - 47.77                           49,213.26 786.74 98.43%
0442 ISBE Early Childhood 400,000.00 - 61,714.22 353,305.60 46,694.40 88.33%
0443 ICIRR Citizenship 80,000.00 - 12,360.67 77,603.48 2,396.52 97.00%
0446 ICCB Federal Basic 380,000.00 - 100,947.41 358,259.25 21,740.75 94.28%
0447 ICCB Workforce Bridge 20,000.00 - - - 20,000.00 0.00%
0448 Iccb Federal Civics 70,000.00 - 8,006.71 75,382.09 (5,382.09)             107.69%
0450 NJROTC 334,055.00 - 30,348.88 315,084.63 18,970.37            94.32%
0460 Vanguard School 2,449,501.00       - 447,405.90 2,509,287.03           (59,786.03)           102.44%
0470 Summer School - - - 35,450.76 (35,450.76)           N/A 
0471 Regular Summer School 625,862.00 - 224,204.67 628,012.54 (2,150.54)             100.34%
0472 ELL Summer Transition - - - 1,714.13 (1,714.13)             N/A 
0473 Lang Arts Summer Transition - - - 602.84 (602.84) N/A 

0474 Special Ed Summer Transportation 280,000.00 - - 133,194.28 146,805.72 47.57%
0481 Senior/Graduation Fees 245,000.00 - 72,768.19 176,090.99 68,909.01 71.87%
0482 Yearbook Fees 290,000.00 - 97,723.42 295,625.74 (5,625.74)             101.94%
0490 Summer Athletic Program 685,500.00 - 60,682.19 948,927.72 (263,427.72)         138.43%
0503 Food And Nutrition Services 3,531,542.00       - 378,897.77 3,137,094.78           394,447.22 88.83%
0506 College Night/Career Expo 9,000.00 - - 2,850.25 6,149.75 31.67%
0523 Project Reclaim 50,000.00 - 57,125.90 211,905.23 (161,905.23)         423.81%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024

0530 Food And Nutrition Services - Admin 387,338.00 - 40,068.96 365,613.90 21,724.10 94.39%
0550 Student Security Services 4,137,992.00       - 684,135.23 4,154,494.99           (16,502.99)           100.40%
0559 Resource Fair 3,400.00 - 2,661.00 4,594.33 (1,194.33)             135.13%
0560 Student Services 3,900,643.00       - 708,314.41 3,865,531.25           35,111.75 99.10%
0561 Guidance Services 6,624,556.00       - 1,386,079.41 6,604,832.81           19,723.19 99.70%
0562 Health Services 1,666,909.00       - 211,066.51 1,514,629.03           152,279.97 90.86%
0563 Psychological Services 2,139,873.00       - 435,667.07 2,164,952.04           (25,079.04)           101.17%
0564 Social Work Services 2,000,291.00       - 422,600.67 2,070,228.67           (69,937.67)           103.50%
0565 Speech Pathology & Audiology 1,117,881.00       - 228,237.14 1,103,642.64           14,238.36 98.73%
0569 Medicaid Reimbursement 4,400.00 - - 1,092.05 3,307.95 24.82%
0570 Student Activities 3,230,864.00       - 533,062.36 3,449,155.51           (218,291.51)         106.76%
0571 Fine Arts 306,597.00 - 52,709.76 313,101.31 (6,504.31)             102.12%
0580 Showcase 135,906.00 - 23,605.59 132,780.04 3,125.96 97.70%
0581 Arts Unlimited 38,618.00 - 11,672.35 37,944.27 673.73 98.26%
0583 Academic Prep 116,000.00 - - 51,116.83 64,883.17 44.07%
0590 Regular Transportation 9,567,339.00       - 1,438,537.89 8,670,379.69           896,959.31 90.62%
0600 Pupil Support 1,056,193.00       - 81,416.29 1,017,373.84           38,819.16 96.32%
0601 Attendance 837,999.00 - 172,067.76 833,085.60 4,913.40 99.41%

0603
Dept Of Professional Learning - Bldg 
Level 181,228.00 - 59,005.50 180,594.25 633.75 99.65%

0610 Media Services 44,200.00 - 12,572.19 43,157.78 1,042.22 97.64%
0611 DPS 600,491.00 - 55,262.34 567,064.77 33,426.23 94.43%
0612 Printing Services 130,000.00 - (210.90) (10,517.12) 140,517.12 -8.09%
0630 Professional Learning 2,093,904.00       - 228,865.43 1,934,080.44           159,823.56 92.37%
0631 Diversity Equity Incl 267,198.00 - 23,895.75 279,545.67 (12,347.67)           104.62%
0635 CTEP 66,150.00 - - - 66,150.00 0.00%
0640 Assessment Program 1,829,345.00       - 163,633.50 1,420,970.01           408,374.99 77.68%
0641 Grants And Special Programs 205,181.00 - 15,978.69 183,829.38 21,351.62 89.59%
0643 Eighth Grade Placement 67,400.00 - - 80,435.80 (13,035.80)           119.34%
0660 Library 1,289,392.00       - 225,105.51 1,126,864.53           162,527.47 87.40%
0661 Technical Processing 39,300.00 - 3,807.51 19,289.85 20,010.15 49.08%
0664 School Library Grant 8,500.00 - 6,642.06 11,818.96 (3,318.96)             139.05%
0668 Advanced Manufacturing Lab - - - 54,952.00 (54,952.00)           N/A 
0670 Bosch Grant - - 3,361.42 11,980.68 (11,980.68)           N/A 
0671 Motorola Grant 30,000.00 - 325.35 27,969.45 2,030.55 93.23%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024

0680 NCLB Title II - A 272,452.00          - 14,108.19 137,169.57 135,282.43 50.35%
0690 Teacher Support 2,408,223.00       - 245,832.03 2,725,116.90           (316,893.90)         113.16%
0701 Research & Development 64,840.00 - 2,486.35 34,540.36 30,299.64            53.27%
0711 Finance/Operations Support Ser - - 17,449.54 76,348.78 (76,348.78)           N/A 
0712 Business Services 2,126,734.00       - 189,164.25 2,080,382.34           46,351.66            97.82%
0721 CEO 1,304,089.00       - 125,588.71 1,250,975.80           53,113.20            95.93%
0731 Board Services 497,000.00 - 127,614.56 949,858.62 (452,858.62)         191.12%
0732 Executive Administration 734,393.00 - 54,887.87 710,154.39 24,238.61            96.70%
0734 Administrative Services 882,736.00 - 92,522.61 1,021,242.35           (138,506.35)         115.69%
0740 Teaching And Learning 7,680,567.00       - 799,932.52 7,605,067.32           75,499.68 99.02%
0744 EIU Dual Credit 320,000.00          - - 276,779.45 43,220.55 86.49%
0745 Harper Dual Credit 60,000.00            - 35,966.00 81,274.04 (21,274.04)           135.46%
0747 Arizona State 76,250.00 - 11,475.00 23,175.00 53,075.00 30.39%
0748 Lewis Dual Credit 25,000.00 - 11,535.41 34,197.55 (9,197.55)             136.79%
0749 NIU Dual Credit 80,000.00 - 45,815.00 140,600.00 (60,600.00)           175.75%
0760 Human Resources 1,271,992.00       - 108,708.82 1,238,941.40           33,050.60 97.40%
0780 School Administration 12,816,276.00     - 1,154,867.18 12,850,313.28         (34,037.28)           100.27%
0781 FY24 Admin Capital Enhancements 2,000,000.00       - - - 2,000,000.00       0.00%
0790 Insurance Damage 44,000.00            - 2,314.39 84,734.17 (40,734.17)           192.58%
0800 Special Projects 79,200.00            - - 54,416.92 24,783.08            68.71%
0805 Instructional Capital Equipment 123,000.00          - 61,118.69 118,523.67 4,476.33 96.36%
0810 Bldgs & Ground Improvement 1,502,000.00       - 239,615.29 1,180,906.09           321,093.91 78.62%
0815 Triennial Repairs 380,000.00          - 148,176.00 272,301.00 107,699.00 71.66%
0820 Community Rentals 69,000.00            - 8,904.70 60,836.64 8,163.36 88.17%
0830 Custodial Services 7,972,721.00       - 712,274.17 8,184,465.95           (211,744.95)         102.66%
0835 Safety & Security 200,000.00          - 13,198.27 189,314.46 10,685.54 94.66%
0840 Debt Services 3,627,850.00       - - 3,627,650.00           200.00 99.99%
0841 Lease Payment - - - 13,679.39 (13,679.39)           N/A 
0850 Furniture 561,701.00          - 80,409.09 460,159.56 101,541.44          81.92%
0870 Maintenance Of Plant 12,727,461.00     - 1,826,073.19 11,632,519.02         1,094,941.98       91.40%
0871 O&M Grants - - 18,590.60 50,000.00 (50,000.00)           #DIV/0!
0880 Operation Of Plant 7,148,048.00       - 1,475,177.74 7,835,567.09           (687,519.09)         109.62%
0882 Capital Projects#2 - - 227,032.71 297,813.21 (297,813.21)         N/A 
0883 Capital Project #3 2,981,635.00       - 279,736.50 2,967,124.45           14,510.55            99.51%
0884 Admin 8,280,000.00       - 893,491.26 8,365,720.34           (85,720.34)           101.04%
0885 Community Outreach 326,871.00          - 79,472.46 353,692.05 (26,821.05)           108.21%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
June 2024

0886 Specialized Schools - - 307.38 1,718,555.67           (1,718,555.67)      N/A 
0893 Capital Projects/Parking Fees 16,557,985.00     - 2,860,095.43 15,365,349.00         1,192,636.00       92.80%
0909 Transfers 7,634,239.00       - 14,000,000.00 21,634,239.00         (14,000,000.00)    283.38%
0920 Voluntary Retirement Program 1,100,665.00       - 88,268.53 932,402.94 168,262.06 84.71%
0931 Information Management 240,000.00 - 39,076.01 168,379.26 71,620.74 70.16%
0940 COVID-19 - - - 74.72 (74.72) N/A 
0942 ESSA Title I 1,251,259.00       - 566,391.73 1,500,900.62           (249,641.62)         119.95%
0944 Teacher Leader Grant 300,000.00          - 32,235.27 311,212.57 (11,212.57)           103.74%
0947 Esser II 223,402.00          - (19,498.27) 228,295.26 (4,893.26)             102.19%
0948 ESSER III 4,507,882.00       - 1,330,471.16 4,552,328.92           (44,446.92)           100.99%
0950 Mail Services 277,496.00          - 18,812.49 274,565.69 2,930.31 98.94%
0970 Benefits/Insurance Dept 113,088.00          - 14,928.22 182,562.52 (69,474.52)           161.43%
0971 Medical & Life Insurance 4,719,005.00       - 221,110.55 5,201,437.53           (482,432.53)         110.22%
0973 Liability Insurance 2,386,500.00       - 148,228.33 2,324,169.97           62,330.03 97.39%
0974 Risk Management 175,000.00          - - 149,007.87 25,992.13 85.15%
0975 Wellness Program 15,000.00            - 1,750.00 3,810.97 11,189.03 25.41%
0976 AED 212,682.00          - - 216,753.56 (4,071.56)             101.91%
0980 Staff Services 910,265.00          - 212,162.75 1,180,292.03           (270,027.03)         129.66%

District Totals  340,329,669.00   - 70,261,031.48 357,730,146.87       (17,400,477.87)    105.11%
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Description
 July 1, 2024

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

9163 Forest Brew                                        876.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  876.02 
9172 Family Assistance                                        331.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  331.51 
9250 Robotics                                    6,346.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,346.99 
9268 Student Council                                    1,616.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,616.10 
9354 Child Care                                  13,122.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,122.73 
9356 Diagnostic Testing                                  11,651.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,651.00 
9380 Life                                      (480.71)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (480.71)
9390 Service Learning                                        405.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  405.91 
9413 Honors Orchestra                                    1,184.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,184.63 
9451 Adult Ed Refunds                                              4.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.00 
9454 Arts Unlimited                                        432.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  432.79 
9463 Care Crew                                        416.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  416.14 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                      (400.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (400.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                        124.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  124.27 
9470 Comm Ed SA                               284,395.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         284,395.06 
9471 Community Educ. Travel                                      (504.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (504.50)
9472 Comm Ed Travel II                               230,938.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         230,938.60 
9476 Clearing Acct                                    6,050.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,050.11 
9490 Vanguard School Store                                    4,265.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,265.61 
9493 Food Services                                    1,119.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,119.00 
9496 Genl Fund TAFV                                    6,125.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,125.09 
9497 Genl Vanguard                                    1,645.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,645.69 
9503 Interest Income                                  36,703.84                 351.87                                     -                           351.87                                     -                           37,055.71 
9521 Northwest Personnel Admin                                  10,212.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,212.85 
9525 Orchesis District                                    6,634.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,634.69 
9527 Other Interest Inc                                  33,667.73                 577.97                                     -                           577.97                                     -                           34,245.70 
9539 Prof Devel                                  14,064.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,064.03 
9541 PTO Vanguard                                    1,903.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,903.68 

Township High School District 214
District - Student Activities Financials

July 2024
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District - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9547 Retirement                                        229.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  229.57 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                  21,680.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           21,680.00 
9554 School Store                                    1,743.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,743.13 
9556 Senior Celebration                                  23,679.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           23,679.88 
9558 Serve Our Seniors                                    1,433.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,433.83 
9559 Showcase                                  31,108.95                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           31,108.95 
9561 Social Fund                                  13,216.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,216.56 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        390.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  390.19 
9573 Parking                                    3,260.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,260.88 
9580 Talent Devel Prog                                    3,143.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,143.57 
9593 CE Credit Card                               125,781.34          40,105.42                   31,982.63                   40,105.42                   31,982.63                       133,904.13 

Grand Totals                               898,520.76          41,035.26                  31,982.63                  41,035.26                  31,982.63                      907,573.39 
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9101 South Asian Club                                           60.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     60.12 
9104 Art                                    4,093.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,093.60 
9105 Asian                                        383.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  383.34 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                        350.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  350.47 
9107 Audio Visual                                    1,332.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,332.17 
9108 Associated Student Body                                    9,100.47                            -                       7,602.06                                     -                       7,602.06                            1,498.41 
9111 Band Jazz                                    2,903.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,903.71 
9112 Best Friends Club                                    2,131.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,131.08 
9122 Chess                                        329.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  329.80 
9125 Choral Music                                    6,489.80                            -                           640.00                                     -                           640.00                            5,849.80 
9143 Class of 2023                                        189.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  189.32 
9147 Eastern European Club                                        661.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  661.76 
9150 E-Sports Club                                        113.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  113.27 
9158 Debate                                        642.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  642.70 
9159 DECA                                         (71.71)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (71.71)
9164 Drill Team                                    2,999.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,999.08 
9168 Environmental                                        456.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  456.80 
9171 Ebony Club                                        159.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  159.64 
9174 FCCLA                                        890.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  890.64 
9178 French                                    6,604.98                            -                       2,851.50                                     -                       2,851.50                            3,753.48 
9180 Educators Rising                                        532.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  532.93 
9185 Graphic Club                                    1,084.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,084.45 
9186 GSA                                        114.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  114.50 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                  (2,238.44)                            -                     18,171.90                                     -                     18,171.90                       (20,410.34)
9197 International                                      (588.22)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (588.22)
9198 Italian                                    1,034.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,034.88 
9200 Independent Lrng Prog                                    1,933.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,933.51 
9207 Knights Way                                      (493.62)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (493.62)

Township High School District 214
Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials

July 2024
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Prospect High School - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9211 Latino                                        774.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  774.85 
9212 Lead The Way                                  12,080.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           12,080.57 
9217 Math                                    1,190.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,190.52 
9223 National Honors                                           41.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     41.64 
9229 Oper Snowball                                        774.58                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  774.58 
9230 Orchesis                                        265.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  265.34 
9231 Orchestra                                    4,841.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,841.59 
9241 Jewish Students Club                                        451.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  451.25 
9242 Psychology                                        258.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  258.42 
9247 Knights United                                        822.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  822.53 
9250 Robotics                                         (30.19)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (30.19)
9251 Student Recognition                                    6,355.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,355.76 
9252 Ace Program                                        213.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  213.00 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        465.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  465.42 
9258 Service                                    1,290.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,290.13 
9262 Spanish                                    8,187.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,187.78 
9264 Speech                                  12,731.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           12,731.99 
9266 Spanish Exchange                                      (650.00)                 650.00                                     -                           650.00                                     -                                              -   
9300 Bandminton                                    3,362.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,362.09 
9301 Baseball                                  11,096.02                            -                       1,464.43                                     -                       1,464.43                            9,631.59 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    1,677.30                            -                       1,801.92                                     -                       1,801.92                              (124.62)
9303 Basketball Girls                                  (9,040.51)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (9,040.51)
9304 Bowling                                        694.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  694.25 
9306 Cheerleading                                  (5,307.96)             2,125.00                     7,695.79                     2,125.00                     7,695.79                       (10,878.75)
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    3,153.00                 330.00                     7,023.13                         330.00                     7,023.13                          (3,540.13)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                                    -                              -                           182.71                                     -                           182.71                              (182.71)
9310 Football                                  37,144.74             2,338.00                     5,128.45                     2,338.00                     5,128.45                         34,354.29 
9312 Golf Boys                                  (1,362.53)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,362.53)
9313 Golf Girls                                  (1,540.83)             1,088.00                                     -                       1,088.00                                     -                                (452.83)
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                        670.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  670.42 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        570.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  570.63 
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9318 Soccer Boys                                    4,256.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,256.56 
9319 Soccer Girls                                    5,614.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,614.78 
9320 Softball                                    6,425.25                 276.00                         648.00                         276.00                         648.00                            6,053.25 
9321 Swimming Boys                                           16.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     16.27 
9322 Swimming Girls                                        558.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  558.51 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        891.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  891.38 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,357.42                            -                       2,037.07                                     -                       2,037.07                              (679.65)
9327 Track Boys                                        715.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  715.31 
9328 Track Girls                                  15,622.41             3,427.00                     2,867.12                     3,427.00                     2,867.12                         16,182.29 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    1,596.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,596.11 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    7,050.52                            -                       1,384.32                                     -                       1,384.32                            5,666.20 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                      (129.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (129.00)
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        835.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  835.75 
9337 Wrestling                                    4,740.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,740.09 
9339 Competitive Dance                                        311.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  311.51 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    5,643.19                            -                           692.00                                     -                           692.00                            4,951.19 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    3,804.40                            -                              99.50                                     -                              99.50                            3,704.90 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,563.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,563.12 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                    3,216.92                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,216.92 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,518.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,518.76 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                    1,243.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,243.48 
9375 Digital Art Club                                        150.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  150.00 
9382 Italian Exchange                                    4,089.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,089.84 
9383 Italian Entrepreneur                                    9,269.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,269.45 
9385 Photography                                    7,930.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,930.83 
9386 Physical Education                                    1,547.17                 120.00                                     -                           120.00                                     -                              1,667.17 
9399 Zoo Club                                    4,292.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,292.32 
9403 Booster Club Apparel Sales                                    2,708.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,708.90 
9408 Drama Production                                  68,482.33                 195.00                                     -                           195.00                                     -                           68,677.33 
9460 Clearing Account II                                        225.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  225.99 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
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9467 Clearing Acct                                  10,632.13                            -                       1,210.00                                     -                       1,210.00                            9,422.13 
9469 College Board                                           30.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     30.00 
9474 Concessions                                    2,586.27                            -                              38.97                                     -                              38.97                            2,547.30 
9498 Harvard Model Congress                                    3,484.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,484.88 
9503 Interest Income                                  12,028.33                 617.48                                     -                           617.48                                     -                           12,645.81 
9506 Library Fines                                    7,187.34                    53.91                                     -                              53.91                                     -                              7,241.25 
9507 Literary Magazine                                    1,594.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,594.10 
9514 Memorial Garden                                        967.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  967.27 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    1,300.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,300.84 
9538 Prom                                  12,578.75                            -                       7,383.76                                     -                       7,383.76                            5,194.99 
9547 Retirement                                    1,421.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,421.62 
9551 School Newspaper                                  24,421.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           24,421.93 
9554 School Store                                        160.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  160.85 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                           47.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     47.99 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        751.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  751.53 
9568 Student General Fund                                  20,737.45                 753.85                     3,250.50                         753.85                     3,250.50                         18,240.80 
9569 Student Services                                  13,096.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,096.76 
9573 Parking                                  19,840.97                    10.00                            75.00                            10.00                            75.00                         19,775.97 
9575 Summer Reading                                        343.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  343.18 
9579 Sunshine                                    1,273.56                 432.23                                     -                           432.23                                     -                              1,705.79 
9583 Act                                  19,205.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           19,205.52 
9584 AP Testing                                  11,435.07             1,040.00                                     -                       1,040.00                                     -                           12,475.07 
9592 Virtual High Schl                                        420.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  420.00 
9597 Yearbooks                                  (1,140.88)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,140.88)
9609 Boys Athletics                                        109.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  109.21 
9613 Boys Dist                                        333.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  333.28 
9617 Boys School Meet                                  34,516.49             4,411.87                   16,161.47                     4,411.87                   16,161.47                         22,766.89 
9618 Boys State Sectional                                  15,475.41                            -                              70.78                                     -                              70.78                         15,404.63 
9633 Girls Athletics                                        390.20                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  390.20 
9636 Girls Conf Meets                                           36.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     36.62 
9637 Girls Dist                                        558.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  558.97 
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9643 Girls School Meets                                  27,032.82             4,747.97                     2,170.43                     4,747.97                     2,170.43                         29,610.36 
9644 Girls State Sectional                                      (660.66)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (660.66)
9655 IHSA Events                                    1,126.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,126.12 

Grand Totals                               539,256.32          22,616.31                  90,650.81                  22,616.31                  90,650.81                      471,221.82 
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9100 African American                                    2,206.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,206.96 
9103 AVID                                  (2,444.84)                            -                                 8.00                                     -                                 8.00                          (2,452.84)
9106 Athletic Trainer                                        372.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  372.80 
9109 Boxing                                           65.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     65.00 
9122 Chess                                        300.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  300.00 
9125 Choral Music                                    4,719.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,719.41 
9137 Class of 2017                                        400.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  400.00 
9143 Class of 2023                               (35,932.89)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         (35,932.89)
9144 Class of 2024                                      (996.10)                            -                           210.00                                     -                           210.00                          (1,206.10)
9145 Class of 2025                                      (197.38)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (197.38)
9146 Class of 2016                                    1,049.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,049.03 
9154 Dr. M. Medina Perez Fund                                    3,169.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,169.89 
9158 Debate                                    1,743.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,743.93 
9159 DECA                                        209.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  209.23 
9168 Environmental                                    2,335.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,335.94 
9169 ESL                                  10,113.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,113.03 
9173 Fashion                                        200.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  200.00 
9174 FCCLA                                    1,097.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,097.90 
9178 French                                        362.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  362.21 
9179 Fusion                                    2,013.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,013.78 
9180 Educators Rising                                           70.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.13 
9186 GSA                                        166.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  166.50 
9191 Homecoming                                    4,564.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,564.68 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                  (1,120.35)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,120.35)
9196 Interact                                    4,232.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,232.62 
9198 Italian                                        244.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  244.21 
9203 Jr. Leaders                                        250.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  250.87 
9205 Mock Trail                                    1,599.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,599.77 
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9209 Dance Club                                    2,046.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,046.65 
9211 Latino                                        513.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  513.69 
9212 Lead The Way                                  17,300.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           17,300.56 
9214 Learning Center                                              0.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.64 
9215 Machining Prog                                    5,010.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,010.68 
9217 Math                                         (31.09)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (31.09)
9218 Medical Careers                                        165.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  165.00 
9219 Mentoring Prog                                              5.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.01 
9220 Multicultural                                    1,061.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,061.17 
9221 Musical                                    5,050.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,050.03 
9223 National Honors                                    1,063.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,063.69 
9226 NJROTC                                  63,087.81             2,817.98                         643.24                     2,817.98                         643.24                         65,262.55 
9227 NJROTC Grant                                    1,524.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,524.46 
9228 Model United Nations                                    1,801.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,801.54 
9229 Oper Snowball                                  15,891.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           15,891.98 
9230 Orchesis                                    3,068.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,068.32 
9231 Orchestra                                  (1,035.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,035.50)
9236 Peer Counseling                                              3.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        3.22 
9237 Physical Science                                    6,231.04             3,335.50                            96.90                     3,335.50                            96.90                            9,469.64 
9239 Polish Club                                    1,695.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,695.14 
9240 Pom Pon                                        914.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  914.97 
9242 Psychology                                        487.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  487.32 
9244 Political Action Club                                        189.35                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  189.35 
9254 Save                                        604.30                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  604.30 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        101.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  101.46 
9264 Speech                                        546.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  546.17 
9265 Sports Marketing                                      (239.93)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (239.93)
9268 Student Council                                      (832.47)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (832.47)
9278 Next Generation Of Eng                                    3,369.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,369.78 
9282 WCAT                                    1,188.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,188.69 
9300 Bandminton                                    1,334.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,334.73 
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9301 Baseball                               (14,599.02)                            -                           466.00                                     -                           466.00                       (15,065.02)
9302 Basketball Boys                                    1,620.20                 993.77                                     -                           993.77                                     -                              2,613.97 
9303 Basketball Girls                                    3,212.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,212.33 
9304 Bowling                                        494.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  494.06 
9306 Cheerleading                                    1,877.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,877.52 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    1,322.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,322.24 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                      (125.66)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (125.66)
9309 Cheer (Winter)                                  (1,567.77)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,567.77)
9310 Football                                    9,214.60             3,120.00                         714.93                     3,120.00                         714.93                         11,619.67 
9312 Golf Boys                                      (903.88)                            -                       2,358.72                                     -                       2,358.72                          (3,262.60)
9313 Golf Girls                                    1,063.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,063.62 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                      (508.13)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (508.13)
9318 Soccer Boys                                    4,580.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,580.38 
9319 Soccer Girls                                      (504.44)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (504.44)
9320 Softball                                    1,223.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,223.37 
9321 Swimming Boys                                      (409.06)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (409.06)
9322 Swimming Girls                                        566.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  566.33 
9323 IADA                                  (1,134.66)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,134.66)
9325 Tennis Boys                                    1,289.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,289.38 
9326 Tennis Girls                                      (235.01)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (235.01)
9327 Track Boys                                    4,142.01                 200.00                         807.28                         200.00                         807.28                            3,534.73 
9328 Track Girls                                        951.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  951.69 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    2,320.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,320.09 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                  15,498.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           15,498.25 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    1,014.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,014.90 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        135.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  135.64 
9337 Wrestling                                    8,545.94                            -                       1,027.62                                     -                       1,027.62                            7,518.32 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                        899.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  899.50 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                        405.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  405.77 
9350 Auto Shop                                  (3,036.19)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,036.19)
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                    1,315.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,315.28 
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9361 Field Trip Btls                                        193.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  193.24 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                  (1,137.52)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,137.52)
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                           75.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     75.90 
9366 Field Trip Life Studies                                              0.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.80 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                        472.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  472.82 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,693.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,693.93 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                         (74.16)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (74.16)
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    2,193.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,193.61 
9385 Photography                                      (544.66)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (544.66)
9387 Pre School                               160,643.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         160,643.24 
9394 Woods                                              5.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.66 
9395 Writing Center                                           53.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     53.69 
9408 Drama Production                                        540.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  540.66 
9418 Positive Incentives                                        801.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  801.59 
9425 Theatre Tech                                        274.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  274.19 
9426 Theatre Maintenance                                      (855.95)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (855.95)
9456 Athletics                                    3,467.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,467.46 
9461 Calculators                                        163.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  163.74 
9462 Cap & Gown                                  (3,713.90)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,713.90)
9464 CD Sales                                              8.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        8.89 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9468 Cats Coffee                                    4,767.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,767.01 
9474 Concessions                                         (18.11)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (18.11)
9475 Custodial                                        389.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  389.74 
9481 English Division                                            (3.85)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     (3.85)
9502 ID Pictures                                        368.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  368.97 
9503 Interest Income                                    2,654.78                 421.06                                     -                           421.06                                     -                              3,075.84 
9504 IR                                        794.30                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  794.30 
9506 Library Fines                                    3,672.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,672.51 
9507 Literary Magazine                                    1,384.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,384.23 
9532 PE Uniforms                                      (275.97)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (275.97)
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9536 Prep Courses                                        267.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.82 
9537 Principal's Acct                                  29,889.10             1,513.88                   23,650.00                     1,513.88                   23,650.00                            7,752.98 
9551 School Newspaper                                    4,058.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,058.28 
9564 Staff Social Fund                                    1,271.98                            -                           142.95                                     -                           142.95                            1,129.03 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                        106.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  106.71 
9568 Student General Fund                                      (935.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (935.50)
9569 Student Services                                    2,100.88                    25.00                                     -                              25.00                                     -                              2,125.88 
9573 Parking                                        382.81                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  382.81 
9574 Smr Concessions                                        822.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  822.65 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     20.00 
9583 Act                                        453.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  453.64 
9584 AP Testing                                      (116.02)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (116.02)
9587 Traffic Fund                                        760.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  760.00 
9597 Yearbooks                                    1,966.85                    50.00                                     -                              50.00                                     -                              2,016.85 
9615 Boys Hardwood Classic                                    8,581.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,581.61 
9627 Clearing Acct                                        772.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  772.10 
9670 Summer Camp                                      (252.26)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (252.26)
9672 Tournaments                                    7,745.51                            -                       1,552.00                                     -                       1,552.00                            6,193.51 

Grand Totals                               405,477.02          12,477.19                  31,677.64                  12,477.19                  31,677.64                      386,276.57 
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9100 African American                                    1,195.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,195.29 
9102 Anime                                           29.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     29.68 
9104 Art                                        893.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  893.38 
9105 Asian                                    1,009.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,009.96 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                      (456.08)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (456.08)
9112 Best Friends Club                                        293.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  293.02 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                  (2,634.96)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,634.96)
9116 Breakers                                           85.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     85.00 
9122 Chess                                              1.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        1.49 
9128 Girls Who Code                                        373.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  373.55 
9144 Class of 2024                                    1,330.58                    25.00                                     -                              25.00                                     -                              1,355.58 
9145 Class of 2025                                    5,690.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,690.86 
9146 Class of 2016                                  (3,338.98)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,338.98)
9150 E-Sports Club                                        521.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  521.90 
9152 Color Guard                                        473.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  473.96 
9153 Attendance                                    2,013.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,013.75 
9155 Cricket                                           66.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     66.85 
9158 Debate                                        146.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  146.47 
9159 DECA                                    3,548.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,548.34 
9168 Environmental                                        386.16                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  386.16 
9176 Film Production                                        536.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  536.79 
9178 French                                    1,955.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,955.54 
9180 Educators Rising                                           19.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     19.11 
9181 French NHS                                           89.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     89.80 
9186 GSA                                    1,320.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,320.94 
9189 Health Awareness                                    3,406.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,406.23 
9190 HOSA                                    2,677.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,677.18 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                        723.00             1,600.00                                     -                       1,600.00                                     -                              2,323.00 

Township High School District 214
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9197 International                                        368.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  368.17 
9198 Italian                                        124.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  124.77 
9199 Festival of Cultures                                    1,000.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,000.00 
9201 Italian Honor Society                                        156.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  156.28 
9202 Japanese Program                                    1,682.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,682.82 
9205 Mock Trail                                        527.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  527.94 
9209 Dance Club                                        304.72                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  304.72 
9211 Latino                                        320.04                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  320.04 
9213 Leadership Council                                    1,999.81                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,999.81 
9217 Math                                        364.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  364.51 
9221 Musical                               (23,060.67)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         (23,060.67)
9223 National Honors                                           17.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     17.56 
9230 Orchesis                                    1,937.51             4,917.82                            65.69                     4,917.82                            65.69                            6,789.64 
9231 Orchestra                                           97.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     97.66 
9232 Microloan Investment Club                                           40.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     40.91 
9233 EG Podcast                                        500.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  500.00 
9236 Peer Counseling                                    2,326.07                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,326.07 
9239 Polish Club                                        256.35                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  256.35 
9240 Pom Pon                                        429.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  429.87 
9245 Red Cross Club                                        569.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  569.69 
9246 Muslim Student Association                                           30.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     30.44 
9248 Science Club                                        775.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  775.53 
9250 Robotics                                    1,693.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,693.91 
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                         (54.31)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (54.31)
9257 Science Olympiad                                              5.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.00 
9259 Skate Board                                            (9.05)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     (9.05)
9261 Shakespeare Club                                      (176.50)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (176.50)
9262 Spanish                                    1,703.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,703.29 
9263 Spanish Honor Society                                        499.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  499.33 
9264 Speech                                    3,728.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,728.88 
9268 Student Council                                      (916.16)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (916.16)
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9269 Student Funds                                      (908.37)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (908.37)
9274 Tech Ed                                    1,268.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,268.29 
9277 The Stampede                                  14,418.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,418.82 
9279 Variety Show                                    8,529.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,529.88 
9280 Smash Club                                        178.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  178.60 
9281 Veteran's Day Celebration                                      (287.58)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (287.58)
9283 Ultimate Frisbee                                        100.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  100.00 
9284 Writing Club                                        433.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  433.67 
9290 Youth Advisory Council                                    3,581.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,581.91 
9300 Bandminton                                         (62.22)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (62.22)
9301 Baseball                                    9,117.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,117.38 
9302 Basketball Boys                                    4,633.43                 667.00                                     -                           667.00                                     -                              5,300.43 
9303 Basketball Girls                                    1,719.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,719.49 
9304 Bowling                                        819.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  819.21 
9306 Cheerleading                                    1,283.50             1,891.00                                     -                       1,891.00                                     -                              3,174.50 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                  (1,542.75)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,542.75)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                    4,993.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,993.06 
9310 Football                                        668.46             5,420.00                                     -                       5,420.00                                     -                              6,088.46 
9311 Golf                                        715.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  715.06 
9313 Golf Girls                                      (230.07)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (230.07)
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                    1,674.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,674.80 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    1,008.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,008.53 
9316 Bass Fishing                                      (600.78)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (600.78)
9317 Athletic Fund                                  (7,558.23)                 181.36                     1,200.00                         181.36                     1,200.00                          (8,576.87)
9318 Soccer Boys                                  (3,329.03)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,329.03)
9319 Soccer Girls                                        947.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  947.12 
9320 Softball                                    6,087.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,087.45 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    2,759.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,759.71 
9322 Swimming Girls                                    1,743.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,743.49 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        198.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  198.55 
9326 Tennis Girls                                        576.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  576.66 
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9327 Track Boys                                    5,242.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,242.41 
9328 Track Girls                                    7,275.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,275.63 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                        600.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  600.76 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    3,096.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,096.87 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    3,761.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,761.44 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                        792.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  792.77 
9337 Wrestling                                           37.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     37.33 
9339 Competitive Dance                                    2,335.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,335.32 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                         (28.91)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (28.91)
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                        983.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  983.00 
9350 Auto Shop                                    1,698.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,698.71 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                  (1,681.25)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,681.25)
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        143.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  143.00 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                        759.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  759.32 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                    1,781.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,781.75 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    2,145.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,145.52 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                        718.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  718.53 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                        648.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  648.28 
9385 Photography                                  11,773.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,773.34 
9387 Pre School                               114,256.40                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         114,256.40 
9389 RISE                                           33.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     33.21 
9394 Woods                                    3,911.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,911.57 
9405 Choral Exp                                        270.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  270.91 
9408 Drama Production                                  (2,390.15)                            -                           123.20                                     -                           123.20                          (2,513.35)
9410 EGHS Caffeine                                    1,588.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,588.52 
9411 Magazine                                    2,396.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,396.80 
9414 EG Creates                                        361.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  361.11 
9419 Peer Network                                    1,037.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,037.91 
9420 School Garden                                        320.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  320.66 
9425 Theatre Tech                                        590.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  590.97 
9450 Hypno                                        500.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  500.00 
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9456 Athletics                                           10.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     10.10 
9462 Cap & Gown                                      (191.75)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (191.75)
9463 Care Crew                                        616.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  616.83 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                        563.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  563.31 
9474 Concessions                                    2,804.72                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,804.72 
9501 IDOT Grant                                        228.85                      3.00                                     -                                 3.00                                     -                                  231.85 
9502 ID Pictures                                    1,474.84                      1.00                                     -                                 1.00                                     -                              1,475.84 
9503 Interest Income                                  10,061.34                 388.64                                     -                           388.64                                     -                           10,449.98 
9506 Library Fines                                    3,385.96                    28.00                                     -                              28.00                                     -                              3,413.96 
9511 Math                                        212.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  212.42 
9513 Media                                        763.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  763.25 
9517 Music Endowment                                    1,000.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,000.00 
9526 Outreach                                           13.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     13.90 
9528 Paperback Store                                        508.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  508.86 
9532 PE Uniforms                                        188.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  188.22 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    2,855.85                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,855.85 
9547 Retirement                                      (509.94)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (509.94)
9551 School Newspaper                                        764.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  764.12 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                    1,445.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,445.54 
9553 Japanese Exchange Prog                                    7,726.23                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,726.23 
9562 Special Proj                                  (3,978.83)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,978.83)
9563 Science                                        105.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  105.00 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                              0.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        0.96 
9568 Student General Fund                                    1,876.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,876.08 
9569 Student Services                                    9,851.24                    30.00                                     -                              30.00                                     -                              9,881.24 
9573 Parking                                  (1,140.75)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,140.75)
9578 Swimming Boosters                                           37.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     37.31 
9583 Act                                  28,780.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           28,780.83 
9584 AP Testing                                  29,025.02             4,704.00                                     -                       4,704.00                                     -                           33,729.02 
9590 TDP                                              1.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        1.00 
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9655 IHSA Events                                    3,187.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,187.57 
9670 Summer Camp                                              5.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.10 

Grand Totals                               337,176.13          19,856.82                     1,388.89                  19,856.82                     1,388.89                      355,644.06 
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9100 African American                               (32,426.44)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         (32,426.44)
9106 Athletic Trainer                                      (112.04)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (112.04)
9111 Band Jazz                                  (6,496.71)             2,140.00                         433.30                     2,140.00                         433.30                          (4,790.01)
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                    5,836.43                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,836.43 
9122 Chess                                           35.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     35.68 
9125 Choral Music                                        155.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  155.87 
9126 Chinese Club                                        740.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  740.13 
9137 Class of 2017                                    1,435.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,435.76 
9144 Class of 2024                                    5,634.58                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,634.58 
9145 Class of 2025                                  12,225.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           12,225.24 
9146 Class of 2016                                  (2,428.49)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,428.49)
9151 CLS                                  11,012.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,012.28 
9158 Debate                                           60.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     60.48 
9159 DECA                                    3,558.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,558.44 
9164 Drill Team                                        745.20                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  745.20 
9168 Environmental                                        854.10                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  854.10 
9170 MSL                                  14,254.13                            -                       2,162.20                                     -                       2,162.20                         12,091.93 
9172 Family Assistance                                  14,463.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,463.68 
9175 Feminism                                        472.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  472.47 
9176 Film Production                                           48.21                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     48.21 
9178 French                                        141.68                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  141.68 
9182 FCCLA                                        267.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.63 
9184 Greek                                        563.56                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  563.56 
9186 GSA                                        364.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  364.73 
9189 Health Awareness                                        762.83                            -                              42.00                                     -                              42.00                                720.83 
9205 Mock Trail                                        559.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  559.89 
9210 Indo Pak                                        439.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  439.01 
9211 Latino                                        372.89                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  372.89 

Township High School District 214
John Hersey High School - Student Activities Financials

July 2024



Description
 July 1, 2024

Beginning Balance 
 Current 
Revenue 

 Current 
Expenditure 

 Year to Date 
Revenue 

 Year to Date 
Expenditure  Ending Balance 

John Hersey High School - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9217 Math                                           65.88                    69.00                                     -                              69.00                                     -                                  134.88 
9219 Mentoring Prog                                        118.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  118.74 
9222 NAD                                        304.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  304.53 
9223 National Honors                                    9,823.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,823.94 
9224 Voces                                         (22.17)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (22.17)
9225 NFLHS                                        981.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  981.45 
9228 Model United Nations                                    2,328.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,328.59 
9230 Orchesis                                    2,093.47                            -                       1,338.95                                     -                       1,338.95                                754.52 
9231 Orchestra                                  (1,008.14)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,008.14)
9239 Polish Club                                    1,205.92                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,205.92 
9240 Pom Pon                                    4,243.69             1,898.00                         408.00                     1,898.00                         408.00                            5,733.69 
9242 Psychology                                           56.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     56.50 
9243 Culture Week                                    1,175.58                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,175.58 
9250 Robotics                                           69.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     69.42 
9253 SADD                                      (130.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (130.00)
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                      (828.57)                 300.00                                     -                           300.00                                     -                                (528.57)
9257 Science Olympiad                                    1,058.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,058.57 
9258 Service                                  11,042.47                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,042.47 
9260 Ski                                    1,106.07                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,106.07 
9262 Spanish                                        718.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  718.48 
9264 Speech                                      (236.94)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (236.94)
9268 Student Council                                  78,551.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           78,551.41 
9270 Soldier's Journey Home                                           83.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     83.03 
9278 Next Generation Of Eng                                        771.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  771.94 
9279 Variety Show                                        367.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  367.61 
9300 Bandminton                                        204.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  204.09 
9301 Baseball                                        764.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  764.27 
9302 Basketball Boys                                  (2,219.29)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,219.29)
9303 Basketball Girls                                    2,105.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,105.29 
9304 Bowling                                        128.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  128.75 
9306 Cheerleading                                    2,313.77          17,559.30                   15,698.68                   17,559.30                   15,698.68                            4,174.39 
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9307 Cross Country Boys                                  (1,485.45)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,485.45)
9308 Cross Country Girls                                    5,582.72                            -                         (320.00)                                     -                         (320.00)                            5,902.72 
9310 Football                                  16,609.33          25,542.00                     1,712.92                   25,542.00                     1,712.92                         40,438.41 
9312 Golf Boys                                      (338.62)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (338.62)
9313 Golf Girls                                    1,291.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,291.44 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                           40.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     40.29 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    2,743.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,743.31 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        801.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  801.24 
9318 Soccer Boys                                    9,589.43                            -                           771.30                                     -                           771.30                            8,818.13 
9319 Soccer Girls                                  14,554.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,554.49 
9320 Softball                                    1,816.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,816.37 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    5,186.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,186.62 
9322 Swimming Girls                                        467.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  467.19 
9324 Special Olympics                                    1,822.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,822.80 
9325 Tennis Boys                                    2,550.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,550.09 
9326 Tennis Girls                                        870.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  870.25 
9327 Track Boys                                    1,798.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,798.54 
9328 Track Girls                                      (939.66)                            -                           320.00                                     -                           320.00                          (1,259.66)
9330 Volleyball Boys                                    9,778.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,778.38 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    2,731.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,731.18 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                    2,935.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,935.11 
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                    2,458.24                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,458.24 
9337 Wrestling                                    1,139.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,139.49 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                  14,955.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           14,955.53 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    7,761.20                            -                              60.00                                     -                              60.00                            7,701.20 
9350 Auto Shop                                    4,670.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,670.48 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                    1,690.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,690.34 
9365 Field Trip For Lang                                        127.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  127.55 
9366 Field Trip Life Studies                                           61.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     61.22 
9370 Field Trip Science                                    1,659.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,659.12 
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                      (171.13)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (171.13)
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John Hersey High School - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9376 Graphic Arts                                        304.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  304.42 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                        793.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  793.34 
9384 PE Leaders                                    6,009.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,009.34 
9387 Pre School                                    3,750.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,750.34 
9388 Big Game                                    2,429.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,429.45 
9389 RISE                                        555.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  555.84 
9408 Drama Production                                  (2,093.73)                            -                       7,763.28                                     -                       7,763.28                          (9,857.01)
9412 8th Grade Shadow Day                                        418.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  418.29 
9420 School Garden                                        521.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  521.67 
9453 Alumni Fund                                    1,361.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,361.62 
9459 Bldg Enrichment                                    2,215.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,215.09 
9462 Cap & Gown                                         (98.21)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (98.21)
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9467 Clearing Acct                                    6,740.54                            -                              10.61                                     -                              10.61                            6,729.93 
9473 Computer Rep-Supp                                           15.78                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     15.78 
9474 Concessions                                    6,095.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,095.00 
9503 Interest Income                                    8,885.79                 524.43                                     -                           524.43                                     -                              9,410.22 
9506 Library Fines                                    3,111.73                 130.86                                     -                           130.86                                     -                              3,242.59 
9507 Literary Magazine                                        101.50                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  101.50 
9529 PE Activity Fund                                        120.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  120.86 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,340.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,340.32 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    1,165.72                 424.53                                     -                           424.53                                     -                              1,590.25 
9547 Retirement                                         (37.46)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (37.46)
9550 Credit Card                                  37,015.40                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           37,015.40 
9555 Other Online Credit Card                                    2,059.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,059.05 
9559 Showcase                                    1,016.81                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,016.81 
9564 Staff Social Fund                                    1,806.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,806.82 
9568 Student General Fund                                  13,389.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,389.19 
9569 Student Services                                    6,655.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,655.49 
9573 Parking                                    3,175.77                            -                       2,058.30                                     -                       2,058.30                            1,117.47 
9576 Summer School                                      (100.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (100.00)
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John Hersey High School - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9583 Act                                  19,666.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           19,666.60 
9584 AP Testing                                  26,654.65             1,020.00                                     -                       1,020.00                                     -                           27,674.65 
9590 TDP                                    1,110.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,110.00 
9595 Veterans Memorial                                        209.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  209.34 
9609 Boys Athletics                                  17,453.39                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           17,453.39 
9633 Girls Athletics                                    1,625.51                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,625.51 
9639 Girls Invite                                  29,352.59             4,720.00                   11,700.00                     4,720.00                   11,700.00                         22,372.59 
9655 IHSA Events                                         (50.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (50.00)
9667 Invites                                           75.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     75.00 
9670 Summer Camp                                  (4,742.60)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (4,742.60)

Grand Totals                               461,616.91          54,328.12                  44,159.54                  54,328.12                  44,159.54                      471,785.49 
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9100 African American                                        305.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  305.65 
9103 AVID                                        496.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  496.32 
9104 Art                                        267.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.55 
9105 Asian                                        782.40                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  782.40 
9106 Athletic Trainer                                           25.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     25.70 
9113 Baseball                                    3,014.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,014.00 
9120 Book Club                                        733.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  733.01 
9125 Choral Music                                        542.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  542.14 
9131 English NHS                                         (79.01)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (79.01)
9137 Class of 2017                                  (4,169.53)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (4,169.53)
9138 Class of 2018                                        212.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  212.90 
9144 Class of 2024                                    2,513.81             3,990.00                                     -                       3,990.00                                     -                              6,503.81 
9145 Class of 2025                                  16,152.01                            -                       3,990.00                                     -                       3,990.00                         12,162.01 
9146 Class of 2016                                        405.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  405.83 
9151 CLS                                    1,426.34                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,426.34 
9155 Cricket                                           16.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     16.98 
9158 Debate                                  17,767.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           17,767.70 
9159 DECA                                        211.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  211.99 
9169 ESL                                    1,014.15                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,014.15 
9174 FCCLA                                        575.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  575.45 
9175 Feminism                                        385.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  385.37 
9176 Film Production                                        175.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  175.36 
9178 French                                    1,670.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,670.00 
9180 Educators Rising                                    1,256.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,256.90 
9185 Graphic Club                                    7,543.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,543.69 
9186 GSA                                    1,081.44                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,081.44 
9188 Future Farmers Of America                                    1,149.53                            -                           362.50                                     -                           362.50                                787.03 
9189 Health Awareness                                        249.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  249.99 

Township High School District 214
Rolling Meadows High School - Student Activities Financials

July 2024
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July 2024

9195 Instrumental Mus                                    1,349.34             1,600.00                                     -                       1,600.00                                     -                              2,949.34 
9198 Italian                                        980.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  980.06 
9205 Mock Trail                                      (616.52)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (616.52)
9206 Manufacturing                                  13,608.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           13,608.79 
9208 Meadow Lane Closet                                    1,642.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,642.83 
9211 Latino                                        738.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  738.90 
9217 Math                                        576.94                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  576.94 
9220 Multicultural                                        227.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  227.00 
9221 Musical                                  12,599.70             3,572.14                                     -                       3,572.14                                     -                           16,171.84 
9223 National Honors                                    3,022.25                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,022.25 
9228 Model United Nations                                  (2,651.25)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,651.25)
9230 Orchesis                                  16,326.56                            -                       2,505.00                                     -                       2,505.00                         13,821.56 
9231 Orchestra                                    1,270.42                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,270.42 
9235 Mustang Pals                                        549.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  549.99 
9239 Polish Club                                        224.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  224.77 
9240 Pom Pon                               (10,098.89)                            -                           229.87                                     -                           229.87                       (10,328.76)
9255 Scholastic Bowl                                        514.93                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  514.93 
9258 Service                                    1,188.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,188.00 
9260 Ski                                    1,832.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,832.98 
9262 Spanish                                    3,040.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,040.80 
9264 Speech                                  (4,529.78)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (4,529.78)
9267 Student Activities                                      (339.60)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (339.60)
9268 Student Council                                  18,802.31                            -                           195.38                                     -                           195.38                         18,606.93 
9277 The Stampede                                      (717.02)                            -                       1,244.90                                     -                       1,244.90                          (1,961.92)
9300 Bandminton                                    2,579.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,579.97 
9302 Basketball Boys                                      (265.43)                 330.00                                     -                           330.00                                     -                                     64.57 
9303 Basketball Girls                                    5,465.55                            -                       1,663.90                                     -                       1,663.90                            3,801.65 
9304 Bowling                                    1,366.72                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,366.72 
9306 Cheerleading                                  31,103.44                            -                     13,479.00                                     -                     13,479.00                         17,624.44 
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    1,126.37                            -                           127.00                                     -                           127.00                                999.37 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                        369.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  369.46 
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July 2024

9310 Football                               (54,661.42)          31,622.89                     2,281.59                   31,622.89                     2,281.59                       (25,320.12)
9312 Golf Boys                                    7,565.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,565.36 
9313 Golf Girls                                    1,904.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,904.57 
9314 Gymnastics Boys                                         (28.36)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (28.36)
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                      (234.42)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (234.42)
9316 Bass Fishing                                    8,602.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,602.69 
9318 Soccer Boys                                        733.18                            -                           916.00                                     -                           916.00                              (182.82)
9319 Soccer Girls                                    7,428.90                 916.00                         916.00                         916.00                         916.00                            7,428.90 
9320 Softball                                    3,632.20                            -                              99.65                                     -                              99.65                            3,532.55 
9321 Swimming Boys                                    2,117.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,117.55 
9322 Swimming Girls                                         (38.19)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (38.19)
9325 Tennis Boys                                    2,035.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,035.17 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    7,544.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,544.46 
9327 Track Boys                                    3,630.59                            -                           176.00                                     -                           176.00                            3,454.59 
9328 Track Girls                                    1,060.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,060.64 
9330 Volleyball Boys                                        173.55                            -                              50.00                                     -                              50.00                                123.55 
9332 Volleyball Girls                                    5,217.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,217.05 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                         (28.84)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (28.84)
9336 Water Polo-Girls                                    1,881.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,881.64 
9337 Wrestling                                    5,249.52                 105.00                                     -                           105.00                                     -                              5,354.52 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                    8,985.28                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              8,985.28 
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                           67.43                            -                           121.93                                     -                           121.93                                 (54.50)
9350 Auto Shop                                        923.86                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  923.86 
9352 Brewhaha                                    4,843.83                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,843.83 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                        430.70                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  430.70 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        382.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  382.12 
9367 Field Trip Math-Science                                    2,530.67                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,530.67 
9372 Field Trip SS                                      (588.97)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (588.97)
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    2,568.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,568.22 
9384 PE Leaders                                        150.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  150.63 
9385 Photography                                        228.18                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  228.18 
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9387 Pre School                                        126.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  126.32 
9394 Woods                                        530.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  530.00 
9408 Drama Production                                    9,561.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,561.11 
9429 Variety Show                                  11,780.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,780.73 
9450 Hypno                                    2,593.53                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,593.53 
9452 CWT Work Program                                           51.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     51.64 
9455 Asmt Center                                    5,871.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,871.09 
9456 Athletics                                    6,806.15          22,413.30                     4,391.00                   22,413.30                     4,391.00                         24,828.45 
9462 Cap & Gown                                  15,734.36                            -                       1,457.48                                     -                       1,457.48                         14,276.88 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9474 Concessions                                    1,880.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,880.57 
9477 Deans                                    1,242.76                    15.00                                     -                              15.00                                     -                              1,257.76 
9485 Fee Waiver                                    1,696.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,696.63 
9491 Fine Arts                                        148.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  148.66 
9503 Interest Income                                  22,611.31                 465.33                     1,913.02                         465.33                     1,913.02                         21,163.62 
9506 Library Fines                                    9,759.16                    15.00                                     -                              15.00                                     -                              9,774.16 
9509 Madrigal Dinner                                      (251.43)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (251.43)
9531 PE Rental Fund                                        991.59                            -                           699.16                                     -                           699.16                                292.43 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,566.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,566.38 
9533 Positive Behavior Intervention                                    5,351.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,351.05 
9537 Principal's Acct                                    4,420.24                 569.42                         179.76                         569.42                         179.76                            4,809.90 
9554 School Store                                    6,944.40                            -                           200.88                                     -                           200.88                            6,743.52 
9564 Staff Social Fund                                    2,014.12                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,014.12 
9569 Student Services                                    6,783.03                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,783.03 
9573 Parking                                  59,922.79          25,290.00                     3,169.74                   25,290.00                     3,169.74                         82,043.05 
9583 Act                                    3,558.60                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,558.60 
9584 AP Testing                                  (2,811.92)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,811.92)
9655 IHSA Events                                  (3,935.78)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (3,935.78)
9672 Tournaments                                    6,835.31             1,432.00                                     -                       1,432.00                                     -                              8,267.31 

Grand Totals                               361,107.45          92,336.08                  40,369.76                  92,336.08                  40,369.76                      413,073.77 
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9104 Art                                    4,437.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,437.14 
9110 Aquarium Club                                        590.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  590.37 
9111 Band Jazz                                    1,189.49             1,600.00                                     -                       1,600.00                                     -                              2,789.49 
9114 Spirit-Pep Club                                  (2,621.87)                            -                           395.40                                     -                           395.40                          (3,017.27)
9119 Student Care Club                                    1,107.98                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,107.98 
9121 Bison Grounds Coffee Cart                                    4,768.46                 258.00                                     -                           258.00                                     -                              5,026.46 
9122 Chess                                      (123.81)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (123.81)
9125 Choral Music                                        221.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  221.96 
9137 Class of 2017                                      (717.35)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (717.35)
9138 Class of 2018                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9143 Class of 2023                                  (1,427.77)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,427.77)
9144 Class of 2024                                        790.84                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  790.84 
9145 Class of 2025                                        748.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  748.27 
9146 Class of 2016                                    1,118.38                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,118.38 
9149 Elevate                                    1,664.01                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,664.01 
9158 Debate                                              5.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        5.96 
9159 DECA                                    5,912.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,912.02 
9165 Dance Club                                        961.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  961.37 
9168 Environmental                                    1,431.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,431.82 
9171 Ebony Club                                        239.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  239.88 
9175 Feminism                                           46.90                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     46.90 
9178 French                                              4.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.59 
9180 Educators Rising                                        190.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  190.76 
9183 German                                    6,475.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,475.27 
9184 Greek                                        418.72                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  418.72 
9186 GSA                                        625.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  625.36 
9187 Games Club                                        858.16                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  858.16 
9188 Future Farmers Of America                                        773.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  773.66 

Township High School District 214
Buffalo Grove High School - Student Activities Financials

July 2024
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Buffalo Grove High School - Student Activities Financials
July 2024

9189 Health Awareness                                    1,113.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,113.97 
9195 Instrumental Mus                                    1,124.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,124.17 
9196 Interact                                        682.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  682.32 
9211 Latino                                    1,141.32                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,141.32 
9217 Math                                    1,745.29                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,745.29 
9220 Multicultural                                    1,943.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,943.54 
9223 National Honors                                        282.82                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  282.82 
9228 Model United Nations                                    5,202.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,202.33 
9230 Orchesis                                    9,981.52                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              9,981.52 
9231 Orchestra                                    1,658.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,658.00 
9240 Pom Pon                                    5,135.57                 501.00                                     -                           501.00                                     -                              5,636.57 
9245 Red Cross Club                                        367.11                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  367.11 
9253 SADD                                        428.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  428.62 
9256 School Store                                    1,004.69                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,004.69 
9257 Science Olympiad                                        323.54                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  323.54 
9263 Spanish Honor Society                                        658.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  658.02 
9264 Speech                                      (731.24)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (731.24)
9268 Student Council                                    4,723.57                            -                           984.60                                     -                           984.60                            3,738.97 
9285 UNICEF Club                                           70.76                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.76 
9305 Cheer Competition                                    5,650.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,650.06 
9306 Cheerleading                                  (1,783.63)             1,879.00                     2,958.57                     1,879.00                     2,958.57                          (2,863.20)
9307 Cross Country Boys                                    5,988.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,988.96 
9308 Cross Country Girls                                           34.17                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     34.17 
9315 Gymnastics Girls                                    2,855.31                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,855.31 
9316 Bass Fishing                                        940.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  940.65 
9325 Tennis Boys                                        647.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  647.22 
9326 Tennis Girls                                    1,315.06                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,315.06 
9335 Water Polo Boys                                           55.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     55.00 
9339 Competitive Dance                                    2,720.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,720.00 
9340 Lacrosse Boys                                  (1,836.87)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,836.87)
9341 Lacrosse Girls                                    2,500.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,500.63 
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9350 Auto Shop                                    1,927.57                            -                              70.00                                     -                              70.00                            1,857.57 
9358 Entrepreneurship-CTE                                    1,214.77                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,214.77 
9361 Field Trip Btls                                           51.19                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     51.19 
9362 Field Trip Eng-Fine Arts                                        151.74                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  151.74 
9369 Field Trip PE-Health                                        100.14                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  100.14 
9370 Field Trip Science                                  (1,266.99)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,266.99)
9371 Field Trip Social Sci                                        172.97                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  172.97 
9373 Field Trip Stdt Serv                                      (206.98)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (206.98)
9374 Field Trip Smr Schl                                        629.91                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  629.91 
9376 Graphic Arts                                    7,358.92                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              7,358.92 
9378 IHSA-Scholastic                                    1,129.75                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,129.75 
9379 Industrial Tech                                    3,045.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,045.22 
9381 Life Studies Foods                                    1,618.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,618.65 
9385 Photography                                    6,273.61                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              6,273.61 
9387 Pre School                               214,013.37                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                         214,013.37 
9401 Arts Unlimited                                              4.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        4.87 
9404 Art Gallery                                        908.46                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  908.46 
9407 Drama                                    4,072.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,072.64 
9408 Drama Production                                    3,585.96                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,585.96 
9409 Drama Prod 2                                        185.15                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  185.15 
9417 Musical                                  (1,078.45)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,078.45)
9421 Student & Staff                                  12,899.71                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           12,899.71 
9422 Student Fest                                                    -               1,606.16                                     -                       1,606.16                                     -                              1,606.16 
9423 Student General Fund                                    2,250.40                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,250.40 
9430 Vienna Exchange                                              9.87                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                        9.87 
9455 Asmt Center                                    2,555.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,555.27 
9462 Cap & Gown                                        600.13                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  600.13 
9466 Admin Charge Fund Balance                                  (2,000.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,000.00)
9473 Computer Rep-Supp                                           61.62                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     61.62 
9474 Concessions                                                    -                      91.82                                     -                              91.82                                     -                                     91.82 
9492 Fitness Center                                        539.79                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  539.79 
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9502 ID Pictures                                    1,351.99                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,351.99 
9503 Interest Income                                    1,506.86                 561.56                                     -                           561.56                                     -                              2,068.42 
9506 Library Fines                                    2,806.35                            -                           832.45                                     -                           832.45                            1,973.90 
9511 Math                                    2,074.45                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,074.45 
9513 Media                                  11,230.22                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           11,230.22 
9526 Outreach                                         (62.53)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                   (62.53)
9530 PE Locks                                    1,432.05                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,432.05 
9532 PE Uniforms                                    1,112.63                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,112.63 
9537 Principal's Acct                                        324.55                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  324.55 
9545 Registration & Fees                                           18.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     18.00 
9547 Retirement                                        113.15                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  113.15 
9551 School Newspaper                                           70.27                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     70.27 
9552 Redefining Ready!                                    2,194.09                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,194.09 
9564 Staff Social Fund                                           54.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     54.49 
9565 Online Theater Tickets                                  (1,803.06)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (1,803.06)
9572 Student Support                                    3,169.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,169.88 
9573 Parking                                  25,313.08                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           25,313.08 
9576 Summer School                                           20.00                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                     20.00 
9583 Act                                  16,874.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           16,874.36 
9584 AP Testing                                  10,347.73                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,347.73 
9588 Transcripts                                    3,177.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,177.88 
9600 Athletic                               (12,946.26)                            -                       1,500.00                                     -                       1,500.00                       (14,446.26)
9603 Badminton                                        915.33                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  915.33 
9604 Baseball-Caps                                  (2,779.53)                            -                           338.49                                     -                           338.49                          (3,118.02)
9611 Boys Bkb Invite                                    3,914.64                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,914.64 
9614 Boys Golf Invite                                  (2,349.69)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,349.69)
9619 Boys Soccer Trn                                    3,664.36                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              3,664.36 
9620 Boys Swim Invite                                  10,517.20                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,517.20 
9622 Boys Track Invite                                  10,040.47                            -                              91.82                                     -                              91.82                            9,948.65 
9623 Boys VB Invite                                        726.49                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  726.49 
9626 Wrstlng Rex Lewis                                  10,360.65                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           10,360.65 
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9627 Clearing Acct                                        267.41                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  267.41 
9628 Clothing                                    1,059.48                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              1,059.48 
9630 Football                                      (476.07)                 700.00                                     -                           700.00                                     -                                  223.93 
9634 Basketball Trn Girls                                    4,840.66                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,840.66 
9635 Girls Bowling                                    5,626.57                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              5,626.57 
9638 Girls Golf Invite                                  (2,015.52)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                            (2,015.52)
9645 Girls Soccer Invite                                    4,820.80                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,820.80 
9646 Girls Softball Invite                                    2,218.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              2,218.59 
9647 Girls Swimming                                        877.59                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                  877.59 
9649 Girls Track                                    4,705.88                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,705.88 
9650 Girls Volleyball                                    4,539.02                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                              4,539.02 
9651 IHSA Badminton                                      (468.00)                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                (468.00)
9664 IHSA St Hosted Comp                                  17,362.15                            -                                       -                                       -                                       -                           17,362.15 

Grand Totals                               491,190.97             7,197.54                     7,171.33                     7,197.54                     7,171.33                      491,217.18 



     TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 214 
     2121 S. GOEBBERT ROAD 
     ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL  60005 

FINANCIAL REPORT 

JULY 1, 2024 - JULY 31 2024

“An Equal Employment and Equal Education Opportunity Agency” 

Tim Keeley
Associate Superintendent for Business Services



I N D E X

• Treasurer's Report

• Treasury's Investment Holdings

• Financial Report

o Fund Balance Summary

o Revenue by Fund

o Expenditures by Fund

• Revenue by Program

• Expenditures by Program



Treasurer's Report



Pooled Pooled Investment
Cash Balances % of Fund Balances

District #21 $11,652,270.80 2.46% $9,017,396.86
District #23 $16,805,149.30 3.55% $11,439,992.56
District #25 $109,154,771.26 23.07% $74,306,377.67
District #26 $51,858,878.04 10.96% $35,302,583.05
District #214 $268,881,062.59 56.83% $183,038,978.09
District #805 $14,777,233.33 3.12% $10,059,502.38

Totals $473,129,365.32 100.00% $323,164,830.60

Average Daily Balances Percent of Funds Available
District #23 7,517,678.48$  2.33%
District #25 72,300,540.56$              22.45%
District #26 40,886,194.31$              12.69%
District #214 188,753,131.56$            58.60%
District #805 12,646,077.25$              3.93%

Totals 322,103,622.15$            100.00%

Previous Balance Month Year to Date
District #23 $0.00 $39,218.81 $39,218.81
District #25 $0.00 $610,179.77 $610,179.77
District #26 $0.00 $152,196.51 $152,196.51
District #214 $0.00 $805,004.17 $805,004.17
District #805 $0.00 $42,363.78 $42,363.78

Totals $0.00 1,648,963.04$  1,648,963.04$  

Previous Balance Month Year to Date
District #21 $0.00 $12,376.05 $12,376.05
District #23 $0.00 $45,457.76 $45,457.76
District #25 $0.00 $629,435.03 $629,435.03
District #26 $0.00 $158,159.04 $158,159.04
District #214 $0.00 $850,476.50 $850,476.50
District #805 $0.00 $50,597.86 $50,597.86

Totals $0.00 $1,746,502.24 $1,746,502.24

Interest Income Earned

Interest Income Received on a Cash Basis

Wheeling Township Treasury

July 2024
Investment Pool by District



FUND NAME BEGINNING RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS ENDING

10 EDUCATION 98,419,800.53$     55,940,400.21$    7,920,478.73$           146,439,722.01$   
12 INSURANCE RESERVE 2,296,158.01         - - 2,296,158.01         
20 BUILDING 29,937,119.80       9,767,218.44        1,190,060.67             38,514,277.57       
30 BOND 1,961,794.85         952,290.13           - 2,914,084.98 
40 TRANSPORTATION 7,273,838.64         2,382,903.32        196,873.10 9,459,868.86         
50 RETIREMENT 11,653,228.89       1,210,442.51        234,351.84 12,629,319.56       
60 SITE & CONSTR 16,880,560.30       - - 16,880,560.30       
70 WORK CASH 24,421,019.71       439,053.27           - 24,860,072.98 
80 TORT - - - -
90 LIFE SAFETY - - - -

192,843,520.73$   70,692,307.88$    9,541,764.34$           253,994,064.27$   

Wheeling Township Treasury
Statement of Fund Receipts, Disbursements, and Balances

July 2024
Township High School District 214



Treasury's Investment Holdings



PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

SEGREGATED INVESTMENTS
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.097% 5,261,865.36 5,261,865.36 0.00 5,261,865.36
PMA (DIST 25) ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.197% 8,367,039.01 8,367,039.01 0.00 8,367,039.01
SEGREGATED INVESTMENT TOTALS 13,628,904.37 13,628,904.37 0.00 13,628,904.37
POOLED INVESTMENTS
PMA ISDLAF (LIQ) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.097% 30,541.72 30,541.72 0.00 30,541.72
PMA ISDLAF (MAX) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.197% 21,436,777.09 21,436,777.09 0.00 21,436,777.09
PMA ISDLAF (LTD SERIES) MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.090% 31,984,000.00 31,984,000.00 0.00 34,283,650.63
PFM IIIT CLASS MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.320% 7,681,930.22 7,681,930.22 0.00 7,681,930.22
5TH/3RD FEDERATED GOVT OBL INST MMA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.170% 18,512,063.66 18,512,063.66 0.00 18,512,063.66
IL FUNDS ILLINOIS FUNDS LGIP 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.382% 3,064,506.98 3,064,506.98 0.00 3,064,506.98
PMA NEXBANK SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.230% 146,355.64 146,355.64 0.00 146,355.64
PMA NEXBANK SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.250% 26,125,299.86 26,125,299.86 0.00 26,125,299.86
PMA NEXBANK SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.250% 39,265,455.10 39,265,455.10 0.00 39,265,455.10
PMA NEXBANK, SSB SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.230% 97,377.81 97,377.81 0.00 97,377.81
PMA BANK 7 SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.230% 33,392,245.17 30,757,371.23 2,634,873.94 33,392,245.17
PMA BANK OF CHINA (ICS) SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.320% 101,291.93 101,291.93 0.00 101,291.93
PMA BANK OF CHINA SDA 6/30/2024 7/31/2024 5.320% 1,709.43 1,709.43 0.00 1,709.43
PMA SMA - MONEY MARKET MMA 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 5.230% 1,375,949.87 1,375,949.87 0.00 1,375,949.87
PMA SMA - GOVERNMENTS SEC 7/1/2024 4/30/2029 Various 15,634,536.13 15,634,536.13 0.00 15,634,536.13
PMA SMA - MORTGAGE BACKED SECURITIES FDIC 7/1/2024 9/25/2029 Various 8,022,402.65 8,022,402.65 0.00 8,022,402.65
PMA TREASURY BILL, 912797GK7 SEC 3/11/2024 8/8/2024 5.210% 10,199,241.30 10,199,241.30 0.00 10,417,000.00
PMA US TREASURY N/B 91282CCT6 SEC 9/17/2021 8/15/2024 0.430% 4,093,433.59 3,273,109.50 820,324.09 4,093,433.59
PMA TREASURY BILL, 912797KD8 SEC 3/11/2024 8/29/2024 5.200% 34,099,251.08 34,099,251.08 0.00 34,930,000.00
5TH/3RD TOYOTA FINL SVGS BANK FDIC 9/23/2021 9/3/2024 0.600% 999,844.07 799,475.32 200,368.75 1,000,159.16
PMA BANK 7 FDIC 2/29/2024 9/3/2024 5.188% 1,217,500.00 1,217,500.00 0.00 1,249,860.68
PMA BANK OF HOUSTON FDIC 2/29/2024 9/3/2024 5.186% 1,217,550.00 1,217,550.00 0.00 1,249,898.24
PMA WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK FDIC 3/18/2024 9/20/2024 5.258% 4,300,000.00 4,300,000.00 0.00 4,415,215.02
PMA US TREASURY N/B, 9128282Y5 SEC 3/1/2024 9/30/2024 5.120% 19,820,386.52 19,820,386.52 0.00 20,163,000.00
5TH/3RD BMW BANK NA FDIC 9/24/2021 9/24/2024 0.650% 1,470,000.00 1,175,412.00 294,588.00 1,470,205.80
PMA TRUXTON TRUST COMPANY FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.106% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,869.94
PMA THIRD COST BANK SSB FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.104% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,857.05
PMA BOM BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.114% 1,207,100.00 1,207,100.00 0.00 1,249,888.53
PMA AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST FDIC 2/29/2024 11/8/2024 5.118% 1,207,150.00 1,207,150.00 0.00 1,249,857.19
PMA FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY INC FDIC 3/1/2024 11/12/2024 5.109% 1,206,650.00 1,206,650.00 0.00 1,249,883.68
PMA MINNSTAR BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FDIC 3/1/2024 11/14/2024 5.111% 1,206,800.00 1,206,800.00 0.00 1,249,891.17
PMA TEXAS HERITAGE NATIONAL BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 2/28/2025 5.031% 1,190,000.00 1,190,000.00 0.00 1,249,868.30
PMA MILLENNIAL BANK FDIC 2/29/2024 2/28/2025 5.051% 1,189,750.00 1,189,750.00 0.00 1,249,850.54
PMA US TREASURY N/B #48163 SEC 3/24/2021 3/31/2025 0.500% 5,985,000.00 4,703,013.00 1,281,987.00 5,944,319.96
5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY BK NA SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81
5TH/3RD MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BK NATL SEC 6/7/2023 6/9/2025 4.900% 1,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 0.00 1,345,707.81
5TH/3RD STATE BANK OF INDIA (CHICAGO) FDIC 7/31/2020 6/26/2025 0.700% 1,487,692.74 1,207,708.97 279,983.77 1,489,859.70
5TH/3RD BANK BARODA NEW YORK FDIC 7/31/2020 7/22/2025 0.650% 980,000.00 795,564.00 184,436.00 991,191.60
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAJ0 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2025 0.250% 4,919,040.61 3,933,264.87 985,775.74 4,896,100.00
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CAZ4 SEC 9/20/2021 11/30/2025 0.375% 3,947,670.16 3,156,557.06 791,113.10 3,922,360.00

Wheeling Township Treasury
Current Treasury Holdings

July 2024



PURCHASE MATURITY COST VALUE TREASURY CCSD 21 MATURITY
BROKER INSTITUTION TYPE DATE DATE YIELD W/O ACCR'D INT. PORTION PORTION VALUE

PMA US TREASURY N/B #48164 SEC 3/24/2021 5/15/2026 0.800% 5,966,663.98 4,688,604.56 1,278,059.42 5,914,298.78
PMA US TREASURY N/B SEC 9/17/2021 8/31/2026 0.850% 10,994,486.25 8,791,191.21 2,203,295.04 10,994,486.25
5TH/3RD US TREASURY 91282CCW9 SEC 9/20/2021 8/31/2026 0.750% 1,992,108.73 1,592,890.14 399,218.59 1,977,660.00
5TH/3RD SYNCHRONY BANK FDIC 9/24/2021 9/24/2026 0.950% 1,000,000.00 799,600.00 200,400.00 997,960.00

POOLED INVESTMENT TOTALS 333,634,062.29 322,079,638.85 11,554,423.44 337,979,484.69



Financial Report



Fund Department Beginning Balance Receipts Expenditures Encumbrances Balance 

10 Education 96,371,938.91 58,146,050.67       5,867,580.71              168,719,397.22         (20,068,988.35)       
12 Insurance Reserve 2,296,158.01 - - - 2,296,158.01          
20 Operations & Maintenance 29,480,195.63 9,792,996.88         1,431,199.33              12,746,982.73           25,095,010.45        
30 Debt Service 1,961,794.85 952,290.13            - - 2,914,084.98          
40 Transportation 7,273,943.87 2,382,545.32         122,060.03 362,087.36 9,172,341.80          
50 Municipal Retirement 8,608,897.90 (2,034.78) 20,285.95 26,667.73 8,559,909.44          
51 FICA/Medicare 2,792,764.48 1,212,477.29         214,065.89 360,526.07 3,430,649.81          
60 Capital Projects 16,880,560.30 405,224.98            - 20,502,754.47 (3,216,969.19)         
70 Working Cash 24,421,019.71 439,053.27            - - 24,860,072.98        

District Totals 190,087,273.66 73,328,603.76       7,655,191.91              202,718,415.58         53,042,269.93        

Township High School District 214
Fund Balance Summary

July 2024



Fund Department Budget Period to Date Year to Date 
Anticipated 

Budget Balance Received

10 Education 258,498,055.00   58,146,050.67     58,146,050.67     200,352,004.33    22.49%
12 Insurance Reserve 59,728.00            - - 59,728.00             N/A
20 Operations & Maintenance 42,933,418.00     9,792,996.88       9,792,996.88       33,140,421.12      22.81%
30 Debt Service 4,004,193.00       952,290.13          952,290.13          3,051,902.87        23.78%
40 Transportation 19,147,708.00     2,382,545.32       2,382,545.32       16,765,162.68      12.44%
50 Municipal Retirement 82,896.00            (2,034.78)             (2,034.78)            84,930.78             -2.45%
51 FICA/Medicare 5,406,221.00       1,212,477.29       1,212,477.29       4,193,743.71        22.43%
60 Capital Projects 21,484,187.00     405,224.98          405,224.98          21,078,962.02      1.89%
70 Working Cash 1,901,590.00       439,053.27          439,053.27          1,462,536.73        23.09%

353,517,996.00   73,328,603.76     73,328,603.76     280,189,392.24    20.74%

Township High School District 214
Revenue Fund Summary

July 2024



Fund Department Budget Period to Date Year to Date Encumbrances
Unencumbered

Balance Percent
Utilized

10 Education 259,257,007.00  5,867,580.71       5,867,580.71        168,719,397.22   84,670,029.07     67.3%
12 Insurance Reserve - - - - - N/A
20 Operations & Maintenance 41,663,059.00    1,431,199.33       1,431,199.33        12,746,982.73     27,484,876.94     34.0%
30 Debt Service 3,669,525.00      - - - 3,669,525.00       0.0%
40 Transportation 18,864,064.00    122,060.03          122,060.03           362,087.36          18,379,916.61     2.6%
50 Municipal Retirement 504,389.00         20,285.95            20,285.95             26,667.73            457,435.32          9.3%
51 FICA/Medicare 5,052,601.00      214,065.89          214,065.89           360,526.07          4,478,009.04       11.4%
60 Capital Projects 22,802,804.00    - - 20,502,754.47     2,300,049.53       89.9%
70 Working Cash - - - - - N/A

351,813,449.00  7,655,191.91       7,655,191.91        202,718,415.58   141,439,841.51   59.8%

Township High School District 214
Expenditure Fund Summary

July 2024



Revenues by Program



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 
0109 Registration Fee 2,301,000.00       946,845.00                 946,845.00             1,354,155.00              41.15%

0117
Northwest Educational Council 
For Student Success 250,000.00          72,708.90                  72,708.90               177,291.10                 29.08%

0120 Drivers Education 255,000.00          700.00                       700.00                    254,300.00                 0.27%
0200 Lip Leps - District 190,000.00          45,222.00                  45,222.00               144,778.00                 23.80%
0220 Gifted Program 20,750.00            (50.00)                        (50.00)                     20,800.00                  -0.24%
0230 Well Rounded Education 40,000.00            -                             -                          40,000.00                  0.00%
0239 Idea Flow-Through 2,300,000.00       12,911.00                  12,911.00               2,287,089.00              0.56%
0240 District Special Education 6,486,422.00       84,840.55                  84,840.55               6,401,581.45              1.31%
0241 Dept Of Rehab Services (DRS) 425,450.00          -                             -                          425,450.00                 0.00%
0242 Workforce 350,000.00          34,822.31                  34,822.31               315,177.69                 9.95%
0338 Three Circles Ag Grant 25,000.00            -                             -                          25,000.00                  0.00%
0339 Ag Education Incentive 1,500.00              -                             -                          1,500.00                    0.00%
0340 CTE 10,000.00            105,758.02                 105,758.02             (95,758.02)                 1057.58%
0342 CTEI Grant 277,322.00          144,198.89                 144,198.89             133,123.11                 52.00%
0346 Perkins Grant 646,342.00          22,809.19                  22,809.19               623,532.81                 3.53%
0349 Apprenticeship Program 100,000.00          -                             -                          100,000.00                 0.00%
0351 Child Care/Pre School 225,000.00          -                             -                          225,000.00                 0.00%
0408 Educational Materials & Media 2,000.00              -                             -                          2,000.00                    0.00%
0411 Athletics - Boys 90,500.00            -                             -                          90,500.00                  0.00%
0412 Athletics - Girls 11,000.00            -                             -                          11,000.00                  0.00%
0429 Music Program 200,000.00          1,268.99                    1,268.99                 198,731.01                 0.63%
0430 CET Travel 418,600.00          41,695.78                  41,695.78               376,904.22                 9.96%
0431 Continuing Education 302,000.00          6,994.70                    6,994.70                 295,005.30                 2.32%
0432 Cultural Performing Arts 29,300.00            17.74                         17.74                      29,282.26                  0.06%
0433 Adult Education 29,120.00            -                             -                          29,120.00                  0.00%
0434 SOS AVLl Read To Learn 100,000.00          -                             -                          100,000.00                 0.00%
0436 YAEP 297,800.00          13,853.58                  13,853.58               283,946.42                 4.65%
0438 ICCB State Basic 383,350.00          -                             -                          383,350.00                 0.00%
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Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 
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0439 ICCB State Performance 302,652.00          - - 302,652.00 0.00%
0441 SOS Family Literacy 50,000.00            - - 50,000.00 0.00%
0442 ISBE Early Childhood 405,000.00          33,975.00 33,975.00 371,025.00 8.39%
0443 ICIRR Citizenship 80,000.00            - - 80,000.00 0.00%
0446 ICCB Federal Basic 348,800.00          - - 348,800.00 0.00%
0448 Iccb Federal Civics 80,000.00            - - 80,000.00 0.00%
0450 NJROTC 90,000.00            - - 90,000.00 0.00%
0471 Regular Summer School 290,000.00          1,032.00 1,032.00 288,968.00 0.36%
0481 Senior/Graduation Fees 76,000.00            29,260.00 29,260.00 46,740.00 38.50%
0482 Yearbook Fees 225,000.00          98,050.00 98,050.00 126,950.00 43.58%
0490 Summer Athletic Program 872,439.00          31,360.98 31,360.98 841,078.02 3.59%
0503 Food And Nutrition Services 3,465,400.00       9,508.69 9,508.69 3,455,891.31              0.27%
0569 Medicaid Reimbursement 980,000.00          631,969.61 631,969.61             348,030.39 64.49%
0583 Academic Prep 26,000.00            - - 26,000.00 0.00%
0590 Regular Transportation 1,766,281.00       - - 1,766,281.00              0.00%
0612 Printing Services 5,450.00              - - 5,450.00 0.00%
0630 Professional Learning 300,000.00          5,350.50 5,350.50 294,649.50 1.78%
0635 CTEP 1,000.00              476.00 476.00 524.00 47.60%
0640 Assessment Program - 2,241.06 2,241.06 (2,241.06) N/A
0664 School Library Grant 10,500.00            - - 10,500.00 0.00%
0670 Bosch Grant 25,000.00            - - 25,000.00 0.00%
0671 Motorola Grant 30,000.00            - - 30,000.00 0.00%
0680 NCLB Title II - A 520,000.00          - - 520,000.00 0.00%
0744 EIU Dual Credit 200,000.00          1,625.00 1,625.00 198,375.00 0.81%
0745 Harper Dual Credit 25,000.00            1,335.00 1,335.00 23,665.00 5.34%
0746 Northeastern IL - 100.00 100.00 (100.00) N/A
0747 Arizona State 2,500.00              - - 2,500.00 0.00%
0748 Lewis Dual Credit 2,500.00              50.00 50.00 2,450.00 2.00%
0749 NIU Dual Credit 25,000.00            1,100.00 1,100.00 23,900.00 4.40%
0820 Community Rentals 725,000.00          19,591.50 19,591.50 705,408.50 2.70%
0893 Capital Projects/Parking Fees 300,000.00          - - 300,000.00 0.00%
0900 State Grants 10,100,000.00     - - 10,100,000.00            0.00%
0901 Investment Income 4,000,002.00       2,293.61 2,293.61 3,997,708.39              0.06%
0902 Miscellaneous Income 2,044,263.00       411,540.73 411,540.73             1,632,722.27              20.13%



Department Name Budget Period to Date Year to Date
 Anticipated

Budget Balance Received 
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0903 Tax Revenue 289,821,265.00   67,901,238.69            67,901,238.69        221,920,026.31          23.43%
0904 SS Tax Revenue 5,114,873.00       1,212,477.29              1,212,477.29          3,902,395.71              23.70%
0909 Transfers 11,250,000.00     - - 11,250,000.00            0.00%
0942 ESSA Title I 2,415,000.00       9,763.00 9,763.00 2,405,237.00              0.40%
0944 Teacher Leader Grant - 33,630.00 33,630.00 (33,630.00) N/A
0948 ESSER III 1,425,615.00       1,332,498.00 1,332,498.00          93,117.00 93.47%
0971 Medical & Life Insurance 350,000.00          (454.55) (454.55) 350,454.55 -0.13%
0992 Education Foundation - 5,250.00 5,250.00 (5,250.00) N/A
0993 Parent Teacher Organization -                      18,745.00 18,745.00 (18,745.00) N/A

District Totals 353,517,996.00   73,328,603.76            73,328,603.76        280,189,392.24          20.74%



Expenditures by Department



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
0100 Technology 13,539,088.00     

              
4,291,1076.36 487,460.09 487,460.09 8,760,514.87       35.29%

0101 Tech Infrastructure 325,000.00          - 23,117.60 23,117.60 301,882.40          7.11%
0102 Administrative Communications 78,900.00            63,377.96 5,733.84 5,733.84 9,788.20              87.59%
0105 Network Services 3,441,959.00       1,570,860.09              16,866.47 16,866.47 1,854,232.44       46.13%
0109 Registration Fee 158,000.00          50,696.90 56,199.00 56,199.00 51,104.10            67.66%
0110 Art 2,214,563.00       1,832,625.90              2,116.53 2,116.53 379,820.57          82.85%
0115 Art Gallery 400.00 - - - 400.00 0.00%

0117
Northwest Educational Council For 
Student Success 330,576.00          230,398.30 26,662.02 26,662.02 73,515.68            77.76%

0120 Drivers Education 1,116,323.00       794,475.41 78,874.38 78,874.38 242,973.21          78.23%
0125 Tech Supplies 98,000.00            1,412.77 (1,434.00) (1,434.00) 98,021.23            -0.02%
0130 English 12,742,347.00     10,735,890.61            11,238.29 11,238.29 1,995,218.10       84.34%
0140 World Language 7,204,770.00       6,119,596.83              5,236.92 5,236.92 1,079,936.25       85.01%
0150 Math 14,858,393.00     12,468,462.80            3,207.40 3,207.40 2,386,722.80       83.94%
0160 Music 1,607,696.00       1,341,214.78              102.99 102.99 266,378.23          83.43%
0161 Marching Band 83,200.00            7,907.91 - - 75,292.09            9.50%
0162 Orchestra 840,927.00          609,280.32 60.00 60.00 231,586.68          72.46%
0164 Choral 33,750.00            1,826.75 - - 31,923.25            5.41%
0170 Physical Education 8,414,640.00       7,073,071.07              18,620.38 18,620.38 1,322,948.55       84.28%
0175 Pool 398,685.00          156,764.48 652.95 652.95 241,267.57          39.48%
0180 Science 12,943,544.00     10,995,717.13            5,871.24 5,871.24 1,941,955.63 85.00%
0182 Nano Science 5,300.00              604.91 - - 4,695.09              11.41%
0185 Agriculture 5,000.00              - - - 5,000.00              0.00%
0190 Social Science 12,609,140.00     10,719,866.48            9,669.95 9,669.95 1,879,603.57       85.09%
0195 Resource Assistant 608,652.00          472,129.89 - - 136,522.11          77.57%
0200 Lip Leps - District 171,065.00          99,836.17 - - 71,228.83            58.36%
0201 ELL Title III 7,000.00              3,526.16 1,046.45 1,046.45 2,427.39              65.32%
0210 ELL 10,601,592.00     8,387,434.29              51,291.37 51,291.37 2,162,866.34       79.60%
0215 Immigrant 200.00 - 40,184.86 40,184.86 (39,984.86)           20092.43%
0217 Newcomer Cnter (ELL) 1,677,388.00       1,428,196.98              5,241.28 5,241.28 243,949.74          85.46%
0220 Gifted Program 188,360.00          15,096.51 - - 173,263.49          8.01%
0230 Well Rounded Education 18,084.00            - - - 18,084.00            N/A 
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Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
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0237 ARP IDEA -                       39,721.81                   -                               -                           (39,721.81)           #DIV/0!
0238 Due Process 15,000.00            -                              -                               -                           15,000.00 0.00%
0239 Idea Flow-Through 4,506,886.00       2,639,929.77              13,336.46                    13,336.46                1,853,619.77       58.87%
0241 Dept Of Rehab Services (DRS) 555,191.00          445,524.47                 -                               -                           109,666.53          80.25%
0242 Workforce 252,107.00          147,444.75                 25,117.08                    25,117.08                79,545.17            68.45%
0243 Homebound 181,366.00          4,303.56                     4,916.15                      4,916.15                  172,146.29          5.08%
0244 NSSEO 5,483,028.00       -                              -                               -                           5,483,028.00       0.00%
0246 Safe Schools Tuition 7,800,000.00       -                              -                               -                           7,800,000.00       0.00%
0247 Special Ed Transportation 7,929,500.00       1,390.82                     167,331.82                  167,331.82              7,760,777.36       2.13%
0248 Assistive Technology 29,925.00            2,420.21                     430.50                         430.50                     27,074.29            9.53%
0249 Special Education 201,943.00          9,574.54                     7,738.36                      7,738.36                  184,630.10          8.57%
0250 CLSP 4,429,363.00       2,878,965.17              7,650.82                      7,650.82                  1,542,747.01       65.17%
0251 CLSP - Summer School 79,396.00            7,652.37                     234.20                         234.20                     71,509.43            9.93%
0252 Directions Fair 2,000.00              -                              -                               -                           2,000.00              0.00%
0255 RTI Program 899,726.00          588,280.47                 23,794.84                    23,794.84                287,650.69          68.03%
0260 Special Education Coordinator 12,159,687.00     10,386,920.74            141.58                         141.58                     1,772,624.68       85.42%
0280 The Academy At Forest View 3,606,375.00       2,736,297.84              51,227.93                    51,227.93                818,849.23 77.29%
0282 Upward Bound - Summer School 3,109.00              -                              -                               -                           3,109.00 0.00%
0303 Comm Res - Service Learning 4,200.00              -                              -                               -                           4,200.00              0.00%
0309 Young Adult Program 317,992.00          73,942.70                   579.64                         579.64                     243,469.66          23.44%
0310 Business Education 3,192,250.00       2,615,427.39              3,280.26                      3,280.26                  573,542.35          82.03%
0320 Cooperative Education 2,000.00              -                              -                               -                           2,000.00              0.00%
0330 Comm Res - Service Learning 3,003.00              -                              -                               -                           3,003.00              0.00%
0338 Three Circles Ag Grant 24,530.00            4,029.77                     -                               -                           20,500.23            16.43%
0339 Ag Education Incentive 4,000.00              3,735.27                     -                               -                           264.73                 93.38%
0340 CTE 1,514,947.00       543,400.05                 28,340.93                    28,340.93                943,206.02          37.74%
0341 Pac Building Program 371,246.00          152,479.50                 10,823.13                    10,823.13                207,943.37          43.99%
0342 CTEI Grant 885,688.00          363,520.74                 20,720.91                    20,720.91                501,446.35          43.38%
0345 Career Development 751,880.00          232,019.51                 25,515.62                    25,515.62                494,344.87          34.25%
0346 Perkins Grant 277,322.00          129,900.64                 26,400.00                    26,400.00                121,021.36          56.36%
0349 Apprenticeship Program 255,626.00          72,441.15                   13,433.17                    13,433.17                169,751.68          33.59%
0350 Life Studies 2,359,149.00       2,050,005.41              -                               -                           309,143.59          86.90%
0351 Child Care/Pre School 339,669.00          280,049.80                 -                               -                           59,619.20            82.45%
0360 Technology Education 4,337,425.00       3,541,621.64              6,192.02                      6,192.02                  789,611.34          81.80%
0408 Educational Materials & Media 1,270,816.00       470,808.39                 7,663.29                      7,663.29                  792,344.32          37.65%
0410 Athletics - Trainers 568,180.00          399,568.04                 45,078.03                    45,078.03                123,533.93          78.26%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used
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0411 Athletics - Boys 5,601,748.00       3,488,713.95              25,753.99 25,753.99 2,087,280.06       62.74%
0412 Athletics - Girls 5,076,233.00       3,259,730.64              11,502.55 11,502.55 1,804,999.81       64.44%
0420 Community Educ Administration 359,350.00          221,217.05 26,138.64 26,138.64 111,994.31          68.83%
0423 Marketing Outreach 8,000.00              43,967.06 5,115.85 5,115.85 (41,082.91)           613.54%
0429 Music Program 244,850.00          11,235.09 10,383.47 10,383.47 223,231.44          8.83%
0430 CET Travel 407,500.00          123,385.54 20,570.49 20,570.49 263,543.97          35.33%
0431 Continuing Education 321,028.00          36,803.06 9,182.20 9,182.20 275,042.74          14.32%
0432 Cultural Performing Arts 29,300.00            1,810.30 871.18 871.18 26,618.52            9.15%
0433 Adult Education 158,076.00          94,357.31 10,940.50 10,940.50 52,778.19            66.61%
0434 SOS AVLl Read To Learn 100,000.00          6,903.92 2,828.12 2,828.12 90,267.96            9.73%
0436 YAEP 255,430.00          67,140.52 37,067.95 37,067.95 151,221.53          40.80%
0438 ICCB State Basic 383,350.00          73,165.90 11,959.20 11,959.20 298,224.90          22.21%
0439 ICCB State Performance 302,652.00          75,748.73 15,651.20 15,651.20 211,252.07          30.20%
0440 Prenatal/Parenting Instruction 50,000.00            - 5,144.43 5,144.43 44,855.57            10.29%
0441 SOS Family Literacy 50,000.00            15,817.36 384.20 384.20 33,798.44            32.40%
0442 ISBE Early Childhood 405,000.00          33,066.44 23,417.60 23,417.60 348,515.96          13.95%
0443 ICIRR Citizenship 80,000.00            14,712.89 2,163.56 2,163.56 63,123.55            21.10%
0446 ICCB Federal Basic 348,830.00          26,483.42 4,635.18 4,635.18 317,711.40          8.92%
0448 Iccb Federal Civics 80,000.00            4,537.70 1,773.02 1,773.02 73,689.28            7.89%
0450 NJROTC 335,930.00          283,386.26 22,506.70 22,506.70 30,037.04            91.06%
0460 Vanguard School 2,641,558.00       2,043,696.24              45,658.64 45,658.64 552,203.12          79.10%
0470 Summer School 47,940.00            - - - 47,940.00            N/A 
0471 Regular Summer School 589,447.00          19,198.21 177,888.17 177,888.17 392,360.62          33.44%
0472 ELL Summer Transition 3,100.00              - - - 3,100.00              N/A 
0473 Lang Arts Summer Transition 1,040.00              - - - 1,040.00              N/A 
0474 Special Ed Summer Transportation 200,000.00          - - - 200,000.00          0.00%
0481 Senior/Graduation Fees 245,000.00          7,155.75 (383.50) (383.50) 238,227.75          2.76%
0482 Yearbook Fees 295,000.00          23,353.99 689.00 689.00 270,957.01          8.15%
0490 Summer Athletic Program 948,716.00          352,290.42 340,053.61 340,053.61 256,371.97          72.98%
0503 Food And Nutrition Services 3,349,895.00       666,028.90 46,930.48 46,930.48 2,636,935.62       21.28%
0506 College Night/Career Expo 9,000.00              - - - 9,000.00              0.00%
0523 Project Reclaim 250,000.00          - - - 250,000.00          0.00%

0530 Food And Nutrition Services - Admin 414,520.00          291,891.55 26,738.55 26,738.55 95,889.90            76.87%
0550 Student Security Services 6,010,601.00       2,538,008.16              53,225.15 53,225.15 3,419,367.69       43.11%
0559 Resource Fair 3,200.00              - - - 3,200.00              0.00%
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0560 Student Services 4,225,536.00       3,013,722.00              159,430.29 159,430.29 1,052,383.71       75.09%
0561 Guidance Services 7,421,804.00       6,346,456.34              - - 1,075,347.66       85.51%
0562 Health Services 1,563,420.00       1,173,507.23              64,839.27 64,839.27 325,073.50          79.21%
0563 Psychological Services 2,252,140.00       1,876,002.62              - - 376,137.38          83.30%
0564 Social Work Services 2,525,470.00       2,158,729.02              - - 366,740.98          85.48%
0565 Speech Pathology & Audiology 1,083,692.00       1,001,239.30              - - 82,452.70            92.39%
0569 Medicaid Reimbursement 4,400.00              1,727.90 - - 2,672.10              39.27%
0570 Student Activities 4,033,261.00       2,984,327.99              22,866.76 22,866.76 1,026,066.25       74.56%
0571 Fine Arts 384,465.00          175,998.96 2,978.57 2,978.57 205,487.47          46.55%
0580 Showcase 138,636.00          80,639.43 19,683.59 19,683.59 38,312.98            72.36%
0581 Arts Unlimited 38,693.00            7,854.55 (1,300.00) (1,300.00) 32,138.45            16.94%
0583 Academic Prep 96,868.00            - - - 96,868.00            0.00%
0590 Regular Transportation 8,126,050.00       178,575.28 (54,799.36) (54,799.36) 8,002,274.08       1.52%
0600 Pupil Support 1,060,947.00       675,997.71 84,054.79 84,054.79 300,894.50          71.64%
0601 Attendance 897,625.00          530,411.89 - - 367,213.11          59.09%

0603
Dept Of Professional Learning - Bldg 
Level 183,685.00          55,104.10 33,132.01 33,132.01 95,448.89            48.04%

0610 Media Services 53,100.00            1,823.88 554.48 554.48 50,721.64            4.48%
0611 DPS 572,729.00          318,409.61 39,277.57 39,277.57 215,041.82          62.45%
0612 Printing Services 130,000.00          22,544.64 (2,210.65) (2,210.65) 109,666.01          15.64%
0630 Professional Learning 2,202,734.00       842,724.25 185,378.43 185,378.43 1,174,631.32       46.67%
0631 Diversity Equity Incl 298,194.00          160,139.96 7,996.83 7,996.83 130,057.21          56.39%
0640 Assessment Program 1,579,289.00       859,020.52 100,013.88 100,013.88 620,254.60          60.73%
0641 Grants And Special Programs 203,905.00          162,658.04 16,545.62 16,545.62 24,701.34            87.89%
0643 Eighth Grade Placement 89,314.00            - - - 89,314.00            0.00%
0660 Library 1,189,945.00       908,905.48 1,199.23 1,199.23 279,840.29          76.48%
0661 Technical Processing 39,300.00            1,538.21 - - 37,761.79            3.91%
0664 School Library Grant 10,000.00            - - - 10,000.00            0.00%
0670 Bosch Grant 9,940.00              - - - 9,940.00              N/A 
0671 Motorola Grant 30,540.00            3,164.00 - - 27,376.00            10.36%
0680 NCLB Title II - A 84,959.00            25,958.51 - - 59,000.49            30.55%
0690 Teacher Support 2,763,078.00       266,178.81 1,908.03 1,908.03 2,494,991.16       9.70%
0701 Research & Development 62,708.00            274.30 (86.00) (86.00) 62,519.70            0.30%
0711 Finance/Operations Support Ser - 215,299.36 26,085.13 26,085.13 (241,384.49)         N/A 
0712 Business Services 2,270,194.00       1,246,423.10 197,296.55 197,296.55 826,474.35          63.59%
0721 CEO 1,250,963.00       704,702.52 80,749.95 80,749.95 465,510.53          62.79%
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0731 Board Services 795,000.00          31,869.83 3,155.00 3,155.00 759,975.17          4.41%
0732 Executive Administration 771,627.00          486,920.32 59,950.50 59,950.50 224,756.18          70.87%
0734 Administrative Services 963,299.00          459,687.44 224,279.23 224,279.23 279,332.33          71.00%
0740 Teaching And Learning 7,370,178.00       5,724,843.54              483,689.04 483,689.04 1,161,645.42       84.24%
0744 EIU Dual Credit 318,125.00          - - - 318,125.00          0.00%
0745 Harper Dual Credit 60,000.00            - - - 60,000.00            0.00%
0747 Arizona State 30,000.00            - - - 30,000.00            0.00%
0748 Lewis Dual Credit 33,125.00            - - - 33,125.00            0.00%
0749 NIU Dual Credit 120,000.00          - 85,300.00 85,300.00 34,700.00            71.08%
0760 Human Resources 1,283,788.00       911,865.79 101,792.30 101,792.30 270,129.91          78.96%
0780 School Administration 13,184,229.00     9,228,308.27              1,020,248.95 1,020,248.95           2,935,671.78       77.73%
0790 Insurance Damage 38,500.00            1,084.75 - - 37,415.25            2.82%
0800 Special Projects 195,080.00          195,080.30 - - (0.30) 100.00%
0805 Instructional Capital Equipment 123,000.00          260.74 1,369.41 1,369.41 121,369.85          1.33%
0810 Bldgs & Ground Improvement 1,310,000.00       369,103.70 28,675.26 28,675.26 912,221.04          30.36%
0815 Triennial Repairs 400,000.00          182,543.00 10,280.00 10,280.00 207,177.00          48.21%
0820 Community Rentals 128,271.00          8,089.80 2,554.61 2,554.61 117,626.59          8.30%
0830 Custodial Services 8,749,272.00       5,570,371.96              656,912.94 656,912.94 2,521,987.10       71.17%
0840 Debt Services 3,669,525.00       - - - 3,669,525.00       0.00%
0850 Furniture 615,247.00          117,491.20 1,586.50 1,586.50 496,169.30          19.35%
0870 Maintenance Of Plant 10,559,462.00     4,920,030.44              560,729.43 560,729.43 5,078,702.13       51.90%
0880 Operation Of Plant 8,612,139.00       1,433,746.24              212,941.37 212,941.37 6,965,451.39       19.12%
0882 Capital Projects#2 - 2,060,928.65 - - (2,060,928.65)      N/A 
0884 Admin 818,413.00          1,268,767.55 - - (450,354.55)         155.03%
0893 Capital Projects/Parking Fees - 17,173,058.27 - - (17,173,058.27)    #DIV/0!
0909 Transfers 11,250,000.00     - - - 11,250,000.00     0.00%
0920 Voluntary Retirement Program 988,020.00          597,974.74 17,853.65 17,853.65 372,191.61          62.33%
0931 Information Management 275,000.00          137,788.00 2,660.00 2,660.00 134,552.00          51.07%
0942 ESSA Title I 1,205,817.00       275,374.40 74,130.10 74,130.10 856,312.50          28.98%
0948 ESSER III 1,427,647.00       598,235.34 277,686.76 277,686.76 551,724.90          61.35%
0950 Mail Services 183,408.00          68,556.88 8,165.72 8,165.72 106,685.40          41.83%
0970 Benefits/Insurance Dept 392,097.00          128,190.37 15,446.10 15,446.10 248,460.53          36.63%
0971 Medical & Life Insurance 3,481,456.00       - 278,853.92 278,853.92 3,202,602.08       8.01%
0973 Liability Insurance 2,258,691.00       - 225,882.73 225,882.73 2,032,808.27       10.00%
0974 Risk Management 175,000.00          47,995.00 - - 127,005.00          27.43%
0975 Wellness Program 17,000.00            - - - 17,000.00            0.00%



Department Name Budget Encumbrance Period to Date Year to Date Balance Percent Used

Expenditure Summary by Department
July 2024

0980 Staff Services 1,325,289.00       603,658.91 38,696.54 38,696.54 682,933.55          48.47%
6002 EGHS - Student Services 2,766,618.00       - - - 2,766,618.00       0.00%
6003 EGHS - Culinary Arts Renovation 2,257,431.00       - - - 2,257,431.00       0.00%
6004 BG East Fields 4,349,632.00       - - - 4,349,632.00       0.00%
6005 PHS - Roof Replacement 1,747,235.00       - - - 1,747,235.00       0.00%
6006 BGHS - Boiler Plant 1,037,410.00       - - - 1,037,410.00       0.00%
6007 FVEC - Chiller 529,000.00          - - - 529,000.00          0.00%
6008 PHS - Chiller 534,000.00          - - - 534,000.00          0.00%
6009 PHS - Pool Plaster Replacement 382,270.00          - - - 382,270.00          0.00%
6010 WHS - BAS Installation 2,424,921.00       - - - 2,424,921.00       0.00%

6011
FVEC - 2024 10-Year Life Safety 
Survey 70,000.00            - - - 70,000.00            0.00%

6012 BGHS - Athletic Fields Phase II 1,158,214.00       - - - 1,158,214.00       0.00%
6013 JHHS - Student Services 3,029,127.00       - - - 3,029,127.00       0.00%
6014 BGHS - BAS Installation 400,000.00          - - - 400,000.00          0.00%
6015 RMHS ADA Ramp/Main Bleachers 284,782.00          - - - 284,782.00          0.00%
6016 BGHS - East Fields 294,159.00          - - - 294,159.00          0.00%

District Totals  351,813,449.00             202,718,415.58 7,655,191.91               7,655,191.91           141,439,804.83   59.80%



Date: September 12, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Tim Keeley, Associate Superintendent for Business Services 

Subject: Discussion - 2123 S. Arlington Heights Road Property Discussion

Background

In November 2021, the District entered into a lease to purchase contract with the owner of the property 
at 2123 S. Arlington Heights Road, the former CCSD59 District Office.  District office staff occupied the 
2123 property for the duration of extensive renovations to the Forest View Education Center.  In 
November 2022, the District exercised the purchase option and closed on the property, becoming the 
owner of the property.   

Executive Summary

With the Forest View renovations complete, the District office staff is now fully moved back and the 
Board has the opportunity to discuss the future of the 2123 property.  Attached is a brief slide deck that 
outlines the options available to the District.

Recommendation

This item is for discussion purposes only at this time.  



2123 South 
Arlington 

Heights Road

Property Discussion



2123 Property Timeline
● November 2021

○ Property leased by D214 under “Lease with option to purchase” contract

● November 2022
○ D214 exercises purchase option for 2123 property

● May 2024
○ D214 Administration vacates property, returns to Forest View



Future of 2123 Property

● District retains property for current of future use

● Property Sale



Sale Options 
Auction & Bidding

Governmental Purchasers

Exchange of Property

If a reasonable minimum selling price is not met, the Board may engage services of a 
licensed real estate broker to sell the property made contingent on the sale of the 
property within 120 days.  The board may also independently enter into 
negotiations with a potential buyer.  If board lowers the minimum selling price, the 
public sale procedures must be repeated.



TBD

BOARD ADOPTION

Board must adopt a resolution by 
⅔ vote that the property has 

become unnecessary for the use 
of the District and authorizes 
subject property to be sold.

AUCTION & BIDDING

The sale must take place within 
60 days after adoption of the 

resolution.  District must publish 
three successive weeks prior to 

date of public auction or the date 
of sealed bids are opened.

60 DAYS 
LATER

PUBLIC SALE

On date selected, District will 
proceed with sale and accept 

sealed bids or commence 
auction.

PUBLIC 
SALE

Timeline for Sale



Board Discussion



Date: September 12, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Kara Kendrick, Associate Superintendent for Student Services 

Subject: Discussion - LearnWell Services Contract

Background

To assure continuity of learning delivery, the district engages with outside providers to provide 
tutoring services to our homebound and hospitalized student population.  In the past, the district 
has utilized several providers on an as-needed basis.  

Executive Summary

Our team reviewed historical data, including caseloads, billing and the perceived quality of 
service delivery.  Over the past few years, LearnWell has become the preferred provider for 
these services in most hospital settings, with exemplary results.  We approached LearnWell to 
request a fixed-fee proposal based on projected needs in the current school year.  The 
negotiated contract is attached for your review.  It has been reviewed by Business Services to 
ensure compliance with our standard terms and conditions.  When compared to our current “on 
demand billing” arrangement, the fixed-fee billing agreement will be more economical (20% cost 
reduction) and will allow for a more consistent delivery of services.

Recommendation

This item is for discussion purposes only at this time.  We will seek approval of the contract at the 
September 19th Board of Education meeting. 



 

learnwellservices.com               508.732.9101             2 Main Street, Suite 2A, Plymouth, MA 02360 

AGREEMENT 
 

AGREEMENT made effective as of the 7th day of August, 2024, by and between Township High School District 214 
 
(the "District"), having its administrative offices at 2121 South Goebbert Road, Arlington, IL 60005 and EI US, LLC. dba  
  
LearnWell (the "Company"), having its office at 2 Main Street, Suite 2A, Plymouth, MA 02360. 

In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained in this Agreement, the District and the 

Company hereby agree as follows: 

1. Retention: The District hereby agrees to retain the Company and the Company agrees to provide the 

District with Hospital Tutoring for Township High School District 214 students for the 2024-2025 school year.  

2. Term: This Agreement will be for services provided August 14, 2024 – May 23, 2025, inclusive, unless 

terminated as provided in this Agreement. It is understood that the District is under no obligation to renew this 

Agreement upon its expiration. Under this arrangement, contingent upon parental consent and verification of student 

enrollment with the District, the Company will serve all students from the District at every facility with which EI 

(LearnWell) contracts as of August 14, 2024.  Services will commence on Day-1 of hospitalization, or at which point in 

time the hospital staff believes the student is fit to attend academic support sessions.  

3. Compensation: The District agrees to compensate the Company at the rate of $8,845.00 (eight thousand 

eight hundred forty-five dollars) per month, in each of the ten (10) months of the term of performance. Such compensation 

shall be billed on the first day of the month and paid in full to the Company within thirty (30) days of receipt of invoice. 

Payments from The District at the monthly rate of $8,845.00 shall serve as compensation to The Company for  

tutoring services provided in all hospitals for which LearnWell is the contracted academic support provider. 

4. Indemnification: The Company shall defend (with counsel selected by the district and reasonably  

approved by the Company), indemnify, and hold harmless The District, and its agents, members, representatives and 

employees from any and all claims, costs, expenses (including, but not limited to, attorney fees) related, directly or 
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indirectly, to this indemnity. 

5. Expenses: The Company will pay all expenses incurred in connection with the performance of its duties 

hereunder, including but not limited to automobile and/or travel expenses. 

6. Required Records: The Company shall provide services and maintain records, logs 

and reports in accordance with all applicable laws, regulations and requirements of the Illinois Department of Education, 

the Illinois Department of Labor, and District policies and procedures in force during the term of this Agreement.  All 

student records, logs. etc., will be the property of The Company and will be considered mandated records. The Company 

shall provide the District with a copy of any reports, testing, evaluations, or observations that are prepared in connection 

with the services provided by the Company under this Agreement. 

7. Confidentiality: The Company shall maintain the confidentiality of student records 

in accordance with HIPPA, FERPA, and all applicable laws, regulations, requirements of the Illinois Department of 

Education and District policies and procedures in force during the term of this Agreement. 

8. Review of Company Records: The District shall have the right to examine any or all student records or 

accounts maintained by the Company in connection with this Agreement. 

9. Insurance: The Company shall provide the District with a Certificate of Liability Insurance naming the 

District as an additional insured with maximum coverage of not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence 

and Three Million Dollars (3,000,000) in the aggregate. The Company shall notify the District in writing ten (10) days prior 

to any lapse in liability coverage. The absence of liability coverage during the term of this Agreement may result in 

immediate termination of this Agreement. 

 11. Employer's Authority: The Company represents and warrants that it will observe 

and comply with the policies, rules and regulations of the Company (and shall cause its employees to do the same), 

including, but not limited to, the Company Code of Conduct, performance of its duties, and to carry out and perform orders, 
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directions and policies advised from The District. 

 12. Termination: This Agreement shall be terminated upon the occurrence of any of 

the following events: 

(a) Immediately upon the material breach by the Company of any of the policies, rules and  

               regulations of the District relating to the health or safety of students or District employees. 

(b) Automatically upon the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy by the Company. 

(c) Whenever either The District or the Company shall give thirty (30) days written notice to the 

other party of termination of the of the Agreement.   

Upon termination of this Agreement, The Company shall be entitled to receive only the compensation accrued and 

unpaid as of the date of termination and shall not be entitled to any additional compensation. 

 13. Notices: Any notices required or permitted to be given under the terms of this 

Agreement shall be sufficient in writing and if personally delivered or sent by registered or certified mail to the parties at 

the following addresses: 
 

To the Consultant: 
 

EI US, LLC. dba LearnWell      
2 Main Street, Suite 2A 
Plymouth, MA 02360 

To the District: 
 
 
Township High School District 214 
2121 South Goebbert Road 
Arlington, IL 60005 

 

 

 

 

 

14. Entire Agreement: This instrument contains the entire agreement of the parties 

with respect to the subject matter thereof and supersedes any and all other agreements, understandings and 

representations by and between the parties. 

15. Modification: This Agreement may not be changed orally, but only by an 

agreement in writing signed by both parties. Any waiver of any term, condition or provision of this Agreement will not 

constitute a waiver of any other term, condition, or provision, nor will a waiver of any breach of any term, condition or 
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provision constitute a waiver of any subsequent or succeeding breach. 

16. Third-Party Beneficiaries: There are no third-party beneficiaries of or in this 

Agreement or any of the terms or provisions hereof or any of the rights, privileges, duties, liabilities, or obligations 

created hereby. 

17. Negotiated Agreement: This is a negotiated Agreement, and this Agreement 

shall not be construed against any party by reason of this Agreement being prepared by such party's attorney. Each party 

warrants that it has full power to execute, deliver and perform this Agreement and has taken all actions required by law, 

its organizational documents or otherwise to authorize the execution and delivery of this Agreement. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto affix their signatures as of the date and year first above written. 

 

Township High School District 214           By:       __________________________________ 
                   Authorized Representative  
 

 

EI US, LLC. dba LearnWell            By:     ________________________________ 
                                                                                            Kathleen Egger, CEO 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date: September 4, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Dr. Lazaro Lopez, Associate Superintendent

Subject: 2025-2026 Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook Revision and Curriculum Changes

Executive Summary
The 2025-2026 Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook reflects minimal non-curricular updates
with the addition of only one new elective course, Introduction to Artificial Intelligence. This course is
intended to develop practical skills in prompt writing while providing a comprehensive overview of
applications for artificial intelligence. In addition, a description of earned honors will be referenced
under Course Achievement Levels of the Academic Policy and Procedures section of the guidebook.

Recommendation
The Board of Education is recommended to approve the 2025-2026 Academic Programs and Pathways
Guidebook.



BOE Discussion 9/12/24

APPG BACKGROUND INFORMATION

NEW COURSES:
XXXXX Introduction to Artificial Intelligence
Grade Level: 11-12
Grade/Sem: 0.50
Course Level: General Ed
Prerequisite: None
GR: Total credits, Elective

Students will gain a comprehensive understanding of artificial intelligence (AI) exploring its
historical evolution, contemporary applications, and ethical considerations. This course will
guide students through the origins and development of AI, helping them understand its profound
impact on society. Additionally, students will acquire practical skills in prompt writing for AI
systems, gaining hands-on experience in crafting effective prompts for various AI tools.

Full new course proposal form

EARNED HONORS*
Courses designated as earned honors are available at select schools. In these courses,
students have the opportunity to earn the .5 GPA differential given in honors designated
coursework by demonstrating mastery in specific competencies and completing advanced tasks
outlined in the course syllabus.

● New Section to be referenced under Course Achievement Levels of the Academic Policy
and Procedures section in the Academic Programs and Pathways Guidebook.

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cbS1MYDIu-MMW8HunmH8shPsl3WFXDaY/view?usp=sharing


TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 214
2121 S GOEBBERT RD
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LISTING

CHECKS DATED

BOARD APPROVAL DATE

September 12, 2024 

September 12, 2024

“An Equal Employment and Equal Education Opportunity Agency” Tim J. Keeley
Associate Superintendent of Business Services



Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
10Fund: Education

770096 09/12/2024 5 STAR INTERPRETING CHICAGO
LLC

$450.00 Printed1238 Expense
770101 09/12/2024 Adolph Kiefer & Assocs $1,720.00 Printed1238 Expense
770105 09/12/2024 ALAMO MUSIC CENTER INC $17,069.82 Printed1238 Expense
770106 09/12/2024 Alberts Piano Service $11,000.00 Printed1238 Expense
770107 09/12/2024 Alpha Baking Co Inc $4,081.58 Printed1238 Expense
770109 09/12/2024 American Bottling Co $1,102.00 Printed1238 Expense
770112 09/12/2024 AMERICAN VENDING SALES INC

DBA AVS
$125.00 Printed1238 Expense

770113 09/12/2024 Amplyus $373.00 Printed1238 Expense
770117 09/12/2024 Apperson Inc $278.85 Printed1238 Expense
770118 09/12/2024 Apple $1,448.00 Printed1238 Expense
770119 09/12/2024 Apple Computer, Inc $6,075.30 Printed1238 Expense
770120 09/12/2024 Applied Practice $240.00 Printed1238 Expense
770121 09/12/2024 APPRAISAL ASSOCIATES (WVS) $4,650.00 Printed1238 Expense
770123 09/12/2024 Arlington Lakes Golf Club $2,613.00 Printed1238 Expense
770126 09/12/2024 Athletico Management Llc $8,462.50 Printed1238 Expense
770127 09/12/2024 Atlas Pen & Pencil Corporation $101.77 Printed1238 Expense
770128 09/12/2024 Atlas Screen Supply Co $634.41 Printed1238 Expense
770129 09/12/2024 B & H Photo Video Inc $1,974.16 Printed1238 Expense
770131 09/12/2024 Band Today Llc $2,921.00 Printed1238 Expense
770132 09/12/2024 BARNES & NOBLE, INC $1,224.10 Printed1238 Expense
770133 09/12/2024 Bio-Rad Laboratories $315.02 Printed1238 Expense
770134 09/12/2024 Blick Art Materials Llc $2,738.08 Printed1238 Expense
770136 09/12/2024 Bob'S Dairy Serv $2,095.81 Printed1238 Expense
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
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770137 09/12/2024 BRAVA JAZZ PUBLISHING $60.00 Printed1238 Expense
770139 09/12/2024 Brightly Software Inc. $5,500.00 Printed1238 Expense
770140 09/12/2024 Brightmont Academy $25,582.96 Printed1238 Expense
770141 09/12/2024 BSN Sports $51,491.24 Printed1238 Expense
770142 09/12/2024 Buffalo Grove Golf Club $2,000.00 Printed1238 Expense
770143 09/12/2024 Buffalo Grove HS $250.00 Printed1238 Expense
770144 09/12/2024 Buffalo Grove HS $250.00 Printed1238 Expense
770145 09/12/2024 Bureau of Ed & Research Inc $295.00 Printed1238 Expense
770146 09/12/2024 C W Publications $239.00 Printed1238 Expense
770148 09/12/2024 Camcor.Com $10,650.00 Printed1238 Expense
770149 09/12/2024 Camelot Therapeutic School LLC $3,104.14 Printed1238 Expense
770152 09/12/2024 Carolina Biological Supply $1,806.30 Printed1238 Expense
770153 09/12/2024 Cassandra Strings $72.70 Printed1238 Expense
770154 09/12/2024 CDW GOVERNMENT INC - 2 $10,176.24 Printed1238 Expense
770155 09/12/2024 Cengage Learning Inc $17,000.00 Printed1238 Expense
770156 09/12/2024 Centennial High School $250.00 Printed1238 Expense
770157 09/12/2024 Ceramic Shop Llc $786.55 Printed1238 Expense
770158 09/12/2024 Ceramic Supply Chicago Inc $553.00 Printed1238 Expense
770159 09/12/2024 Chicago Chinese Cultural Institute $448.00 Printed1238 Expense
770160 09/12/2024 Chicago Chinese Cultural Institute $608.00 Printed1238 Expense
770161 09/12/2024 Chicago Classic Coach Llc $9,880.00 Printed1238 Expense
770163 09/12/2024 CHRIS THIELSEN INC $2,505.00 Printed1238 Expense
770165 09/12/2024 City of Rolling Meadows $23,290.09 Printed1238 Expense
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770166 09/12/2024 CLIENT FIRST TECHNOLOGY
CONSULTING

$975.00 Printed1238 Expense
770167 09/12/2024 Coca Cola Bottling Company $10,277.55 Printed1238 Expense
770169 09/12/2024 Comcast Cable $104.85 Printed1238 Expense
770171 09/12/2024 Commonwealth Edison $19.05 Printed1238 Expense
770172 09/12/2024 Conant High School $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770173 09/12/2024 Concert Sound Systems $2,312.00 Printed1238 Expense
770174 09/12/2024 Connections Day School South

Campus
$12,699.12 Printed1238 Expense

770178 09/12/2024 Cove School $36,813.75 Printed1238 Expense
770179 09/12/2024 Crown Trophy $555.60 Printed1238 Expense
770180 09/12/2024 Dana Hofer Brass Instrument Repair

Inc
$225.00 Printed1238 Expense

770181 09/12/2024 DATA PROCESSING DESIGN INC $1,052.88 Printed1238 Expense
770182 09/12/2024 David Morrison $600.00 Printed1238 Expense
770183 09/12/2024 Deerfield H.S. $100.00 Printed1238 Expense
770185 09/12/2024 Dell Computers $2,107.80 Printed1238 Expense
770186 09/12/2024 Des Plaines Chamber of Commerce &

Indust
$435.00 Printed1238 Expense

770187 09/12/2024 Des Plaines Golf Center $1,608.00 Printed1238 Expense
770188 09/12/2024 Direct Fitness Solution $7,219.37 Printed1238 Expense
770189 09/12/2024 Dost Valuation Group $2,000.00 Printed1238 Expense
770190 09/12/2024 Downers Grove South HS $90.00 Printed1238 Expense
770193 09/12/2024 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC. $6,146.07 Printed1238 Expense
770194 09/12/2024 EFOODHANDLERS INC $405.00 Printed1238 Expense
770196 09/12/2024 Elk Grove H S $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
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770197 09/12/2024 Elk Grove H S $500.00 Printed1238 Expense
770198 09/12/2024 Elk Grove H S $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770199 09/12/2024 Embi Tec $3,910.00 Printed1238 Expense
770200 09/12/2024 Eric Peden $450.00 Printed1238 Expense
770201 09/12/2024 Esscoe Llc $218,406.06 Printed1238 Expense
770202 09/12/2024 European Sports $1,095.00 Printed1238 Expense
770203 09/12/2024 EVERGREEN RESTAURANT $1,014.00 Printed1238 Expense
770204 09/12/2024 EVERGREEN RESTAURANT $754.00 Printed1238 Expense
770205 09/12/2024 Excel Graphics, LLC $992.00 Printed1238 Expense
770207 09/12/2024 ExploreLearning LLC $99,037.87 Printed1238 Expense
770208 09/12/2024 Fed Ex Freight $168.42 Printed1238 Expense
770209 09/12/2024 Felicity Schools Llc $3,619.20 Printed1238 Expense
770210 09/12/2024 Fisher Scientific Co Llc $784.53 Printed1238 Expense
770211 09/12/2024 Fix This! Musical Instrument Repair,

Inc
$312.00 Printed1238 Expense

770213 09/12/2024 Flinn Scientific Inc $4,096.77 Printed1238 Expense
770214 09/12/2024 Follett Content Solutions, LLC $254.98 Printed1238 Expense
770215 09/12/2024 Follett School Solutions, LLC $20,851.96 Printed1238 Expense
770218 09/12/2024 FRED J MILLER INC $169,967.40 Printed1238 Expense
770219 09/12/2024 Fremd H.S. $400.00 Printed1238 Expense
770220 09/12/2024 Fremd H.S. $250.00 Printed1238 Expense
770221 09/12/2024 Fromuth Tennis $2,671.85 Printed1238 Expense
770223 09/12/2024 GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES

INC
$3,543.75 Printed1238 Expense

770224 09/12/2024 Gary Koelbel $322.50 Printed1238 Expense
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770225 09/12/2024 Giant Steps $25,201.60 Printed1238 Expense
770226 09/12/2024 Glenbrook South H.S. $375.00 Printed1238 Expense
770227 09/12/2024 Global Industrial $792.61 Printed1238 Expense
770228 09/12/2024 GOA Regional Business Assoc $522.50 Printed1238 Expense
770229 09/12/2024 Gordon Food Service $51,775.10 Printed1238 Expense
770231 09/12/2024 Grand Prairie Transit Elk Grove $1,110.00 Printed1238 Expense
770232 09/12/2024 Graphic 14 Inc. $4,763.41 Printed1238 Expense
770235 09/12/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc $234.30 Printed1238 Expense
770236 09/12/2024 Grayslake Central H.S. $400.00 Printed1238 Expense
770237 09/12/2024 Guitar Center Stores Inc $285.00 Printed1238 Expense
770238 09/12/2024 Hach Chemical Company $578.56 Printed1238 Expense
770239 09/12/2024 Hal Leonard LLC dba Sheet Music

Plus
$131.24 Printed1238 Expense

770241 09/12/2024 Harper College c/o Acct Srvcs $3,974.02 Printed1238 Expense
770242 09/12/2024 Harper College c/o Athletic Dept. $200.00 Printed1238 Expense
770243 09/12/2024 Harry Choin $792.98 Printed1238 Expense
770246 09/12/2024 Henry Schein, Inc. $3,320.38 Printed1238 Expense
770247 09/12/2024 High 5 Print Wear Inc $1,302.75 Printed1238 Expense
770248 09/12/2024 Hinckley Springs $295.73 Printed1238 Expense
770249 09/12/2024 Hinsdale Central H.S. $450.00 Printed1238 Expense
770250 09/12/2024 Hodges Loizzi Eisenhammer Rodick &

Kohn
$1,851.59 Printed1238 Expense

770251 09/12/2024 Hoffman Estates H.S. $3,750.00 Printed1238 Expense
770252 09/12/2024 Hoffman Estates H.S. $335.00 Printed1238 Expense
770253 09/12/2024 Hoffman Estates H.S. $1,250.00 Printed1238 Expense
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770255 09/12/2024 Htp America Inc $74.75 Printed1238 Expense
770256 09/12/2024 Iasb Publications $28,046.00 Printed1238 Expense
770257 09/12/2024 Ictm Mathematics Contest $600.00 Printed1238 Expense
770260 09/12/2024 Illinois Music Educators (Ilmea) $50.00 Printed1238 Expense
770261 09/12/2024 Illinois Principals Assoc $963.00 Printed1238 Expense
770262 09/12/2024 Illinois Science And Technology

Institut
$7,000.00 Printed1238 Expense

770263 09/12/2024 Independent Hardware $1,866.00 Printed1238 Expense
770264 09/12/2024 Ingram Library Services $631.77 Printed1238 Expense
770265 09/12/2024 Inn Partners Lc $195.00 Printed1238 Expense
770268 09/12/2024 J W Pepper & Son Inc $1,854.37 Printed1238 Expense
770270 09/12/2024 Jbh Technologies Inc $1,034.14 Printed1238 Expense
770271 09/12/2024 Jeanne Elledge $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770272 09/12/2024 John Hersey HS $400.00 Printed1238 Expense
770273 09/12/2024 John Hersey HS $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770274 09/12/2024 John Hersey HS $375.00 Printed1238 Expense
770275 09/12/2024 John Hersey HS $1,250.00 Printed1238 Expense
770277 09/12/2024 Joliet Central HS $390.00 Printed1238 Expense
770278 09/12/2024 JORSON & CARLSON CO $67.00 Printed1238 Expense
770279 09/12/2024 Journeyed.Com Inc $125,901.50 Printed1238 Expense
770280 09/12/2024 JUDGE ROTENBERG

EDUCATIONAL CENTER
$36,061.00 Printed1238 Expense

770281 09/12/2024 KARLEEN J RICHTER $54.00 Printed1238 Expense
770282 09/12/2024 Kathleen Tracy $2,434.11 Printed1238 Expense
770285 09/12/2024 KIOSK GROUP INC $2,320.29 Printed1238 Expense
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770286 09/12/2024 KLETT WORLD LANGUAGES INC $28,260.00 Printed1238 Expense
770287 09/12/2024 Kriha Boucek LLC $1,408.50 Printed1238 Expense
770288 09/12/2024 KRUEGER POTTERY SUPPLY $361.00 Printed1238 Expense
770290 09/12/2024 Lake Cook Distributors $5,693.54 Printed1238 Expense
770291 09/12/2024 Lake County High Schools Technology

Camp
$7,706.27 Printed1238 Expense

770292 09/12/2024 Lake Forest H.S. $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770293 09/12/2024 Lake Forest H.S. $270.00 Printed1238 Expense
770294 09/12/2024 Lake Forest H.S. $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770295 09/12/2024 Lake Park H.S. $150.00 Printed1238 Expense
770296 09/12/2024 Learning A-Z $396.00 Printed1238 Expense
770297 09/12/2024 Learning House $57,119.58 Printed1238 Expense
770298 09/12/2024 LENOVO (UNITED STATES) INC $732.00 Printed1238 Expense
770300 09/12/2024 LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS LLC $14,900.00 Printed1238 Expense
770301 09/12/2024 Lincoln Electric Co $1,102.60 Printed1238 Expense
770302 09/12/2024 Little City Foundation $20,070.40 Printed1238 Expense
770303 09/12/2024 Loyola Academy $500.00 Printed1238 Expense
770305 09/12/2024 Maine South H.S. $310.00 Printed1238 Expense
770306 09/12/2024 Metal Supermarkets $1,258.19 Printed1238 Expense
770307 09/12/2024 MF Athletic Co Inc $233.95 Printed1238 Expense
770308 09/12/2024 Michael J Plantan $405.00 Printed1238 Expense
770311 09/12/2024 Midland Paper $7,288.80 Printed1238 Expense
770313 09/12/2024 MIDWEST MUSICAL IMPORTS $15,167.00 Printed1238 Expense
770314 09/12/2024 Midwest Principals' Center $885.00 Printed1238 Expense
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770315 09/12/2024 Midwest Shop Supplies Inc $5,274.64 Printed1238 Expense
770316 09/12/2024 Miller Industrial $102.93 Printed1238 Expense
770317 09/12/2024 Motor Parts and Equipment

Corporation
$415.89 Printed1238 Expense

770318 09/12/2024 MPS $9,842.58 Printed1238 Expense
770321 09/12/2024 Mundelein H.S. $275.00 Printed1238 Expense
770322 09/12/2024 Music & Arts $7,150.00 Printed1238 Expense
770323 09/12/2024 Mutual Target Associates $10,640.00 Printed1238 Expense
770324 09/12/2024 Nasco Education, LLC $781.80 Printed1238 Expense
770326 09/12/2024 National Forensic League $149.00 Printed1238 Expense
770328 09/12/2024 NCS PEARSON INC $1,420.00 Printed1238 Expense
770329 09/12/2024 NEIL CARSON $125.00 Printed1238 Expense
770331 09/12/2024 NeuroRestorative $17,326.86 Printed1238 Expense
770332 09/12/2024 New Connections Academy $69,926.61 Printed1238 Expense
770333 09/12/2024 NEW HAVEN RESIDENTIAL

TREATMENT CTR
$21,895.00 Printed1238 Expense

770334 09/12/2024 New Trier HS Winnetka Campus $450.00 Printed1238 Expense
770335 09/12/2024 Nexus - Onarga Family Healing $24,134.63 Printed1238 Expense
770336 09/12/2024 NICKOL KNOLL GOLF COURSE $1,063.00 Printed1238 Expense
770337 09/12/2024 Niles West H.S. $195.00 Printed1238 Expense
770338 09/12/2024 Niles West H.S. $195.00 Printed1238 Expense
770339 09/12/2024 Niles West H.S. $450.00 Printed1238 Expense
770341 09/12/2024 Nino'S Pizzeria & Catering $782.00 Printed1238 Expense
770342 09/12/2024 North Suburban Math League $200.00 Printed1238 Expense
770343 09/12/2024 NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY $280.00 Printed1238 Expense
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770344 09/12/2024 Northlight Color Digital Printing Soluti $2,253.00 Printed1238 Expense
770345 09/12/2024 O'Reilly Auto Parts $474.28 Printed1238 Expense
770346 09/12/2024 Oconomowoc Residential Programs

Inc
$46,741.21 Printed1238 Expense

770347 09/12/2024 Office Depot Inc $2,259.82 Printed1238 Expense
770348 09/12/2024 ON-TARGET SALES $500.00 Printed1238 Expense
770350 09/12/2024 Orchard Academy - 2 $24,855.84 Printed1238 Expense
770351 09/12/2024 Pactt Learning Center $7,051.14 Printed1238 Expense
770352 09/12/2024 Palatine H.S. $275.00 Printed1238 Expense
770353 09/12/2024 Palatine H.S. $275.00 Printed1238 Expense
770354 09/12/2024 Palatine H.S. $200.00 Printed1238 Expense
770355 09/12/2024 Palatine H.S. $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770356 09/12/2024 Palatine H.S. $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770357 09/12/2024 Palatine Pack Timing Llc $1,300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770358 09/12/2024 PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA $11,862.00 Printed1238 Expense
770359 09/12/2024 Pasco Scientific $769.00 Printed1238 Expense
770360 09/12/2024 Peoria H.S. $175.00 Printed1238 Expense
770361 09/12/2024 Peoria H.S. $200.00 Printed1238 Expense
770362 09/12/2024 Peoria Notre Dame H.S. $400.00 Printed1238 Expense
770364 09/12/2024 Pepsi Cola Beverages $10,141.43 Printed1238 Expense
770365 09/12/2024 Perspectives Ltd $7,326.00 Printed1238 Expense
770366 09/12/2024 Physics Classroom Llc $448.00 Printed1238 Expense
770368 09/12/2024 Pioneer Manufacturing Co $4,013.17 Printed1238 Expense
770369 09/12/2024 Plainfield North H.S. $310.00 Printed1238 Expense
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770372 09/12/2024 Prospect HS Band Boosters $200.00 Printed1238 Expense
770373 09/12/2024 Purple Rose Florist $375.00 Printed1238 Expense
770374 09/12/2024 Quincy University $54,450.00 Printed1238 Expense
770375 09/12/2024 Quinlan And Fabish Music Co Inc $4,620.82 Printed1238 Expense
770378 09/12/2024 Rehabmart $972.21 Printed1238 Expense
770379 09/12/2024 Remind101, Inc. $40,464.00 Printed1238 Expense
770380 09/12/2024 Riddell All American Corp $1,686.34 Printed1238 Expense
770381 09/12/2024 Rocco Z Music Llc $150.00 Printed1238 Expense
770382 09/12/2024 ROCKFORD GUILFORD HIGH

SCHOOL
$300.00 Printed1238 Expense

770383 09/12/2024 Rolling Meadows  HS $41.00 Printed1238 Expense
770384 09/12/2024 Rolling Meadows  HS $292.00 Printed1238 Expense
770385 09/12/2024 Rolling Meadows  HS $16.00 Printed1238 Expense
770386 09/12/2024 Rolling Meadows  HS $340.00 Printed1238 Expense
770387 09/12/2024 Rolling Meadows  HS $100.00 Printed1238 Expense
770388 09/12/2024 Rolling Meadows Fire Department $1,658.38 Printed1238 Expense
770390 09/12/2024 S/P2 $225.00 Printed1238 Expense
770391 09/12/2024 Safety Kleen Systems Inc $161.50 Printed1238 Expense
770392 09/12/2024 SAVOY, JAY $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770393 09/12/2024 Savvas Learning Co Llc $49,810.85 Printed1238 Expense
770395 09/12/2024 Schaumburg H.S. $200.00 Printed1238 Expense
770396 09/12/2024 Schaumburg H.S. $90.00 Printed1238 Expense
770397 09/12/2024 Schaumburg H.S. $200.00 Printed1238 Expense
770398 09/12/2024 Schaumburg H.S. $100.00 Printed1238 Expense

Township High School District 214
Reprint Check Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
From Check: To Check:

1238From Voucher: 1238To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:

Printed: 09/06/2024 7:26:17 AM rptGLCheckListingReport: 2024.1.22 Page: 10



Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
10Fund: Education

770399 09/12/2024 Scholastic - Magazines $463.72 Printed1238 Expense
770400 09/12/2024 School Health Corporation $1,487.40 Printed1238 Expense
770401 09/12/2024 School Nurse Supply Inc $680.57 Printed1238 Expense
770402 09/12/2024 School Specialty Llc $165.60 Printed1238 Expense
770403 09/12/2024 Scope Shoppe Inc $872.00 Printed1238 Expense
770404 09/12/2024 Service Sanitation $144.36 Printed1238 Expense
770405 09/12/2024 SHOPSABRE $59,251.00 Printed1238 Expense
770406 09/12/2024 Simply Swim Caps Llc $564.00 Printed1238 Expense
770407 09/12/2024 SISU LLC $8,745.58 Printed1238 Expense
770408 09/12/2024 SNO Sites $1,000.00 Printed1238 Expense
770411 09/12/2024 SPORTSWEARONLINE $990.00 Printed1238 Expense
770412 09/12/2024 Squirrels Llc $125.93 Printed1238 Expense
770413 09/12/2024 St. Charles North H.S. $350.00 Printed1238 Expense
770414 09/12/2024 Stahls Id Direct $2,750.00 Printed1238 Expense
770416 09/12/2024 Steve Weiss Music $26,979.82 Printed1238 Expense
770417 09/12/2024 Stevenson HS $125.00 Printed1238 Expense
770418 09/12/2024 Stevenson HS $125.00 Printed1238 Expense
770420 09/12/2024 Strings Attached $2,100.00 Printed1238 Expense
770421 09/12/2024 Suburban School Superintendents

Collab
$2,739.00 Printed1238 Expense

770422 09/12/2024 SUCCESSFUL PRACTICES
NETWORK, INC.

$6,500.00 Printed1238 Expense
770423 09/12/2024 Sue Garcia Fitness Inc $3,431.20 Printed1238 Expense
770424 09/12/2024 Sunburst Sportswear $683.00 Printed1238 Expense
770425 09/12/2024 TeamViewer Gmbh $13,801.10 Printed1238 Expense
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770426 09/12/2024 Terrace Supply Co $562.73 Printed1238 Expense
770427 09/12/2024 TESTA PRODUCE $2,605.20 Printed1238 Expense
770428 09/12/2024 Tortorice'S Pizzeria LTD $653.90 Printed1238 Expense
770429 09/12/2024 TRIPOLI, ANDREW $300.00 Printed1238 Expense
770430 09/12/2024 Trophies By George $856.69 Printed1238 Expense
770431 09/12/2024 TRUENORTH EDUCATIONAL

COOPERATIVE 804
$56,707.41 Printed1238 Expense

770432 09/12/2024 TURNITIN LLC $48,937.00 Printed1238 Expense
770434 09/12/2024 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH $523.41 Printed1238 Expense
770435 09/12/2024 US GAS $90.00 Printed1238 Expense
770436 09/12/2024 US Pigment Corporation $1,877.85 Printed1238 Expense
770439 09/12/2024 Verizon Wireless $204.19 Printed1238 Expense
770440 09/12/2024 Vernier Software $814.74 Printed1238 Expense
770441 09/12/2024 Vex Robotics $37,436.00 Printed1238 Expense
770442 09/12/2024 VGP HOLDINGS LLC $1,012.55 Printed1238 Expense
770444 09/12/2024 Village of Arlington Heights $1,155.48 Printed1238 Expense
770445 09/12/2024 Village of Elk Grove $11,384.93 Printed1238 Expense
770446 09/12/2024 Village of Mount Prospect $9,995.69 Printed1238 Expense
770447 09/12/2024 Village of Mt Prospect $38.00 Printed1238 Expense
770448 09/12/2024 Virtual Connections Academy $14,583.24 Printed1238 Expense
770449 09/12/2024 Vistar $21,993.74 Printed1238 Expense
770451 09/12/2024 VWR INTERNATIONAL INC $670.02 Printed1238 Expense
770452 09/12/2024 WALLACE ACADEMY LLC $2,286.36 Printed1238 Expense
770453 09/12/2024 Walter & Assoc Inc $218.99 Printed1238 Expense
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770454 09/12/2024 Wandering Tree Estate Ltd $150.00 Printed1238 Expense
770455 09/12/2024 Ward'S Natl Sci Est Inc $115.04 Printed1238 Expense
770456 09/12/2024 Warehouse Direct $1,321.87 Printed1238 Expense
770457 09/12/2024 Warren Township H.S. $175.00 Printed1238 Expense
770458 09/12/2024 Warren Township H.S. $250.00 Printed1238 Expense
770459 09/12/2024 Warren Township H.S. $175.00 Printed1238 Expense
770460 09/12/2024 Wheeling HS $425.00 Printed1238 Expense
770461 09/12/2024 Winston Knolls Education Group $1,387.48 Printed1238 Expense
770463 09/12/2024 Xerox Corporation $13,428.63 Printed1238 Expense
770464 09/12/2024 Xiaohong Wang $1,600.00 Printed1238 Expense
770465 09/12/2024 Zoom Video Communications Inc $550.00 Printed1238 Expense

$2,160,035.83Total Amount:Total Checks for Fund: 286

Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
20Fund: Operations & Maintenance

770097 09/12/2024 A & J Sewer Service Inc $2,438.00 Printed1238 Expense
770098 09/12/2024 A-1 Roofing Company $1,389.86 Printed1238 Expense
770099 09/12/2024 Addison Building Material Co $133.31 Printed1238 Expense
770100 09/12/2024 Adi Inc $309.20 Printed1238 Expense
770102 09/12/2024 Aetna Plywood $391.85 Printed1238 Expense
770103 09/12/2024 AHW LLC $343.13 Printed1238 Expense
770108 09/12/2024 Altorfer Industries Inc $318.11 Printed1238 Expense
770114 09/12/2024 Anderson Elevator $1,534.00 Printed1238 Expense
770115 09/12/2024 Anderson Lock Company Ltd $103.50 Printed1238 Expense
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770116 09/12/2024 Anderson Pest Control $1,407.00 Printed1238 Expense
770122 09/12/2024 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc $7,784.12 Printed1238 Expense
770124 09/12/2024 Arlington Power Equipment Inc $178.32 Printed1238 Expense
770125 09/12/2024 At&T Mobility $243.57 Printed1238 Expense
770130 09/12/2024 BADGER MATS LLC $934.00 Printed1238 Expense
770135 09/12/2024 BLUE CHIP 2000 COMMERCIAL

CLEANING INC
$32,884.31 Printed1238 Expense

770147 09/12/2024 Cable Company $1,236.00 Printed1238 Expense
770150 09/12/2024 Canopy Enterprises Inc $68,615.00 Printed1238 Expense
770151 09/12/2024 Card Integrators Corporation $21,457.50 Printed1238 Expense
770162 09/12/2024 CHICAGOLAND POOL

MANAGEMENT INC
$16,111.00 Printed1238 Expense

770163 09/12/2024 CHRIS THIELSEN INC $200.00 Printed1238 Expense
770170 09/12/2024 COMMERCIAL SPECIALTIES, INC. $24,616.00 Printed1238 Expense
770171 09/12/2024 Commonwealth Edison $3,270.49 Printed1238 Expense
770175 09/12/2024 Conserv Farm Supply $8,435.70 Printed1238 Expense
770176 09/12/2024 Constellation $241,071.72 Printed1238 Expense
770177 09/12/2024 Cornerstone Energy Group Inc $5,384.45 Printed1238 Expense
770184 09/12/2024 Defranco Plumbing $1,480.00 Printed1238 Expense
770191 09/12/2024 Dreisilker Elec Motors Inc $3,926.57 Printed1238 Expense
770192 09/12/2024 Durabilt Fence II, Inc. $6,025.00 Printed1238 Expense
770195 09/12/2024 Electronic Entry Systems Inc $681.25 Printed1238 Expense
770201 09/12/2024 Esscoe Llc $5,374.00 Printed1238 Expense
770206 09/12/2024 Exelon Corporation $21,734.03 Printed1238 Expense
770212 09/12/2024 FLAGS USA LLC $346.50 Printed1238 Expense
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770216 09/12/2024 Fox Valley Fire & Safety $625.00 Printed1238 Expense
770217 09/12/2024 Frank P Cooney Co Inc $1,155.28 Printed1238 Expense
770222 09/12/2024 G W Berkheimer Co Inc $882.41 Printed1238 Expense
770230 09/12/2024 Grainger $6,273.32 Printed1238 Expense
770233 09/12/2024 GRAPHICS USA 1 $11,985.00 Printed1238 Expense
770234 09/12/2024 Grassroots Landscape Specialities,

Inc.
$1,500.00 Printed1238 Expense

770235 09/12/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc $2,236.24 Printed1238 Expense
770240 09/12/2024 Halogen Supply Co Inc $65.47 Printed1238 Expense
770244 09/12/2024 Hazchem Environmental Corp $718.84 Printed1238 Expense
770245 09/12/2024 Henricksen And Co Inc $13,641.11 Printed1238 Expense
770254 09/12/2024 Holian Insulation Co Inc $4,864.00 Printed1238 Expense
770258 09/12/2024 Il Office of the State Fire Marshal $1,600.00 Printed1238 Expense
770259 09/12/2024 ILLCO $93.53 Printed1238 Expense
770269 09/12/2024 JACOBS AND SON INC. $51,678.00 Printed1238 Expense
770276 09/12/2024 Johnson Floor Company Inc $602.00 Printed1238 Expense
770283 09/12/2024 Ki (Krueger International) $59,707.20 Printed1238 Expense
770284 09/12/2024 Kimball Midwest, Inc. $4,962.64 Printed1238 Expense
770289 09/12/2024 L & W Supply Corp $2,460.96 Printed1238 Expense
770299 09/12/2024 Lenscrafters $235.80 Printed1238 Expense
770304 09/12/2024 MACCARB INC $581.45 Printed1238 Expense
770309 09/12/2024 Michael Wagner & Sons Inc $1,515.02 Printed1238 Expense
770310 09/12/2024 Michaels Uniform Co $6,923.85 Printed1238 Expense
770312 09/12/2024 MIDWEST DECORATING INC $42,775.00 Printed1238 Expense
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
20Fund: Operations & Maintenance

770319 09/12/2024 Mt Prospects Northwest Electric
Supply C

$538.88 Printed1238 Expense
770320 09/12/2024 Mulch Center $445.00 Printed1238 Expense
770325 09/12/2024 National Decorating Service Inc $4,950.00 Printed1238 Expense
770327 09/12/2024 NATIONAL LIFT TRUCK INC $3,648.49 Printed1238 Expense
770330 09/12/2024 Neuco Inc $21,572.61 Printed1238 Expense
770340 09/12/2024 Nilfisk Inc $308.40 Printed1238 Expense
770349 09/12/2024 OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY $2,860.06 Printed1238 Expense
770363 09/12/2024 PEPPER ENVIRONMENTAL

TECHNOLOGIES INC
$1,445.00 Printed1238 Expense

770367 09/12/2024 Pioneer Athletics $3,238.44 Printed1238 Expense
770368 09/12/2024 Pioneer Manufacturing Co $5,862.99 Printed1238 Expense
770371 09/12/2024 PRIME SCAFFOLD INC $2,900.00 Printed1238 Expense
770376 09/12/2024 RAMBOLL US CONSULTING INC $3,575.08 Printed1238 Expense
770377 09/12/2024 REFRIGERATION SERVICE

COMPANY
$371.25 Printed1238 Expense

770389 09/12/2024 RST Inc $6,568.50 Printed1238 Expense
770394 09/12/2024 SCARAVELLE COMPANY INC $4,025.00 Printed1238 Expense
770404 09/12/2024 Service Sanitation $2,379.30 Printed1238 Expense
770409 09/12/2024 Spear Corporation $1,733.83 Printed1238 Expense
770410 09/12/2024 SPECIALTY FLOORS INC $49,295.00 Printed1238 Expense
770415 09/12/2024 Stanton Mechanical Inc $11,193.15 Printed1238 Expense
770419 09/12/2024 Str Partners Llc $170.00 Printed1238 Expense
770426 09/12/2024 Terrace Supply Co $7.44 Printed1238 Expense
770433 09/12/2024 United Parcel Service $20.73 Printed1238 Expense
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
20Fund: Operations & Maintenance

770437 09/12/2024 Usa Fire Protection, Inc $9,207.00 Printed1238 Expense
770439 09/12/2024 Verizon Wireless $846.49 Printed1238 Expense
770443 09/12/2024 Villa Park Office Equipment $4,714.99 Printed1238 Expense
770450 09/12/2024 Vpoe Inc $2,824.00 Printed1238 Expense
770456 09/12/2024 Warehouse Direct $1,293.53 Printed1238 Expense
770462 09/12/2024 World Security & Control $1,590.00 Printed1238 Expense

$845,024.77Total Amount:Total Checks for Fund: 83

Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
40Fund: Transportation

770104 09/12/2024 Al Warren Oil Co $29,300.09 Printed1238 Expense
770110 09/12/2024 American Taxi Dispatch Inc $209.00 Printed1238 Expense
770111 09/12/2024 AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS

INC.
$339.66 Printed1238 Expense

770138 09/12/2024 BREX SOLUTIONS LLC $101,924.30 Printed1238 Expense
770164 09/12/2024 CITICARE SERVICES LLC $8,380.20 Printed1238 Expense
770168 09/12/2024 COLLABORATIVE STUDENT

TRANSPORTATION LLC
$1,866.26 Printed1238 Expense

770231 09/12/2024 Grand Prairie Transit Elk Grove $1,524,339.84 Printed1238 Expense
770345 09/12/2024 O'Reilly Auto Parts $460.29 Printed1238 Expense
770438 09/12/2024 VALLEY VIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT $1,200.00 Printed1238 Expense

$1,668,019.64Total Amount:Total Checks for Fund: 9

Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
60Fund: Capital Projects
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
60Fund: Capital Projects

770162 09/12/2024 CHICAGOLAND POOL
MANAGEMENT INC

$171,135.00 Printed1238 Expense
770245 09/12/2024 Henricksen And Co Inc $314,633.63 Printed1238 Expense
770266 09/12/2024 INTERIOR INVESTMENTS LLC $57,406.72 Printed1238 Expense
770267 09/12/2024 Interiors For Business Inc $145,695.93 Printed1238 Expense
770370 09/12/2024 PRASINO ENGINEERING LLC $5,000.00 Printed1238 Expense
770462 09/12/2024 World Security & Control $69,980.00 Printed1238 Expense

$763,851.28Total Amount:Total Checks for Fund: 6
$5,436,931.52Total Amount:

End of Report
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TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 214
2121 S GOEBBERT RD
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LISTING 

EFT LISTING DATED 

BOARD APPROVAL DATE

September 12, 2024 

September 12, 2024

“An Equal Employment and Equal Education Opportunity Agency” Tim J. Keeley
Associate Superintendent of Business Services



444-371-9Account:

Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Pay DatePaid?
10Fund: Education

09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.24 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $71.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $48.64 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.75 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.28 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $30.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $1,198.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.34 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.24 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $43.23 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $136.22 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.56 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $40.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.16 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.62 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.07 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.55 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $81.35 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.22 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.26 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.83 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.61 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.13 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $70.87 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $143.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $194.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $134.32 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $46.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $55.22 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $36.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $178.40 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $1,684.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $705.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.59 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $538.08 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $388.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $553.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $58.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $90.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $56.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $64.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $341.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $109.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $89.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $55.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:

Printed: 09/05/2024 2:45:18 PM rptGLNonCheckListingReport: 2024.1.22 Page: 6



09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $30.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $72.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.16 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $108.77 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 NSSEO $161,566.35 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 NSSEO $30,391.58 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $55.38 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $78.54 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $83.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.40 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $43.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $61.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $47.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $43.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $87.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $42.12 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $94.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $99.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $182.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $89.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $43.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $126.32 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $77.37 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.83 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.41 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $61.47 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $95.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $44.67 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $151.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.37 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.25 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. -$37.75 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $127.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $276.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $159.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $225.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $97.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.32 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $3.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.73 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.67 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $53.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.13 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $55.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $134.14 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $135.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.65 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. -$9.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.77 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.28 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $36.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $503.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.24 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.37 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.93 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.86 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $37.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $48.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.53 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.71 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $95.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $87.12 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $1,099.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.15 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $189.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $125.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:

Printed: 09/05/2024 2:45:18 PM rptGLNonCheckListingReport: 2024.1.22 Page: 13



09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $185.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $185.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.08 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $50.63 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $290.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $43.26 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $42.27 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $77.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $118.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $251.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.35 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $306.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $98.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $47.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $51.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.28 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $134.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $149.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $40.83 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.37 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.77 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.75 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $44.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.84 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $220.09 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $467.43 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $199.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.46 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.34 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.47 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.64 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $86.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.30 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10,078.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.05 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $47.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.16 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.82 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.16 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.82 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $66.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $82.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $93.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $1.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $164.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.61 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $64.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.28 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $284.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $53.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $61.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $102.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.28 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $13.07 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $149.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $51.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $65.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $174.58 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $43.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $50.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $128.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $342.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $699.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $129.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.45 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.75 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.41 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $109.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.40 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.51 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $99.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $40.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.61 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $564.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.57 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $146.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $498.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $74.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $124.30 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.64 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $316.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $67.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $52.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $50.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $32.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $209.86 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $67.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $53.13 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $124.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.86 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.71 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.41 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.27 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $45.06 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $139.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $65.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.59 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.26 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $44.59 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.43 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $76.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $48.24 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.52 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.14 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.86 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.34 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.56 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.67 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.24 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $65.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $36.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $203.64 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $58.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $719.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $950.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.15 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.15 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $3.65 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $94.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $127.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $62.25 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.25 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $250.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.08 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.67 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.12 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $129.62 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $138.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.62 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.16 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $80.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $3.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.13 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.27 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.02 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.26 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.84 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $3.12 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $50.36 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $64.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.83 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $47.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $298.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $149.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $131.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $51.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.64 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $155.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $128.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $48.42 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $598.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.27 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $69.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $76.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $76.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $66.24 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $140.52 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $42.24 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.43 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.64 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.45 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $44.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $155.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.51 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.84 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $54.57 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $42.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.37 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $113.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.28 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.58 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $69.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $70.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $67.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $65.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. -$9.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. -$7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.34 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.72 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.31 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.07 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.08 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $76.62 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $189.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $2.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $84.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.22 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.58 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.42 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.66 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $67.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store - 2 $30.15 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $99.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.38 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $470.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.59 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.24 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.25 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $86.36 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.77 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.52 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.42 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.35 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.81 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $36.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $408.03 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $113.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $89.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $48.65 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $71.26 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $40.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.04 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.89 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $48.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $50.42 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. -$159.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. -$319.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $287.26 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.67 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.93 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $82.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $46.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $134.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.12 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $109.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.30 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.33 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.56 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $101.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $113.75 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $459.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $108.47 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.32 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $100.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $1,424.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $47.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $249.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $277.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $36.66 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $146.55 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.57 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $92.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.34 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.63 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $81.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.58 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $115.57 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $101.34 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $242.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.56 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $58.72 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $37.77 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $157.82 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $30.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.62 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.73 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.32 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $127.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.67 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.87 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $58.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.17 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $74.01 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.84 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $46.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.55 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $161.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $159.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $159.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $159.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $179.22 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $40.35 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $124.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $239.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.73 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $65.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $42.14 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $67.67 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $180.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $849.42 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $496.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $376.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.17 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.81 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.58 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $62.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $379.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $124.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $119.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $154.71 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.84 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.59 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.77 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.52 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.64 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.40 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $94.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $83.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.66 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.27 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $109.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $45.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $107.45 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $67.47 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $60.54 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $100.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.16 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.82 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $99.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.77 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.54 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $48.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $71.91 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $286.56 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $34.36 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.61 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.93 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $78.40 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $119.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.86 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $78.38 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $30.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.07 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $74.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $64.36 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.72 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $74.07 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $51.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.59 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.90 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.22 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.01 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $78.12 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $3.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.30 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.62 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $44.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $103.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $36.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $85.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.84 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.82 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $19.87 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.59 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $27.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.91 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $86.37 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $188.93 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $87.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.02 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.36 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.46 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $6.08 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $193.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $95.07 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $3.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. -$145.34 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $46.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $98.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $92.07 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $7.58 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $4.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $13.67 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $32.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $140.40 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $23.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $40.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $30.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.39 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.43 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $121.05 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.62 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $60.08 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $52.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $125.82 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $161.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.77 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $2.93 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $15.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.55 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.52 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $149.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $35.34 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $47.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.40 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $79.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $2.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $48.41 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.02 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.58 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.61 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $78.08 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $61.32 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.48 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.91 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $43.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $38.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $37.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.57 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $239.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $53.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.59 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.94 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.33 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $57.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $99.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.66 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $70.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $16.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $37.91 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $24.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $46.45 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $179.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $23.10 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.38 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $120.72 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $714.92 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $239.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Jewel Food Store $63.96 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $136.55 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $161.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $12.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $50.65 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $41.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $42.87 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.43 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $21.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $599.50 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.84 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.58 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $8.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.61 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $4.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $13.18 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $26.62 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.59 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $5.86 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $59.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $84.26 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $29.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $9.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $39.95 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $11.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $55.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $6.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $28.82 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $7.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $15.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $10.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $33.03 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $14.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP

$261,693.56Total Amount:Total for Fund: 1096

Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Pay DatePaid?
20Fund: Operations & Maintenance

09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $92.85 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $17.63 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $64.09 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $434.03 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $33.64 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $360.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $489.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $703.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $615.12 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $1,319.45 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $31.98 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $249.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $428.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $254.55 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $349.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $277.37 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $5,297.19 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd -$435.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $107.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $3,130.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $453.17 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.49 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $389.05 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $222.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $21.84 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $127.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $55.65 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $54.66 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $180.86 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $92.43 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $107.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $139.11 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $774.01 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $18,794.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $25.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $40.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $119.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $755.78 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $601.40 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $538.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $94.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $175.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $127.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $57.70 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $19.74 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $101.29 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $64.09 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $108.45 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP

Township High School District 214
Non-Check Batch Listing 
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

09/12/2024From Date: 09/12/2024To Date:
1240From Voucher: 1240To Voucher:

District 214 Accounts Payable 444-371-9Bank Account:
Criteria:

Printed: 09/05/2024 2:45:18 PM rptGLNonCheckListingReport: 2024.1.22 Page: 65



09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $249.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $0.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $155.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $107.76 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $198.24 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $134.54 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $127.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $170.44 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $169.30 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $102.36 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $32.88 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $390.42 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $30.64 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $85.04 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $22.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $20.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $104.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $180.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $355.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $139.11 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $150.72 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd -$807.97 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $75.22 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $19,894.87 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $117.71 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $49.99 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $1,252.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $203.16 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $109.32 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $480.80 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $31,774.13 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $18.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $225.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $235.08 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $259.20 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $117.71 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 HDSupply Facilities Maintenance Ltd $676.40 Posted to G/L1240 AP

$95,785.53Total Amount:Total for Fund: 109

Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Pay DatePaid?
40Fund: Transportation

09/12/2024 NSSEO $1,400.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP

$1,400.00Total Amount:Total for Fund: 1

Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Pay DatePaid?
60Fund: Capital Projects

09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $447,479.52 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $565,478.46 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $362,138.25 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Pepper Construction Co $256,847.62 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Pepper Construction Co $390,017.28 Posted to G/L1240 AP
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09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $87,235.71 Posted to G/L1240 AP
Printed: 09/05/2024 2:45:18 PM rptGLNonCheckListingReport: 2024.1.22 Page: 68



09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $87,235.71 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Pepper Construction Co $902,301.68 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Pepper Construction Co $510,736.13 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc -$312,646.69 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $654,943.60 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Pepper Construction Co $400,950.79 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Pepper Construction Co $1,722,423.41 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $312,266.52 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $152,172.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Pepper Construction Co $765,431.45 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc -$1,862.00 Posted to G/L1240 AP
09/12/2024 Trane Us Inc $315.67 Posted to G/L1240 AP

$7,216,229.40Total Amount:Total for Fund: 17
$7,575,108.49Total Amount:

End of Report
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Resignation Location Name

Director of Business Services FVEC Mike Vargas 

Position Location Name Salary Effective Date

0.4 Science PHS Natalie Kronforst $31,062.00 August 23, 2024

EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

Effective Date

September 6, 2024

 

Education Association and Administrative/Supervisory Personnel Report

12-Sep-24

ADMINISTRATORS/SUPERVISORS



New Location Name Salary Hours Effective Date

Maintenance I (Initial Location: PHS) CM Lorenc Ambo $32.09 40 September 13, 2024

Custodian I - 3rd Shift (Initial Location: FVEC) CM Luis Rodriguez $22.62 40 September 9, 2024

Change Location Name Salary Hours Effective Dates

Instructional Assistant - Student Services (From: Campus Safety) SS/life Ashley Bevins $25.58 37.5 September 5, 2024

Campus Safety (From: CMA) FVEC Thomas Bevins $24.06 37.5 September 9, 2024

Campus Safety (From: 40 hours/week) PHS Perry Dazzo $25.53 35 August 23, 2024

Resignation (From: Instructional Assistant - Student Services) JHHS Yazmin Gutierrez-Hernandez September 6, 2024

Campus Safety (From: 25 hours) EGHS Cynthia Jones $25.53 40 September 13, 2024

Resignation (From: Master Scheduler) WHS Alexis Katsinas August 29, 2024

Instructional Assistant - Student Services (From: Resource Assistant, EGHS) PHS Kerrian Kura $25.58 37.5 August 12, 2024

Resignation (From: Instructional Assistant - Student Services) SS/TAFV Maria D Lopez August 23, 2024

Resignation (From: Instructional Assistant - Student Services) JHHS Caleb Muir September 4, 2024

Campus Safety (From: 25 hours) EGHS Alexander Ruvalcaba $24.06 40 September 13, 2024

Campus Safety (From: 28.75 hours) EGHS Denise Spence $26.56 40 September 13, 2024

Instructional Assistant - Student Services (From: PHS) JHHS Renata Tabbert $25.58 37.5 September 9, 2024

Resignation (From: Campus Safety) WHS Edward Walsh August 30, 2024

New Location Name Salary Hours Effective Date

Division Assistant RMHS Jenna Bansbach $24.06 10 September 13, 2024

Campus Safety EGHS Benjamin Escalante $24.06 25 September 13, 2024

Resource Assistant EGHS Jeannie Lee $24.06 37.5 September 16, 2024

Instructional Assistant - EL WHS Alondra Navarro $25.08 37.5 September 13, 2024

Instructional Assistant - Student Services RMHS Megan Pautrat $25.08 37.5 September 13, 2024

Instructional Assistant - EL EGHS Adan Ramirez $25.08 37.5 September 13, 2024

Special Education Division Assistant JHHS Merehida Sanchez $24.06 37.5 September 13, 2024

Position Location Name Salary Hours Effective Dates

Instructional Assistant - Student Services SS/life Eva Freels $25.08 37.5 September 13, 2024 - May 30, 2025

Campus Safety RMHS Ema Kolb $24.06 20 September 13, 2024 - May 30, 2025

Instructional Assistant - Student Services SS/life Maria Medina $25.08 37.5 September 13, 2024 - May 30, 2025

AVID Assistant WHS Brittany Duenas $24.06 September 13, 2024 - May 30, 2025

Township High School District 214 - Board of Education

Custodial Maintenance Personnel 2024-2025

Temporary and Grant Funded Personnel 2024-2025

Educational Support Personnel 2024-2025

September 12, 2024

Personnel Transaction Report





Position Location Name Salary Effective Date 
Co-Curr Marching Band Assistant Buffalo Grove High School Andolfi, Angela $2,847.50 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Marching Band Assistant Elk Grove High School Sullivan, Chandler J $1,993.00 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Asst Boys Soccer Elk Grove High School Kees, Anthony $3,581.50 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Marching Band Assistant Elk Grove High School Hugunin, Anthony $1,993.00 9/13/2024
T & L CTE Law Pathway Elk Grove High School Thompson, Rita $1,753.85 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Asst Girls Flag Football John Hersey High School Loch, William $5,492.00 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Forensics Assistant John Hersey High School Joyce, Kailyn $5,271.00 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Math Team Prospect High School Will, Timothy S $3,164.00 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Marching Band Assistant Rolling Meadows High School DeMaria, Joseph W $2,164.00 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Asst Competitive Cheer Rolling Meadows High School Maloberti, Giuliana M $5,961.00 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Chess Sponsor Rolling Meadows High School Phillips, Jonathan D $5,011.00 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Head Girls Softball Wheeling High School Caringella, Michael J $12,339.00 9/13/2024
Co-Curr Asst Boys Football Wheeling High School Wilson, Daniel $8,175.00 9/13/2024

Township High School District 214 - Board of Education
Out of District Personnel Report

September 12th 2024

Out of District Co-Curricular 
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